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CHREL      "PCG CHILD FILE RELEASE NUMBER 02"                    NUM(1.0)

PCHID01    "2001 INTERVIEW NUMBER"                               NUM(5.0)

PCHSN01    "CYPSN 2001"                                          NUM(2.0)

Q21A2      "BRFEED AS INFANT 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21A2A     "AGE STOPPED BRFEED 02"                               NUM(2.0)

PCG CHILD FILE RELEASE NUMBER 02

2001 PSID Main Family Identifier

2001 PSID Sequence Number

A2. Was CHILD breastfed as an infant?

A2a. How many months old was CHILD when breastfeeding stopped?

1

2

3

4

1 - 7,443

1 - 20

51 - 59

1

5

8

9

0

1 - 96

97

98

99

Release number 1 - July 2004

Release number 2 - January 2005

Release number 3 - March 2006

Release number 4 - November 2015

Interview number

Individuals in the family at the time of the 2001
interview

Individuals in institutions at the time of the 2001
interview

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=7+

Months

Still breastfeeding

DK

NA; refused

PCG Child File Release Number 02

The values for this variable represent the 2001 interview number of the family in which
this individual was included in 2001.

This sequence number variable provides a means of identifying an individual's status with
regard to the family unit at the time of the PSID main family 2001 interview.

-

-

-

2,907

2,907

2,906

1

127

116

1

7

2,656

126

-

-

-

-

-

-

100.00

100.00

99.97

.03

4.37

3.99

.03

.24

91.37

4.33

-

-

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A3      "HOSPITALIZATION 02"                                  NUM(2.0)

Q21A3A_M   "LAST HOSP VISIT MTH 02"                              NUM(2.0)

Q21A3A_Y   "LAST HOSP VISIT YR 02"                               NUM(4.0)

A3. Since January 1997, how many different times has CHILD stayed in the hospital
overnight or longer? Do not include the hospitilization when (he/she) was born.

A3a1. When was the last time CHILD was hospitalized?
-- Month or Season

A3a2. When was the last time CHILD was  hospitalized? 
-- Year

0

0 - 96

97

98

99

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

21

22

23

24

98

99

0

1,997 - 2,003

INAP if (Q21IwAge=7+) or (Q21A2=5,8,9)

Actual number of hospitalizations

Ninety-seven or more hospitalizations

DK

NA; refused

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A3= 0,98,99

Year

2,781

2,906

-

1

-

28

22

19

19

13

13

19

16

25

24

17

24

31

17

26

9

7

1

2,577

327

95.67

99.97

-

.03

-

.96

.76

.65

.65

.45

.45

.65

.55

.86

.83

.58

.83

1.07

.58

.89

.31

.24

.03

88.65

11.25

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A3B1    "LAST HOSPITALIZATION-1ST 02"                         NUM(2.0)
A3b1. What was the reason for (last) hospitalization?

9,998

9,999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A3=0,98,99

Allergies

Appendectomy

Appendicitis

Asthma / Wheezing

Auto Accident

Bladder / Kidney / Urinary Tract

Blood

Broken or Hurt Bone

Bronchitis

Burn

Childbirth

Common Cold

Concussion / Brain Injury

Dehydration

Diabetes

Ear

Eye

Fever

Flu

Gastro-Intestinal

Gunshot

Headache / Migraine

Heart

Hernia

Mental Health

Neurological

Nosebleed

Observation / Evaluation

Other Condition or Problem

2

1

2,577

-

8

12

40

7

2

5

9

1

3

5

-

5

16

2

5

-

4

4

17

3

-

2

3

13

4

-

5

10

.07

.03

88.65

-

.28

.41

1.38

.24

.07

.17

.31

.03

.10

.17

-

.17

.55

.07

.17

-

.14

.14

.58

.10

-

.07

.10

.45

.14

-

.17

.34

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A3B2    "LAST HOSPITALIZATION-2ND 02"                         NUM(2.0)
A3b2. What was the reason for (last) hospitalization?

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

95

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Other Illness

Other Infection

Other Injury / Accident

Other Surgery

Pain

Pneumonia

Respiratory

Sinus

Skin

Suicide attempt

Throat

Tonsillectomy / Adenoidectomy

Tonsillitis

Treatment / Procedure

Tumor / Growth

Viral Infection

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A3= 0,98,99

Allergies

Appendectomy

Appendicitis

Asthma / Wheezing

Auto Accident

Bladder / Kidney / Urinary Tract

Blood

Broken or Hurt Bone

Bronchitis

Burn

Childbirth

2

9

20

30

-

19

11

2

1

3

3

25

1

2

2

10

1

-

1

2

2,578

-

1

-

2

3

1

-

2

-

-

-

.07

.31

.69

1.03

-

.65

.38

.07

.03

.10

.10

.86

.03

.07

.07

.34

.03

-

.03

.07

88.68

-

.03

-

.07

.10

.03

-

.07

-

-

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

95

Common Cold

Concussion / Brain Injury

Dehydration

Diabetes

Ear

Eye

Fever

Flu

Gastro-Intestinal

Gunshot

Headache / Migraine

Heart

Hernia

Mental Health

Neurological

Nosebleed

Observation / Evaluation

Other Condition or Problem

Other Illness

Other Infection

Other Injury / Accident

Other Surgery

Pain

Pneumonia

Respiratory

Sinus

Skin

Suicide attempt

Throat

Tonsillectomy / Adenoidectomy

Tonsillitis

Treatment / Procedure

Tumor / Growth

Viral Infection

Nothing

2

1

1

-

-

-

1

3

7

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

5

-

-

3

9

-

4

3

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.07

.03

.03

-

-

-

.03

.10

.24

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

.17

-

-

.10

.31

-

.14

.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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Q21A3B3    "LAST HOSPITALIZATION-3RD 02"                         NUM(2.0)
A3b3. What was the reason for (last) hospitalization?

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A3= 0,98,99

Allergies

Appendectomy

Appendicitis

Asthma / Wheezing

Auto Accident

Bladder / Kidney / Urinary Tract

Blood

Broken or Hurt Bone

Bronchitis

Burn

Childbirth

Common Cold

Concussion / Brain Injury

Dehydration

Diabetes

Ear

Eye

Fever

Flu

Gastro-Intestinal

Gunshot

Headache / Migraine

Heart

Hernia

Mental Health

Neurological

Nosebleed

Observation / Evaluation

-

-

-

2,858

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

98.31

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.07

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4A     "EPILEPTIC FIT 02"                                    NUM(1.0)
A4a. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- An epileptic fit or convulsion

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

95

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

Other Condition or Problem

Other Illness

Other Infection

Other Injury / Accident

Other Surgery

Pain

Pneumonia

Respiratory

Sinus

Skin

Suicide attempt

Throat

Tonsillectomy / Adenoidectomy

Tonsillitis

Treatment / Procedure

Tumor / Growth

Viral Infection

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A3= 0,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2,904

49

2,858

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

99.90

1.69

98.31

-

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4B     "ASTHMA 02"                                           NUM(1.0)

Q21A4B1    "ASTHMA MEDS 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A4C     "DIABETES 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A4D     "EAR INFECTIONS 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

A4b. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Asthma

A4b1. Is your child taking asthma medications?

A4c. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Diabetes

A4d. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- More than 3 ear infections in a year

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A4B=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

459

2,447

1

-

269

189

1

-

2,448

13

2,894

-

-

403

2,500

4

15.79

84.18

.03

-

9.25

6.50

.03

-

84.21

.45

99.55

-

-

13.86

86.00

.14

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4E     "SPEECH IMPAIRMENT 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21A4F     "HEARING DIFFICULTY 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21A4G     "DIFFICULTY SEEING 02"                                NUM(1.0)

A4e. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
--  Speech impairment or delay

A4f. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Serious hearing difficulty or deafness

A4g. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Serious difficulty seeing or blindness

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

-

192

2,715

-

-

49

2,857

1

-

155

2,752

-

-

-

6.60

93.40

-

-

1.69

98.28

.03

-

5.33

94.67

-

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4H     "RETARDATION 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A4I     "EMOT DISTURBANCE 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21A4J     "ANEMIA 02"                                           NUM(1.0)

Q21A4K     "HIGH LEAD LEVELS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

A4h. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Mental retardation

A4i. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- A serious emotional disturbance

A4j. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Anemia or iron deficiency

A4k. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Elevated levels of lead in the blood

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

20

2,886

1

-

96

2,811

-

-

128

2,779

-

-

30

.69

99.28

.03

-

3.30

96.70

-

-

4.40

95.60

-

-

1.03

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4L     "ORTHOPED IMPAIRMT 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21A4M     "DEVELOPMENT DELAY 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21A4N     "AUTISM 02"                                           NUM(1.0)

A4l. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Orthopedic impairment

A4m. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Developmental problems, such as developmental delay or learning disability

A4n. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Autism

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

2,874

3

-

82

2,825

-

-

199

2,706

2

-

18

2,887

2

-

98.86

.10

-

2.82

97.18

-

-

6.85

93.09

.07

-

.62

99.31

.07

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4O     "HYPERACTIVITY 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21A4P     "ALLERGIES 02"                                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A4Q     "OTH CHRONIC COND 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21A4R     "MIGRAINE/HEADACHE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

A4o. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Hyperactivity, ADHD, or ADD

A4p. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Allergies

A4q. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Any other problems

A4r. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Migraines or headaches

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

212

2,694

1

-

748

2,155

4

-

-

2,907

-

-

25

7.29

92.67

.03

-

25.73

74.13

.14

-

-

100.00

-

-

.86

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4S     "HEART CONDITION 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21A4T     "HIGH CHOLESTEROL 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21A4U     "HYPERTENSION 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

A4s. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- A heart condition

A4t. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- High cholesterol

A4u. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Hypertension

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

2,882

-

-

15

2,892

-

-

6

2,901

-

-

6

2,901

-

-

99.14

-

-

.52

99.48

-

-

.21

99.79

-

-

.21

99.79

-

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A4V     "OBESITY 02"                                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A4W     "OTHER CHRONIC CONDITION 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A5      "DR VISIT - ILLNESS 02"                               NUM(3.0)

Q21A5A_M   "LAST ILLNESS MTH 02"                                 NUM(2.0)

A4v. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Obesity

A4w. Has CHILD's doctor or health professional ever said that CHILD had
-- Any other chronic condition

A5. Now I would like to ask about CHILD's health care over the last 12 months. About how
many times in the past 12 months has (he/she)  been seen by a doctor, nurse or other
health care professional for illness?

A5a1. When was the last time CHILD was seen by a doctor, nurse or other health care
professional for illness?
-- MONTH OR SEASON

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

0 - 100

998

999

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Actual number of times

DK

NA; refused

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

Only mark 'yes' for conditions diagnosed by a doctor or health professional. A health
professional includes nurse, physician's assistant, nurse practitioner, social worker, or
counselor.

6

2,901

-

-

37

2,870

-

-

2,902

5

-

216

182

123

83

70

75

71

.21

99.79

-

-

1.27

98.73

-

-

99.83

.17

-

7.43

6.26

4.23

2.86

2.41

2.58

2.44

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A5A_Y   "LAST ILLNESS YR 02"                                  NUM(4.0)

Q21A5B1    "LAST VISIT: ILLNESS-1ST 02"                          NUM(2.0)

A5a2.When was the last time CHILD was seen by a doctor, nurse or other health care
professional for illness?
-- Year

A5b1. For what illness did (CHILD) see the doctor, nurse or other health care
professional?

8

9

10

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

98

99

1,985 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

August

September

October

November

December

Never

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A5A_M=13

Allergies

Appendicitis

Asthma / Wheezing

Bladder / Kidney / Urinary Tract

Blood

Bronchitis

Check-up

Childbirth

Common Cold

Dehydration

Diabetes

Ear

119

199

224

238

197

421

244

95

81

122

147

-

2,394

92

-

421

85

3

123

33

5

63

39

-

416

5

3

220

4.09

6.85

7.71

8.19

6.78

14.48

8.39

3.27

2.79

4.20

5.06

-

82.35

3.16

-

14.48

2.92

.10

4.23

1.14

.17

2.17

1.34

-

14.31

.17

.10

7.57

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A5B2    "LAST VISIT: ILLNESS-2ND 02"                          NUM(2.0)
A5b2. For what illness did (CHILD) see the doctor, nurse or other health care
professional?

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

95

97

98

99

0

1

Eye

Fever

Flu

Gastro-Intestinal

Headache / Migraine

Heart

Hernia

Injury / Accident

Mental Health

Neurological

Nosebleed

Other Condition or Problem

Other Illness

Other Infection

Pain

Pneumonia

Respiratory

Shots / Immunizations

Sinus

Skin

Surgery

Throat

Tonsillitis

Treatment / Test

Tumor / Growth

Viral Infection

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A5A_M=13

Allergies

21

35

187

94

40

6

7

29

19

6

10

44

11

17

27

28

92

8

109

127

5

309

21

2

3

121

9

20

83

1

421

12

.72

1.20

6.43

3.23

1.38

.21

.24

1.00

.65

.21

.34

1.51

.38

.58

.93

.96

3.16

.28

3.75

4.37

.17

10.63

.72

.07

.10

4.16

.31

.69

2.86

.03

14.48

.41

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Appendicitis

Asthma / Wheezing

Bladder / Kidney / Urinary Tract

Blood

Bronchitis

Check-up

Childbirth

Common Cold

Dehydration

Diabetes

Ear

Eye

Fever

Flu

Gastro-Intestinal

Headache / Migraine

Heart

Hernia

Injury / Accident

Mental Health

Neurological

Nosebleed

Other Condition or Problem

Other Illness

Other Infection

Pain

Pneumonia

Respiratory

Shots / Immunizations

Sinus

Skin

Surgery

Throat

Tonsillitis

Treatment / Test

-

11

4

2

5

7

-

37

-

1

18

3

27

22

6

9

1

-

1

-

1

4

4

1

2

4

3

22

2

23

8

6

26

1

2

-

.38

.14

.07

.17

.24

-

1.27

-

.03

.62

.10

.93

.76

.21

.31

.03

-

.03

-

.03

.14

.14

.03

.07

.14

.10

.76

.07

.79

.28

.21

.89

.03

.07
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Q21A5B3    "LAST VISIT: ILLNESS-3RD 02"                          NUM(2.0)
A5b3. For what illness did (CHILD) see the doctor, nurse or other health care
professional?

37

38

95

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Tumor / Growth

Viral Infection

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A5A_M=13

Allergies

Appendicitis

Asthma / Wheezing

Bladder / Kidney / Urinary Tract

Blood

Bronchitis

Check-up

Childbirth

Common Cold

Dehydration

Diabetes

Ear

Eye

Fever

Flu

Gastro-Intestinal

Headache / Migraine

Heart

Hernia

Injury / Accident

Mental Health

Neurological

Nosebleed

Other Condition or Problem

Other Illness

-

5

-

-

-

-

2,627

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

3

-

-

1

-

-

1

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

.17

-

-

-

-

90.37

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.10

-

-

.03

-

-

.03

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A6      "DR VISIT - INJURY 02"                                NUM(3.0)

Q21A6A_M   "LAST INJURY MTH 02"                                  NUM(2.0)

A6. About how many times in the past 12 months has CHILD been seen by a doctor, nurse or
other health care professional for an injury?

A6a1. When was the last time CHILD was seen by a doctor, nurse or other health care
professional for injury? 
-- Month or season

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

95

97

98

99

0

0 - 100

998

999

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Other Infection

Pain

Pneumonia

Respiratory

Shots / Immunizations

Sinus

Skin

Surgery

Throat

Tonsillitis

Treatment / Test

Tumor / Growth

Viral Infection

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A5A_M=13

#Times

DK

NA; refused

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

-

-

-

2

-

2

-

-

4

1

-

-

5

-

-

-

-

2,885

2,906

1

-

57

53

52

47

71

64

71

-

-

-

.07

-

.07

-

-

.14

.03

-

-

.17

-

-

-

-

99.24

99.97

.03

-

1.96

1.82

1.79

1.62

2.44

2.20

2.44

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A6A_Y   "LAST INJURY YR 02"                                   NUM(4.0)

Q21A6B1    "LAST VISIT: INJURY-1ST 02"                           NUM(2.0)

A6a2. When was the last time CHILD was seen by a doctor, nurse or other health care
professional for injury? 
-- Year

A6b1. For what injury did (CHILD) see the doctor, nurse or other health care professional?

8

9

10

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

98

99

1,985 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Never

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A6A_M=13

Auto Accident

Bicycle Accident

Other Accident

Animal Bite

Beating

Burn

Fall

Pain

Stitches

Ankle Bone Injury

Ankle Laceration

Ankle Sprain

85

81

108

76

55

1,526

64

111

206

101

79

-

1,337

44

-

1,526

17

6

14

19

2

21

17

1

20

13

-

68

2.92

2.79

3.72

2.61

1.89

52.49

2.20

3.82

7.09

3.47

2.72

-

45.99

1.51

-

52.49

.58

.21

.48

.65

.07

.72

.58

.03

.69

.45

-

2.34

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Ankle Other Injury or Problem

Arm Bone Injury

Arm Laceration

Arm Sprain

Arm Other Injury or Problem

Back Injury or Problem

Bruising

Collarbone Injury

Dental Injury

Ear Injury

Elbow Injury

Eye Injury

Facial Laceration

Facial Other Injury

Finger / Thumb Bone Injury

Finger / Thumb Laceration

Finger / Thumb Sprain

Finger / Thumb Other Injury or Problem

Foot Bone Injury

Foot Laceration

Foot Sprain

Foot Other Injury or Problem

Hand Bone Injury

Hand Laceration

Hand Sprain

Hand Other Injury or Problem

Head Injury or Concussion

Head Laceration

Heel Injury or Problem

Hip Injury

Injury to Fingernail or Toenail

Injury to Genitals

Knee Injury

Knee Laceration

Knee Sprain

14

76

9

7

21

33

10

23

47

11

27

36

44

15

45

24

18

26

10

27

10

23

10

16

6

11

81

52

7

14

3

8

76

15

18

.48

2.61

.31

.24

.72

1.14

.34

.79

1.62

.38

.93

1.24

1.51

.52

1.55

.83

.62

.89

.34

.93

.34

.79

.34

.55

.21

.38

2.79

1.79

.24

.48

.10

.28

2.61

.52

.62
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Q21A6B2    "LAST VISIT: INJURY-2ND 02"                           NUM(2.0)
A6b2. For what injury did (CHILD) see the doctor, nurse or other health care professional?

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

95

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Leg Bone Injury

Leg Laceration

Leg Sprain

Leg Other Injury or Problem

Neck Injury

Nose / Nasal Injury

Other Laceration

Other Muscle Sprain

Rib/Sternum Injury

Shoulder Injury

Toe Bone Injury

Toe Laceration

Toe Sprain

Toe Other Injury or Problem

Wrist Bone Injury

Wrist Laceration

Wrist Sprain

Wrist Other Injury or Problem

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A6A_M=13

Auto Accident

Bicycle Accident

Other Accident

Animal Bite

Beating

Burn

Fall

Pain

Stitches

29

18

6

22

12

19

15

8

5

19

12

4

3

5

36

2

23

14

3

28

26

-

1,527

25

23

9

1

4

4

96

-

116

1.00

.62

.21

.76

.41

.65

.52

.28

.17

.65

.41

.14

.10

.17

1.24

.07

.79

.48

.10

.96

.89

-

52.53

.86

.79

.31

.03

.14

.14

3.30

-

3.99

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Ankle Bone Injury

Ankle Laceration

Ankle Sprain

Ankle Other Injury or Problem

Arm Bone Injury

Arm Laceration

Arm Sprain

Arm Other Injury or Problem

Back Injury or Problem

Bruising

Collarbone Injury

Dental Injury

Ear Injury

Elbow Injury

Eye Injury

Facial Laceration

Facial Other Injury

Finger / Thumb Bone Injury

Finger / Thumb Laceration

Finger / Thumb Sprain

Finger / Thumb Other Injury or Problem

Foot Bone Injury

Foot Laceration

Foot Sprain

Foot Other Injury or Problem

Hand Bone Injury

Hand Laceration

Hand Sprain

Hand Other Injury or Problem

Head Injury or Concussion

Head Laceration

Heel Injury or Problem

Hip Injury

Injury to Fingernail or Toenail

Injury to Genitals

-

-

1

1

1

-

1

1

5

2

-

2

-

-

-

1

2

1

1

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

1

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

.03

.03

.03

-

.03

.03

.17

.07

-

.07

-

-

-

.03

.07

.03

.03

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

.03

-

-

-

.03

-

-
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Q21A6B3    "LAST VISIT: INJURY-3RD 02"                           NUM(2.0)
A6b3. For what injury did (CHILD) see the doctor, nurse or other health care professional?

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

95

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

Knee Injury

Knee Laceration

Knee Sprain

Leg Bone Injury

Leg Laceration

Leg Sprain

Leg Other Injury or Problem

Neck Injury

Nose / Nasal Injury

Other Laceration

Other Muscle Sprain

Rib/Sternum Injury

Shoulder Injury

Toe Bone Injury

Toe Laceration

Toe Sprain

Toe Other Injury or Problem

Wrist Bone Injury

Wrist Laceration

Wrist Sprain

Wrist Other Injury or Problem

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A6A_M=13

Auto Accident

Bicycle Accident

Other Accident

Animal Bite

Beating

Burn

1

-

-

-

1

1

-

1

1

1

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

2

-

-

2,596

6

4

1

-

1

-

.03

-

-

-

.03

.03

-

.03

.03

.03

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

.07

-

-

89.30

.21

.14

.03

-

.03

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Fall

Pain

Stitches

Ankle Bone Injury

Ankle Laceration

Ankle Sprain

Ankle Other Injury or Problem

Arm Bone Injury

Arm Laceration

Arm Sprain

Arm Other Injury or Problem

Back Injury or Problem

Bruising

Collarbone Injury

Dental Injury

Ear Injury

Elbow Injury

Eye Injury

Facial Laceration

Facial Other Injury

Finger / Thumb Bone Injury

Finger / Thumb Laceration

Finger / Thumb Sprain

Finger / Thumb Other Injury or Problem

Foot Bone Injury

Foot Laceration

Foot Sprain

Foot Other Injury or Problem

Hand Bone Injury

Hand Laceration

Hand Sprain

Hand Other Injury or Problem

Head Injury or Concussion

Head Laceration

Heel Injury or Problem

29

-

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1.00

-

.03

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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Q21A7A_M   "LAST CHECK-UP MTH 02"                                NUM(2.0)
A7. Not including visits for illness or injury, when was CHILD last seen by a doctor or
clinic for a routine health check-up? 
-- Month or season

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

95

97

98

99

0

1

2

Hip Injury

Injury to Fingernail or Toenail

Injury to Genitals

Knee Injury

Knee Laceration

Knee Sprain

Leg Bone Injury

Leg Laceration

Leg Sprain

Leg Other Injury or Problem

Neck Injury

Nose / Nasal Injury

Other Laceration

Other Muscle Sprain

Rib/Sternum Injury

Shoulder Injury

Toe Bone Injury

Toe Laceration

Toe Sprain

Toe Other Injury or Problem

Wrist Bone Injury

Wrist Laceration

Wrist Sprain

Wrist Other Injury or Problem

Nothing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A6A_M=13

Jan

Feb

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

2,860

147

118

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.07

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

98.38

5.06

4.06

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A7A_Y   "LAST CHECK-UP YR 02"                                 NUM(4.0)

Q21A8      "DR VISIT - EMOT PROB 02"                             NUM(1.0)

A7a2. Not including visits for illness or injury, when was CHILD last seen by a doctor or
clinic for a routine health check-up?
-- Year

A8. Has CHILD ever seen a psychiatrist, psychologist, doctor, or counselor about an
emotional, mental, or behavioral problem?

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

98

99

1,985 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

5

8

9

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Never

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A7A_M=13

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

93

89

125

186

176

601

339

168

139

116

106

36

92

162

139

74

1

2,770

30

1

106

495

2,409

2

1

3.20

3.06

4.30

6.40

6.05

20.67

11.66

5.78

4.78

3.99

3.65

1.24

3.16

5.57

4.78

2.55

.03

95.29

1.03

.03

3.65

17.03

82.87

.07

.03

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A8A_M   "EMOT PROBLEM MTH 02"                                 NUM(2.0)

Q21A8A_Y   "EMOT PROBLEM YR 02"                                  NUM(4.0)

A8a1. When was the last time CHILD was seen by a psychiatrist, psychologist, doctor, or
counselor about an emotional, mental, or behavioral problem? 
-- Month or season

A8a2. When was the last time CHILD was seen by a psychiatrist, psychologist, doctor, or
counselor about an emotional, mental, or behavioral problem?
-- Year

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

21

22

23

24

98

99

0

1,985 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A8=5,8,9

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A8=5,8,9

44

35

24

20

16

11

16

16

31

45

58

51

19

33

34

25

17

-

2,412

495

-

-

2,412

1.51

1.20

.83

.69

.55

.38

.55

.55

1.07

1.55

2.00

1.75

.65

1.14

1.17

.86

.58

-

82.97

17.03

-

-

82.97

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21A9A     "LIMIT ON ATHLETICS 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21A9B     "LIMIT ON SCH ATTEND 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21A9C     "LIMIT ON SCH WK 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21A10     "IMMUNIZATIONS 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21A11     "PCG RATED CHILD HEALTH 02"                           NUM(1.0)

A9a. Does CHILD currently have any physical or mental condition that would limit or
prevent (his/her) ability to do usual childhood activities such as play, or participate in
games or sports?

A9b. Does CHILD currently have any physical or mental condition that would limit or
prevent (his/her) ability to attend (school/preschool/day care) regularly?

A9c. Does CHILD currently have any physical or mental condition that would limit or
prevent (his/her) ability to do regular school work?

A10. Is CHILD up-to-date on (his/her) shots or immunizations?

A11. In general, would you say CHILD's health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or
poor?
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-

2,847

59

1

-

1,552

904

4.20

95.73

.07

-
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Q21A12     "WHEEZE W/ EXERCISE 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21A13     "WHEEZING ATTACK 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21A14     "# ER VISITS - ASMTHA 02"                             NUM(3.0)

A12. In the past 12 months, how often has your child wheezed with exercise or running or
playing hard? Would you say never, less than 3 times in the whole year, between 4-10 times
in the whole year, 1-2 times a month, once a week, more than once a week, or everyday?

A13. In the past 12 months, how often has your child had an attack of wheezing (a
whistling sound coming from the chest) that made it hard for (him/her) to breathe or catch
(his/her) breath?

A14. How many times in the past 12 months has your child been to a hospital emergency room
for asthma or wheezing?
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-
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Q21A15     "# DR VISITS - ASTHMA 02"                             NUM(3.0)

Q21A16     "# TIMES MISSED SCH - ASTHMA 02"                      NUM(3.0)

Q21A17     "AMT -DENTAL INSUR 02"                                NUM(7.2)

Q21A18     "OUTSIDE HH PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                      NUM(1.0)

A15. How many times in the past 12 months has your child been to a doctor's office or
health care clinic for asthma or wheezing?

A16. How many times in the past 12 months has your child missed school because of
(his/her) asthma or wheezing?

A17. Now I'm going to ask some questions about health expenses for CHILD. During the past
12 months, about how much did you or anyone else living with you spend on dental insurance
for CHILD?

A18. Did anyone living outside your household help pay for dental insurance for CHILD?
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No
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Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket for the insurance.

Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket for the insurance.
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Q21A18A    "BIO MOM PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A18B    "STEP MOM PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A18C    "ADOPT MOM PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A18D    "BIO DAD PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

A18a. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD?
 -- Biological mother

A18b. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Step-mother

A18c. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive mother

A18d. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Biological father
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8
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Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A18=5,8,9
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93.88

-
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Q21A18E    "STEP DAD PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A18F    "ADOPT DAD PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A18G    "GRANDMA PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A18H    "GRANDPA PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

A18e. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Step-father

A18f. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive father

A18g. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Grandmother

A18h. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Grandfather
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2

176

-

-

2,729

2

176

-

-

2,729

1

177

-

-

2,729

3

175

-

-

2,729

.07
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Q21A18J    "F PART PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A18K    "M PART PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A18M    "AUNT PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21A18N    "UNCLE PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                           NUM(1.0)

A18j. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Female partner

A18k. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Male partner

A18m. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Aunt

A18n. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Uncle
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-

178

-

-

2,729

-

178

-

-

2,729

-

178

-

-

2,729

-

178

-

-

2,729

-

6.12

-

-

93.88

-

6.12

-

-

93.88

-

6.12

-

-

93.88

-

6.12

-

-

93.88

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 36 of 301

Q21A18P    "SISTER PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A18Q    "BROTHER PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A18R    "OTH RELATIVE PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21A18S    "LEGAL GUARD PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                     NUM(1.0)

A18p. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Sister

A18q. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Brother

A18r. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Other relative

A18s. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Legal guardian
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-

178

-

-

2,729

-

178

-

-

2,729

1

177

-

-

2,729

-

178

-

-

2,729

-
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Q21A18T    "FOSTER MOM PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A18U    "FOSTER DAD PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A18_2   "AMT - OUTSIDE HH PAY DENTAL INSUR 02"                NUM(7.2)

Q21A19     "AMT -DENTAL CARE 02"                                 NUM(7.2)

A18t. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Foster mom

A18u. Who was that who helped pay for dental insurance for CHILD? 
-- Foster dad

A18_2. Altogether, about how much did others living outside your household spend on dental
insurance for CHILD?

A19. During the past 12 months, about how much did you or anyone else living with you pay
out-of-pocket for dental care for CHILD, including co-payments and any costs not covered
by dental insurance?
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Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket for the insurance.

Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket.
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6.09

-

-

93.88

-
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Q21A20     "OUTSIDE HH PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A20A    "BIO MOM PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A20B    "STEP MOM PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A20C    "ADOPT MOM PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                        NUM(1.0)

A20. Did anyone living outside your household help pay for out-of-pocket dental care
expenses for CHILD?

A20a. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD?
 -- Biological mother

A20b. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Step-mother

A20c. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive mother
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Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A20=5,8,9
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Q21A20D    "BIO DAD PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A20E    "STEP DAD PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A20F    "ADOPT DAD PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A20G    "GRANDMA PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

A20d. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Biological father

A20e. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Step-father

A20f. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive father

A20g. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Grandmother
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-
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Q21A20H    "GRANDPA PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A20J    "F PART PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21A20K    "M PART PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21A20M    "AUNT PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                             NUM(1.0)

A20h. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Grandfather

A20j. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Female partner

A20k. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Male partner

A20m. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Aunt
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Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A20=5,8,9

-

94

-

-

2,813

-

94

-

-
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Q21A20N    "UNCLE PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21A20P    "SISTER PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21A20Q    "BROTHER PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A20R    "OTH RELATIVE PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                     NUM(1.0)

A20n. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Uncle

A20p. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Sister

A20q. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Brother

A20r. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Other relative
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Q21A20S    "LEGAL GUARD PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A20T    "FOSTER MOM PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A20U    "FOSTER DAD PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A20_2   "AMT - OUTSIDE HH PAY DENTAL CARE 02"                 NUM(7.2)

A20s. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Legal guardian

A20t. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Foster mom

A20u. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket dental care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Foster dad

A20b. Altogether, about how much did others living outside your household spend on out-of-
pocket dental care for CHILD?
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0

1
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.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A20=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A20=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A20=5,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A20=5,8,9

Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket.

-

94

-

-

2,813

-

94

-

-

2,813

-

94

-

-

2,813

53

41

-

2,813

-

3.23

-

-

96.77

-

3.23

-

-

96.77

-

3.23

-

-

96.77

1.82

1.41

-

96.77
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Q21A21     "AMT -MEDICAL INSUR 02"                               NUM(8.2)

Q21A22     "OUTSIDE HH PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21A22A    "BIO MOM PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A22B    "STEP MOM PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                       NUM(1.0)

A21. During the past 12 months, about how much did you or anyone else living with you
spend on medical insurance for CHILD?

A22. Did anyone living outside your household help pay for medical insurance for CHILD?

A22a. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD?
 -- Biological mother

A22b. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Step-mother

.00 -
99,997.00

99,998.00

99,999.00
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1

5
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1

5
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NA; refused

Yes
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DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A22=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A22=5,8,9

Please do not include the cost of dental insurance that you already told me about. Do not
include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want money
paid out-of-pocket for the insurance.

Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket for the insurance.

2,563

339

5

219

2,684

3

1

17

200

2

-

2,688

-

217

2

-

2,688

88.17

11.66

.17

7.53

92.33

.10

.03

.58

6.88

.07

-

92.47

-

7.46

.07

-

92.47
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Q21A22C    "ADOPT MOM PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A22D    "BIO DAD PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A22E    "STEP DAD PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A22F    "ADOPT DAD PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                      NUM(1.0)

A22c. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive mother

A22d. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Biological father

A22e. Who was that who helped pay medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Step-father

A22f. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive father

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8
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Yes
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INAP if Q21A22=5,8,9
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NA; refused

INAP if Q21A22=5,8,9

-

217

2

-

2,688

188

29

2

-

2,688

1

216

2

-

2,688

3

214

2

-

2,688

-

7.46

.07

-

92.47

6.47

1.00

.07

-

92.47

.03

7.43

.07

-

92.47
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.07

-

92.47
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Q21A22G    "GRANDMA PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A22H    "GRANDPA PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A22J    "F PART PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A22K    "M PART PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

A22g. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Grandmother

A22h. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Grandfather

A22j. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Female partner

A22k. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Male partner

1

5

8

9

0
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0
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5

8
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-

2,688

3

214
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-
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-

217
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-
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-

217

2

-

2,688
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Q21A22M    "AUNT PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21A22N    "UNCLE PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A22P    "SISTER PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A22Q    "BROTHER PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                        NUM(1.0)

A22m. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Aunt

A22n. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Uncle

A22p. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Sister

A22q. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Brother

1

5
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0
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INAP if Q21A22=5,8,9
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NA; refused

INAP if Q21A22=5,8,9

-

217

2

-

2,688

-

217

2

-

2,688

-

217

2

-

2,688

-

217

2

-
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-

7.46

.07

-

92.47
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-
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-

92.47
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-

92.47
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Q21A22R    "OTH RELATIVE PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21A22S    "LEGAL GUARD PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21A22T    "FOSTER MOM PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21A22U    "FOSTER DAD PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"                     NUM(1.0)

A22r. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Other relative

A22s. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Legal guardian

A22t. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurance for CHILD? 
-- Foster mom

A22u. Who was that who helped pay for medical insurances for CHILD? 
-- Foster dad
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Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A22=5,8,9
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-
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7.43
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Q21A22_2   "AMT - OUTSIDE HH PAY MEDICAL INSUR 02"               NUM(7.2)

Q21A23     "AMT -MEDICAL CARE 02"                                NUM(7.2)

Q21A24     "OUTSIDE HH PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A24A    "BIO MOM PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

A22b. Altogether, about how much did others living outside your household spend on medical
insurance for CHILD?

A23. During the past 12 months, about how much did you or anyone else living with you pay
out-of-pocket for medical care for CHILD, including co-payments and any costs not covered
by medical insurance?

A24. Did anyone living outside your household help pay for out-of-pocket medical care
expenses for CHILD?

A24a. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD?
 -- Biological mother

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

.00 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00
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NA; refused
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NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A24=5,8,9

Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket for the insurance.

Please do not include the cost of dental care that you already told me about. Do not
include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want money
paid out-of-pocket.
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Q21A24B    "STEP MOM PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21A24C    "ADOPT MOM PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A24D    "BIO DAD PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A24E    "STEP DAD PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                        NUM(1.0)

A24b. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Step-mother

A24c. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive mother

A24d. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Biological father

A24e. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Step-father
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Q21A24F    "ADOPT DAD PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21A24G    "GRANDMA PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A24H    "GRANDPA PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A24J    "F PART PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

A24f. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Adoptive father

A24g. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Grandmother

A24h. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Grandfather

A24j. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Female partner

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A24=5,8,9
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-
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-
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Q21A24K    "M PART PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21A24M    "AUNT PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21A24N    "UNCLE PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21A24P    "SISTER PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

A24k. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Male partner

A24m. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Aunt

A24n. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Uncle

A24p. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Sister
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-
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-
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-

-
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-
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2,823

-
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Q21A24Q    "BROTHER PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21A24R    "OTH RELATIVE PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21A24S    "LEGAL GUARD PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21A24T    "FOSTER MOM PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

A24q. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Brother

A24r. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical  care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Other relative

A24s. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Legal guardian

A24t. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Foster mom
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-
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-
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-
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-

-
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2.89
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Q21A24U    "FOSTER DAD PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21A24_2   "AMT - OUTSIDE HH PAY MEDICAL CARE 02"                NUM(6.2)

Q21B1      "PREFERRED EDUC 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

Q21B2      "EXPECTED EDUC 02"                                    NUM(2.0)

A24u. Who was that who helped pay for out-of-pocket medical care expenses for CHILD? 
-- Foster dad

A24b. Altogether, about how much did others living outside your household spend on out-of-
pocket medical care for CHILD?

B1. Now I have some questions about CHILD's school experiences. In the best of all worlds,
how much schooling would you like CHILD to complete?

B2. Sometimes children do not get as much education as we would like. How much schooling
do you expect that CHILD will really complete?

1

5

8

9

0

.01 - 997.00

998.00

999.00

.00
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99
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No
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NA; refused

INAP if Q21A24=5,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21A24=5,8,9

11th grade or less

Graduate from high school

Post-high school vocational training

Some college

Graduate from 2 year college with associate's degree

Graduate from 4 year college

Master's degree or teaching credential program

MD, law, PhD, or other doctoral degree

DK

NA; refused

11th grade or less

Do not include costs paid directly by the Respondent's or anyone else's employer. We want
money paid out-of-pocket.

-

84

-

-

2,823

46

33

5

2,823

5

240

23

101

135

1,574

448

373

8

-

36

-

2.89

-

-

97.11

1.58

1.14

.17

97.11

.17

8.26

.79

3.47

4.64

54.15

15.41

12.83

.28

-

1.24

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 54 of 301

Q21B3      "KEEP CHILD FROM DESIRED EDUCATION 02"                NUM(2.0)
B3. What things might keep this child from getting as much education as (he/she) wants?
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8
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

95

Graduate from high school

Post-high school vocational training

Some college

Graduate from 2 year college with associate's degree

Graduate from 4 year college

Master's degree or teaching credential program

MD, law, PhD, or other doctoral degree

DK

NA; refused

Costs of education/ Money/ Lack of financial support

Peer influence /Hanging out with the "wrong crowd"

Grades/ Lack of studying/ Doesn't test well

(Lack of) Ambition/ Motivation/ Attitude/ Commitment/
Focus

Change in personal interests/goals

Dropping out of high school

Drugs/ Alcohol

Crime/ Violence

Lack of familial/social support

Learning disability

Physical disability

Emotional disability/ Mental health problems

Marriage/relationship

Having children

Unexpected tragedy/ Parent's illness/death

Child's desire to travel

Gets a  job instead/ Interested in non-academic fields
(sports, military, ministry)

Child's health

Political Events/War

Disability - Not Specified

Problems w/school system

Nothing

666

61

137

284

1,352

233

120

17

1

204

35

22

124

78

1

-

1

9

22

10

7

21

10

7

-

32

8

-

1

3

81

22.91

2.10

4.71

9.77

46.51

8.02

4.13

.58

.03

7.02

1.20

.76

4.27

2.68

.03

-

.03

.31

.76

.34

.24

.72

.34

.24

-

1.10

.28

-

.03

.10

2.79

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B4      "CHLD IN SCH 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B5      "CHLD IN PRE SCH 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B6      "GRADE IN SCH 02"                                     NUM(2.0)

B4. Is CHILD currently enrolled in kindergarten, elementary school, middle school, high
school, or college?

B5. Is CHILD in a child care center, nursery school, preschool, prekindergarten, or Head
Start Program?

B6. What grade is CHILD attending in school?

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

1

2

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B2 >= Q21B1

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Child care center, nursery school, preschool, Pre-
kindergarten, or Head Start

Not in any program

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=1,8,9) or (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge=7+)

Grade 1

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

Grade 9

Grade 10

Grade 11

Grade 12

3

17

2

2,209

2,808

99

-

-

1

5

-

-

2,901

226

234

227

250

222

241

217

194

232

228

212

171

.10

.58

.07

75.99

96.59

3.41

-

-

.03

.17

-

-

99.79

7.77

8.05

7.81

8.60

7.64

8.29

7.46

6.67

7.98

7.84

7.29

5.88

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B7A     "SCH DAYS MISSED - ILLNESS 02"                        NUM(2.0)

Q21B7B     "SCH DAYS MISSED - INJURY 02"                         NUM(2.0)

Q21B8      "IN FED BREAKFAST PROG 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q21B8A     "BREAKFAST PRICES 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

B7a. How many days in the past 12 months did CHILD miss more than half of the day from
(school/ child care center/ preschool/ Head start) because of illness?

B7b. How many days in the past 12 months did CHILD miss more than half of the day from
(school/ child care center/ preschool/ Head Start) because of injury?

B8. Does CHILD usually eat breakfast at (school/ child care center/ preschool/ Head Start)
under the Federal School Breakfast Program?

B8a. Are the breakfasts full-price, reduced-price, or free?

13

14

15

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

5

97

98

99

0

1

Kindergarten

College

Does not attend school

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B5=1,2) or (Q21B4=5)

#Days

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge=7+) or (Q21B5=2,8,9)
or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

#Days

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge=7+) or (Q21B5=2,8,9)
or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Yes

No

IF VOL: 'School does not have program'

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge=7+) or (Q21B5=2,8,9) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Full-priced

121

33

-

-

-

99

1,821

3

1

1,082

217

1

1

2,688

830

1,881

55

9

1

131

78

4.16

1.14

-

-

-

3.41

62.64

.10

.03

37.22

7.46

.03

.03

92.47

28.55

64.71

1.89

.31

.03

4.51

2.68

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B8B     "APPLY FOR FREE BREAKFAST 02"                         NUM(2.0)

Q21B9      "IN FED LUNCH PROG 02"                                NUM(2.0)

Q21B9A     "LUNCH PRICES 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

B8b. Did you (or another person) apply for CHILD to receive free or reduced-price
breakfasts under the Federal School Breakfast Program during this school year?

B9. Does CHILD usually eat a complete hot lunch offered at (daycare/ nursery school/
preschool/ school)? 'Usually' is defined as about 3 days a week.

B9a. Are the lunches full-price, reduced-price or free?

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

5

97

98

99

0

1

5

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

Reduced-price

Free

Part of fee or tuition

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B8=0,5,8,9,97

Yes

No

IF VOL: 'School does not have program'

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B8A=2,3) or (Q21B8=0,97)

Yes

No

IF VOL: 'School does not have program'

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge=7+) or (Q21B5=2,8,9) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Full-priced

Reduced-price

Free

Part of fee or tuition

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B9=0,5,8,9,97

116

632

3

1

-

2,077

416

1,525

29

2

1

934

1,990

748

28

9

1

131

878

234

867

5

6

-

917

3.99

21.74

.10

.03

-

71.45

14.31

52.46

1.00

.07

.03

32.13

68.46

25.73

.96

.31

.03

4.51

30.20

8.05

29.82

.17

.21

-

31.54

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B9B     "APPLY FOR FREE LUNCH 02"                             NUM(2.0)

Q21B10     "# SCH CHANGES 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B11     "PRIV OR PUBL SCH 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21B11A1   "CURR SCH COSTS - AMT 02"                             NUM(8.2)

B9b. Did you (or another person) apply for CHILD to receive free or reduced-price lunches
under the Federal School Lunch Program during this school year? Federal School Lunch
Program is often called Free or Reduced Lunch Program.

B10. Since the beginning of the school year, how many times has CHILD changed schools?

B11. For this school year, is CHILD [currently] attending a public school, a private
school, or is (he/she) attending school at home?

B11a1. How much did you pay for school this school year?

1

5

97

98

99

0

1 - 7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

.01 -
99,997.00

99,998.00

Yes

No

IF VOL: 'School does not have program'

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B9A=2,3) or (Q21B9=0,97)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Public school

Private school

Attending school at home

IF VOL: Not in school

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Dollars

DK

 "Attending school at home" is for children who are taught by their parents or some
cooperative group of parents.

For most recent school attended if CHILD attended more than one.

237

1,384

24

1

1

1,260

176

-

1

2,730

2,539

191

41

2

1

1

132

179

-

8.15

47.61

.83

.03

.03

43.34

6.05

-

.03

93.91

87.34

6.57

1.41

.07

.03

.03

4.54

6.16

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B11A2   "CURR SCH COSTS - PER 02"                             NUM(2.0)

Q21B12_1   "PUB SCH PREV YR 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B12_2   "PRIV SCH PREV YR 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

B11a2. Was that per hour, per day, per week, every two weeks, every month or for the year?

B12. For the previous school year, was CHILD attending
-- A public school

B12. For the previous school year, was CHILD attending
-- A private school

99,999.00

.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21B11=0,1,3,4,8,9

Per hour

Per day

Per week

Every two weeks

Every month

For the year

Other - Specify

Per term or semester

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B11A1=0) or (Q21B11=0,1,3,4,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

3

2,725

2

-

1

-

30

153

-

2

4

-

2,715

2,499

308

1

93

6

225

2,582

1

93

6

.10

93.74

.07

-

.03

-

1.03

5.26

-

.07

.14

-

93.40

85.96

10.60

.03

3.20

.21

7.74

88.82

.03

3.20

.21

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B12_3   "HOME SCH PREV YR 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21B12A1   "SCH COSTS PREV YR - AMT 02"                          NUM(8.2)

Q21B12A2   "SCH COSTS PREV YR - PER 02"                          NUM(2.0)

B12. For the previous school year, was CHILD attending
-- School at home

B12a1. How much did you pay for school last school year?

B12a2. Was that per hour, per day, per week, every two weeks, every month or for the year?

1

5

8

9

0

.01 -
99,997.00

99,998.00

99,999.00

.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

98

99

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B21_1-Q21B12_3=0,4,8,9) or (only
Q21B12_1=1) or (only Q12B12_3=1) or (Q21B12_1=1 and
Q21B12_3=1)

Per hour

Per day

Per week

Every two weeks

Every month

For the year

Other - Specify

Per term or semester

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B12A1=0

For most recent school attended if attended more than one school. Enter amount first.

40

2,767

1

93

6

202

-

3

2,702

-

-

1

-

23

179

-

-

-

-

2,704

1.38

95.18

.03

3.20

.21

6.95

-

.10

92.95

-

-

.03

-

.79

6.16

-

-

-

-

93.02

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range
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Q21B13     "EVER ATTEND PRIV SCH 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21B14     "TYPE ATTEND 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B14B    "AMT TIME IN PRIV SCH 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21B15A    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  1ST GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

B13. Between starting kindergarten and now, did CHILD ever attend a religious or other
private school (instead of public school)?

B14. Between starting kindergarten and now, what type of private school has CHILD
attended: a private/religious school, a private/non-religious school, or both?

B14b. Was most of the time spent in a religious private school or a non-religious private
school?

B15a. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 1st grade

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

5

8

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99 and Q21IwAge<7)

Private/religious school

Private/non-religious school

Both

Other - Specify

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Religious private school

Non-religious private school

Time was half and half

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B14=0,1,2,7,8,9

Yes

No

DK

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

457

2,318

-

93

39

353

87

15

1

1

-

2,450

9

3

3

-

-

2,892

236

218

2

15.72

79.74

-

3.20

1.34

12.14

2.99

.52

.03

.03

-

84.28

.31

.10

.10

-

-

99.48

8.12

7.50

.07

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range
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Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B15B    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  2ND GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B15C    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  3RD GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B15D    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  4TH GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B15E    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  5TH GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

B15b. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 2nd grade

B15c. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 3rd grade

B15d. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 4th grade

B15e. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 5th grade

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

-

2,451

214

240

2

-

2,451

188

266

2

-

2,451

161

293

2

-

2,451

124

-

84.31

7.36

8.26

.07

-

84.31

6.47

9.15

.07

-

84.31

5.54

10.08

.07

-

84.31

4.27

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B15F    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  6TH GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B15G    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  7TH GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B15H    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  8TH GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

B15f. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 6th grade

B15g. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 7th grade

B15h. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 8th grade

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

330

2

-

2,451

110

344

2

-

2,451

95

359

2

-

2,451

76

378

2

-

2,451

11.35

.07

-

84.31

3.78

11.83

.07

-

84.31

3.27

12.35

.07

-

84.31

2.61

13.00

.07

-

84.31

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %
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Q21B15I    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  9TH GRADE 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B15J    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  10TH GRADE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B15K    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  11TH GRADE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B15L    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  12TH GRADE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

B15i. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 9th grade

B15j. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 10th grade

B15k. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 11th grade

B15l. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- 12th grade

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

42

412

2

-

2,451

36

418

2

-

2,451

22

432

2

-

2,451

15

439

2

1.44

14.17

.07

-

84.31

1.24

14.38

.07

-

84.31

.76

14.86

.07

-

84.31

.52

15.10

.07

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range
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   Value/Range
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Q21B15M    "ATTEND PRIV SCH  K'GARTN 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B15N    "ATTEND PRIV SCH PRE K 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21B15O    "ATTEND PRIV SCH POST K 02"                           NUM(1.0)

B15m. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- Kindergarten

B15n. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- Pre-Kindergarten

B15o. In which grade or grades did CHILD attend a private school?
-- Pre-First grade (after Kindergarten)

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B13=0,5,8,9

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

Include both religious and non-religious private schools.

-

2,451

236

218

2

-

2,451

109

345

2

-

2,451

12

442

2

-

2,451

-

84.31

8.12

7.50

.07

-

84.31

3.75

11.87

.07

-

84.31

.41

15.20

.07

-

84.31

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %
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Q21B16     "EVER IN GIFTED PROG 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21B17     "EVER IN SPEC EDUC 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B17A    "NOW IN SPEC EDUC 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21B17B    "REASON FOR SPECIAL ED 02"                            NUM(2.0)

B16. Has CHILD ever attended a special class or school for gifted students or done
advanced work in any subjects?

B17. Has (he/she) ever been classified by a school as needing special education?

B17a. Is CHILD currently in a special education class or program?

B16b. Please specify the reason why (CHILD) is currently in a special education class or
program?

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B17=0,5,8,9

ADD / ADHD / Hyperactivity

Emotional/Behavioral Problems

Learning Disability - SPEECH AND LANGUAGE

Learning Disability - ACADEMIC SKILLS

Learning Disability - GENERAL

 'Special class' in this context refers to any advanced class or gifted class, and not a
special class for learning disabilities or special education.

Special education is for children with learning disabilities or language problems.

681

2,127

-

93

6

334

2,436

4

-

133

220

113

1

-

2,573

34

10

38

66

34

23.43

73.17

-

3.20

.21

11.49

83.80

.14

-

4.58

7.57

3.89

.03

-

88.51

1.17

.34

1.31

2.27

1.17
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Q21B18     "EARLY INTERVENT PROGS 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21B18A1   "AGE AT EARLY INTERVENT PROGR 02"                     NUM(2.0)

Q21B18A2   "AGE AT EARLY INTERVENT PROG - PER 02"                NUM(1.0)

B18. Did CHILD ever participate in any early intervention program such as Head Start, Even
Start, or Fair Start?

B18a1. How old was CHILD at the time?
-- Amount of time

B18a2. How old was CHILD at the time?
-- Unit of time

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

Autism

Developmental Disability / Delay

Cerebral Palsy

Epilepsy

Brain Tumor

Hearing / Sight Impaired

Down Syndrome

Reason Not Detailed

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B17A=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Days/Weeks/Months/Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B18=0,5,8,9

Days

Weeks

Months

Years

6

7

2

1

1

5

4

11

2

-

1

2,685

291

646

-

1,964

6

291

-

-

2,616

-

-

11

280

.21

.24

.07

.03

.03

.17

.14

.38

.07

-

.03

92.36

10.01

22.22

-

67.56

.21

10.01

-

-

89.99

-

-

.38

9.63
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Q21B18B1   "TIME IN THE PROG - AMT 02"                           NUM(3.0)

Q21B18B2   "TIME IN THE PROG - PER 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21B19     "ATTEND K'GARTEN 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B20     "AGE-BASED ENROLLMT 02"                               NUM(1.0)

B18b1. How long was CHILD in the program? 
-- Amount of time

B18b2. How long was CHILD in the program? 
-- Unit of time

B19. Did CHILD attend kindergarten?

B20. Most school districts have guidelines about when a child can start school based upon
his or her birth date. Did you enroll CHILD in kindergarten early, when (he/she) was old
enough based on (he/she) birth date, or did you wait until (he/she) was older?

8

9

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B18A1=0,98,99

Weeks/Months/Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B18=0,5,8,9

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B18B1=0,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B6=13) or (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Early

When eligible

Waited

-

-

2,616

290

1

-

2,616

3

51

236

1

-

2,616

1,386

13

-

94

1,414

136

1,259

110

-

-

89.99

9.98

.03

-

89.99

.10

1.75

8.12

.03

-

89.99

47.68

.45

-

3.23

48.64

4.68

43.31

3.78
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Q21B20A    "WHY WAIT TO ENROLL IN KINDERGARDEN 02"               NUM(2.0)

Q21B21Y    "AGE BEGAN K'GARTEN YRS 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21B21M    "AGE BEGAN K'GARTEN MTHS 02"                          NUM(2.0)

Q21B22     "EXPELLED 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

B20a. Why did you wait to enroll (CHILD) in kindergarten?

B21a. How old was CHILD in years and months when (he/she) first started kindergarten? 
-- Years

B21b. How old was CHILD in years and months when (he/she) first started kindergarten?
-- Months

B22. Has CHILD ever been suspended or expelled from school?

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

97

98

99

0

1 - 6

8

9

0

1 - 11

98

99

0

1

5

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B19=5,8,9) or (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Birth Date

Maturity

Gender

School Advisement

Learning/ Developmental Disability

Extenuating Circumstances

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B20=0,1,2,8,9

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B19=5,8,9) or (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Months

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B19=5,8,9) or (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Yes

No

2

-

1,400

49

41

4

6

4

4

-

2

-

2,797

1,502

5

-

1,400

1,325

33

-

1,549

418

2,390

.07

-

48.16

1.69

1.41

.14

.21

.14

.14

-

.07

-

96.22

51.67

.17

-

48.16

45.58

1.14

-

53.29

14.38

82.22
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Q21B23A    "PRIOR INFO ABOUT TEACHER 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B23B    "MEET W/ TEACHER 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B23C    "CHOICE TEACHER 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

Q21B23D    "REQUEST A TEACHER 02"                                NUM(1.0)

B23a. The next set of questions is about CHILD's schooling. Did you obtain information
about who would be CHILD's teacher before the start of the school year?

B23b. Did you meet with CHILD's) teacher before the start of the school year?

B23c. Is there more than one teacher that CHILD could have been assigned to for (his/her)
current grade or age level?

B23d. Did you request a particular teacher for CHILD?

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=7-12 or 14,15,98,99)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5) oR (Q21B6=7-12 or 14,15,98,99)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=7-12 or 14,15,98,99)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

-

93

6

979

540

-

2

1,386

750

767

2

2

1,386

1,125

379

15

2

1,386

209

931

-

2

-

3.20

.21

33.68

18.58

-

.07

47.68

25.80

26.38

.07

.07

47.68

38.70

13.04

.52

.07

47.68

7.19

32.03

-

.07
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Q21B24A    "VOLUNTEER AT SCH 02"                                 NUM(3.0)

Q21B24B    "CONFERENCE W/ TEACHER 02"                            NUM(3.0)

Q21B24C    "CONFERENCE W/ PRINCIPAL 02"                          NUM(3.0)

Q21B24D    "INFORMAL TALK W/ TEACHER 02"                         NUM(3.0)

B24a. In the last 12 months, how many times have you participated in any of the following
activities at CHILD's school? 
-- Volunteered in any classroom, school office, or library

B24b. In the last 12 months, how many times have you
-- Had a conference with CHILD's teacher

B24c. In the last 12 months, how many times have you
-- Had a conference with CHILD's school principal

B24d. In the last 12 months, how many times have you
-- Had an informal conversation with CHILD's teacher

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=7-12 or 14,15,98,99) or
(Q21B23C=5)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

1,765

846

4

2

2,055

2,265

1

3

638

714

2

3

2,188

1,895

23

3

986

60.72

29.10

.14

.07

70.69

77.92

.03

.10

21.95

24.56

.07

.10

75.27

65.19

.79

.10

33.92
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Q21B24E    "INFORMAL TALK W/ PRINCIPAL 02"                       NUM(3.0)

Q21B24F    "ATTEND A SCHOOL EVENT 02"                            NUM(3.0)

Q21B24G    "ATTEND A PTA MEETING 02"                             NUM(3.0)

Q21B24H    "MEET WITH SCH COUNSELOR 02"                          NUM(3.0)

B24e. In the last 12 months, how many times have you
-- Had an informal conversation with CHILD's principal

B24f. In the last 12 months, how many times have you
-- Attended a school event in which CHILD participated such as a play, sporting event or
concert

B24g. In the last 12 months, how many times have you
-- Attended a meeting of the PTA or other such organization at CHILD's school

B24h. In the last 12 months, how many times have you
-- Met with a school counselor at CHILD's school

1 - 997

998

999

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

1 - 997

998

999

0

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

School counselor in this context means academic counselor.

973

11

3

1,920

1,864

6

2

1,035

1,231

2

3

1,671

835

1

3

2,068

33.47

.38

.10

66.05

64.12

.21

.07

35.60

42.35

.07

.10

57.48

28.72

.03

.10

71.14
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Q21B26A    "DISCUSS INTERESTS W/ CHILD 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B26B    "DISCUSS STUDIES W/ CHILD 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B26C    "DISCUSS SCH W/ CHILD 02"                             NUM(1.0)

B26a. In the last 12 months, please tell me how often you discussed the following with
CHILD
-- School activities or events of particular interest to CHILD

B26b. In the last 12 months, please tell me how often you discussed the following with
CHILD
-- Things CHILD has studied in class

B26c. In the last 12 months, please tell me how often you discussed the following with
CHILD
-- CHILD's experiences in school

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

A few times in the past 12 months

About once a week

More than once a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B4=5

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

A few times in the past 12 months

About once a week

More than once a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B4=5

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

A few times in the past 12 months

About once a week

More than once a week

83

127

324

440

705

1,127

1

1

99

43

58

131

341

709

1,524

1

1

99

52

46

116

314

626

2.86

4.37

11.15

15.14

24.25

38.77

.03

.03

3.41

1.48

2.00

4.51

11.73

24.39

52.43

.03

.03

3.41

1.79

1.58

3.99

10.80

21.53
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Q21B27     "REPEAT GRADE 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21B28A    "REPEAT  1ST GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B28B    "REPEAT  2ND GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B28C    "REPEAT  3RD GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

B28. Since starting kindergarten, has CHILD ever repeated a grade or been held back
because the school recommended it?

B28a. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 1st grade

B28b. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 2nd grade

B28c. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 3rd grade

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

Every day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B4=5

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B4=5 and Q21IwAge<7)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

1,652

1

1

99

328

2,477

3

93

6

96

228

4

-

2,579

50

274

4

-

2,579

37

287

4

56.83

.03

.03

3.41

11.28

85.21

.10

3.20

.21

3.30

7.84

.14

-

88.72

1.72

9.43

.14

-

88.72

1.27

9.87

.14
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Q21B28D    "REPEAT  4TH GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B28E    "REPEAT  5TH GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B28F    "REPEAT  6TH GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B28G    "REPEAT  7TH GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

B28d. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 4th grade

B28e. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 5th grade

B28f. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 6th grade

B28g. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 7th grade

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

-

2,579

21

303

4

-

2,579

25

299

4

-

2,579

22

302

4

-

2,579

16

308

4

-

2,579

-

88.72

.72

10.42

.14

-

88.72

.86

10.29

.14

-

88.72

.76

10.39

.14

-

88.72

.55

10.60

.14

-

88.72
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Q21B28H    "REPEAT  8TH GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B28I    "REPEAT  9TH GRADE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B28J    "REPEAT  10TH GRADE 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21B28K    "REPEAT  11TH GRADE 02"                               NUM(1.0)

B28h. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 8th grade

B28i. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 9th grade

j. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 10th grade

B28k. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 11th grade

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

11

313

4

-

2,579

20

304

4

-

2,579

2

322

4

-

2,579

2

322

4

-

2,579

.38

10.77

.14

-

88.72

.69

10.46

.14

-

88.72

.07

11.08

.14

-

88.72

.07

11.08

.14

-

88.72
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Q21B28L    "REPEAT  12TH GRADE 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21B28M    "REPEAT  K'GARTN 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B28N    "REPEAT PRE FIRST GRADE 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21B29A    "SUDDEN MOOD SWINGS  02"                              NUM(1.0)

B28l. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- 12th grade

B28m. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- Kindergarten

B28n. Which grades did CHILD repeat
-- Pre-First grade (after kindergarten)

B29a. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) has sudden changes in mood or feeling

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B27=0,5,8,9

Not true

Sometimes true

Often true

DK

NA; refused

-

324

4

-

2,579

52

272

4

-

2,579

9

315

4

-

2,579

944

1,564

399

-

-

-

11.15

.14

-

88.72

1.79

9.36

.14

-

88.72

.31

10.84

.14

-

88.72

32.47

53.80

13.73

-

-
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Page 78 of 301

Q21B29B    "FEELS NO LOVE 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B29C    "HIGH STRUNG  02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21B29D    "CHEATS 02"                                           NUM(1.0)

Q21B29E    "FEARFUL 02"                                          NUM(1.0)

B29b. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) feels or complains that no one loves (him/her).

B29c. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is rather high strung, tense and nervous.

B29d. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) cheats or tells lies.

B29e. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is too fearful or anxious.
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Page 79 of 301

Q21B29F    "ARGUES TOO MUCH 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B29G    "DIFFICULTY CONCENTRATING 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B29H    "EASILY CONFUSED 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B29I    "MEAN TO OTHERS 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

B29f. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) argues too much.

B29g. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) has difficulty concentrating, cannot pay attention for long.

B29h. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is easily confused, seems to be in a fog.

B29i. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) bullies or is cruel or mean to others.
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Page 80 of 301

Q21B29J    "DISOBEDIENT 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B29K    "FEELS NO REGRET 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B29L    "TROUBLE GETTING ALONG 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21B29M    "IMPULSIVE 02"                                        NUM(1.0)

B29j. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is disobedient.

B29k. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
--  (He/She) does not seem to feel sorry after(he/she) misbehaves.

B29l. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior. ..
-- (He/She) has trouble getting along with other people (his/her) age.

B29m. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
--  (He/She) is impulsive, or acts without thinking.
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Page 81 of 301

Q21B29N    "FEELS WORTHLESS 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B29O    "NOT LIKED 02"                                        NUM(1.0)

Q21B29P    "HAS OBSESSIONS 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

B29n. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
--  (He/She) feels worthless or inferior.

B29o. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior. ..
-- (He/She) is not liked by other people (his/her) age.

B29p. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
--  (He/She) has a lot of difficulty getting (his/her) mind off certain thoughts.
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Page 82 of 301

Q21B29Q    "RESTLESS 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B29R    "STUBBORN 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B29S    "STRONG TEMPERED 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B29T    "UNHAPPY 02"                                          NUM(1.0)

B29q. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
--  (He/She) is restless or overly active, cannot sit still.

B29r. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is stubborn, sullen, or irritable.

B29s. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) has a very strong temper and loses it easily.

B29t. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is unhappy, sad or depressed.
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Page 83 of 301

Q21B29U    "WITHDRAWN 02"                                        NUM(1.0)

Q21B29V    "DESTRUCTIVE 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B29W    "CLINGS TO ADULTS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21B29X    "CRIES TOO MUCH 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

B29u. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is withdrawn, does not get involved with others.

B29v. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) breaks things on purpose or deliberately destroys (his/her) own or another's
things.

B29w. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) clings to adults.

B29x. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) cries too much.
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Page 84 of 301

Q21B29Y    "DEMANDS ATTENTION 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21B29Z    "DEPENDENT 02"                                        NUM(1.0)

Q21B29AA   "PARANOID 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B29BB   "HANGS AROUND TROUBLE 02"                             NUM(1.0)

B29y. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) demands a lot of attention.

B29z. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true, or
often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is too dependent on others.

B29aa. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true,
or often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) feels others are out to get (him/her).

B29bb. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true,
or often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) hangs around with kids who get into trouble.

8

9

1

2

3

8

9

1

2

3

8

9

1

2

3

8

9

1

2

DK

NA; refused

Not true

Sometimes true

Often true

DK

NA; refused

Not true

Sometimes true

Often true

DK

NA; refused

Not true

Sometimes true

Often true

DK

NA; refused

Not true

Sometimes true

-

-

1,643

921

342

1

-

2,268

508

128

3

-

2,615

253

35

4

-

2,441

404

-

-

56.52

31.68

11.76

.03

-

78.02

17.48

4.40

.10

-

89.96

8.70

1.20

.14

-

83.97

13.90

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 85 of 301

Q21B29CC   "SECRETIVE 02"                                        NUM(1.0)

Q21B29DD   "WORRIES TOO MUCH 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21B29EE   "DISOBEDIENT AT SCH 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21B29FF   "TROUBLE W/ TEACHERS 02"                              NUM(1.0)

B29cc. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true,
or often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is secretive, keeps things to (himself/herself) .

B29dd. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true,
or often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) worries too much.

B29ee. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true,
or often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) is disobedient at school.

B29ff. For the next set of statements, decide whether they are not true, sometimes true,
or often true of CHILD's behavior
-- (He/She) has trouble getting along with teachers.
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Page 86 of 301

Q21B30A    "CHEERFUL 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B30B    "WAITS TURN 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B30C    "DOES CAREFUL WORK 02"                                NUM(1.0)

B30a. Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Is cheerful, happy.

B30b. Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Waits (his/her) turn in games and other activities.

B30c. Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Does neat, careful work.
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Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.
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Page 87 of 301

Q21B30D    "CURIOUS 02"                                          NUM(1.0)

Q21B30E    "NOT IMPULSIVE 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B30F    "GETS ALONG 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B30G    "OBEDIENT 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

B30d.  (Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Is curious and exploring, likes new experiences.

B30e. (Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Thinks before (he/she) acts, is not impulsive.

B30f. (Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Gets along well with other people (his/her) age.

B30g. (Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Usually does what you tell (him/her) to do.
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Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.
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Page 88 of 301

Q21B30H    "GETS OVER BEING UPSET 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21B30I    "WELL LIKED  02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B30J    "SELF-RELIANT 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21B31A    "WASHED CLOTHES 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

B30h. (Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Can get over being upset quickly.

B30i. (Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Is admired and well-liked by other people (his/her) age.

B30j. (Thinking about CHILD, please tell me how much each statement applies to CHILD on a
scale from 1-5
-- Tries to do things for (himself/herself), is self-reliant.

B31a. Now I'd like to ask about things you and CHILD did together in the past month. These
things might be done together anywhere, they don't have to be done at home. In the past
month, how often did you and CHILD
-- Wash or fold clothes?
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Every day

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.

Where one means "not at all like your child," and five means " totally like your child,"
and two, three and four are somewhere in between.
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Page 89 of 301

Q21B31B    "DID DISHES 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B31C    "SHOPPED 02"                                          NUM(1.0)

Q21B31D    "YARDWORK  02"                                        NUM(1.0)

B31b. In the past month, how often did you and CHILD
--  Do dishes together?

B31c. In the past month, how often did you
--  Go to the store with CHILD?

B31d. In the past month, how often did you and CHILD
--  Do yard work or gardening?
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Q21B31E    "TALKED ABOUT YOUR FAMILY 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B31F    "PREPARED FOOD 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B31G    "ARTS AND CRAFTS 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

B31e. In the past month, how often did you
--  Talk to (him/her) about your family?

B31f. In the past month, how often did you and CHILD
-- Prepare food together?

B31g. In the past month, how often did you and CHILD
-- Do arts and crafts together?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

'Family' means any family members including siblings, parents, grandparents, aunts,
cousins, etc.

66

382

573

1,008

878

-

-

554

715

768

650

220

-

-

1,490

743

412

226

35

1

-

2.27

13.14

19.71

34.67

30.20

-

-

19.06

24.60

26.42

22.36

7.57

-

-

51.26

25.56

14.17

7.77

1.20

.03

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B31H    "PLAYED SPORTS 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B31I    "CLEANED HOUSE 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B31J    "BUILT SOMETHING 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B31K    "VIDEO GAMES 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

B31h. In the past month, how often did you and CHILD
-- Play sports or do outdoor activities together?

B31i. In the past month, how often did you and CHILD
-- Clean the house together?

B31j. In the past month, how often did you and CHILD
-- Build or repair something together?

B31k. In the past month, how often did you
-- Work or play on a computer or play video games with CHILD?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1,371

744

428

301

63

-

-

466

652

913

560

316

-

-

1,884

751

180

73

19

-

-

1,160

47.16

25.59

14.72

10.35

2.17

-

-

16.03

22.43

31.41

19.26

10.87

-

-

64.81

25.83

6.19

2.51

.65

-

-

39.90

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 92 of 301

Q21B31L    "HOMEWORK 02"                                         NUM(1.0)

Q21B31M    "BOARD GAMES 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21B31N    "BOOKS READ 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

B311. In the past month, how often did you
-- Work on homework with (him/her)?

B31m. In the past month, how often did you
-- Play a board game or card game or do puzzles with (him/her)?

B31n. In the past month, how often did you
-- Look at books with CHILD or talk with CHILD about books (he/she) has read?

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

716

482

409

140

-

-

520

373

400

641

973

-

-

991

858

630

362

66

-

-

433

649

598

715

512

24.63

16.58

14.07

4.82

-

-

17.89

12.83

13.76

22.05

33.47

-

-

34.09

29.51

21.67

12.45

2.27

-

-

14.90

22.33

20.57

24.60

17.61

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B33     "KNOW CHILD'S FRIENDS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21B33A    "KNOW FRIENDS' PARENTS 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21B33B    "# FRIENDS SAW PRIOR WEEK 02"                         NUM(2.0)

Q21B33C    "FREQ CHILD W/ FRIENDS OUTSIDE SCH 02"                NUM(1.0)

B33. How many of CHILD's close friends do you know by sight and by first and last name?

B33a. How many of CHILD's close friends' parents do you know by sight and by first and
last name?

B33b. How many of CHILD's friends did you see last week?

B33c. About how often did CHILD do things with (his/her) friends outside of school in the
last month?

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

DK

NA; refused

None of them

Only a few

About half

Most of them

All of them

(He/she) does not have any friends

DK

NA; refused

None of them

Only a few

About half

Most of them

All of them

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B33=6

#Friends

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21B33=6

Not in the past month

-

-

113

615

329

965

877

8

-

-

257

930

416

727

569

-

-

8

2,441

8

-

458

323

-

-

3.89

21.16

11.32

33.20

30.17

.28

-

-

8.84

31.99

14.31

25.01

19.57

-

-

.28

83.97

.28

-

15.76

11.11

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B34     "KNOW WHEREABOUTS OF CHILD 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21B35A    "RULES ON AMT OF TV 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21B35A1   "ENFORCE RULES - AMT TV 02"                           NUM(1.0)

B34. About how often do you know who CHILD is with when (he/she) is not at home?

B35a. The next set of questions are about rules you may have. Do you have rules about how
much time CHILD can watch TV in a day?

B35a1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B33=6

Only rarely

Some of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

Never

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

Rules about how much time CHILD can watch TV in a day

598

762

903

311

1

1

8

28

100

549

2,186

41

3

-

1,503

1,404

-

-

10

53

158

653

607

22

20.57

26.21

31.06

10.70

.03

.03

.28

.96

3.44

18.89

75.20

1.41

.10

-

51.70

48.30

-

-

.34

1.82

5.44

22.46

20.88

.76

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B35B    "LIMITS ON KINDS OF TV 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21B35B1   "ENFORCE RULES - KIND OF TV 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21B35C    "RULES ON BEDTIME 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21B35C1   "ENFORCE RULES - BEDTIME 02"                          NUM(1.0)

B35b. Do you have rules about what TV programs CHILD watches?

B35b1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35c. Do you have rules about how late CHILD can stay up at night?

B35c1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35A=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35B=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Rules about what TV programs CHILD watches

Rules about how late CHILD can stay up at night

-

-

1,404

2,086

820

1

-

17

44

108

663

1,211

43

-

-

821

2,459

447

1

-

20

-

-

48.30

71.76

28.21

.03

-

.58

1.51

3.72

22.81

41.66

1.48

-

-

28.24

84.59

15.38

.03

-

.69

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B35D    "SET LIMITS ON SWEETS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21B35D1   "ENFORCE RULES - SWEETS 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21B35E    "RULES ON W/ WHOM CHILD INTERACTS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

B35d. Do you have rules about how much candy, sweets or other snacks CHILD has?

B35d1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35e. Do you have rules about which children CHILD can spend time with?

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35C=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35D=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

Rules about how much candy, sweets or other snacks CHILD has

59

112

946

1,281

41

-

-

448

1,811

1,096

-

-

13

76

207

719

777

19

-

-

1,096

1,827

1,077

2

2.03

3.85

32.54

44.07

1.41

-

-

15.41

62.30

37.70

-

-

.45

2.61

7.12

24.73

26.73

.65

-

-

37.70

62.85

37.05

.07

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 97 of 301

Q21B35E1   "ENFORCE RULES - INTERACTIONS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21B35F    "RULES ON AFTER SCH ACTIVITIES 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B35F1   "ENFORCE RULES - AFTER SCH ACTIV 02"                  NUM(1.0)

B35e1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35f. Do you have rules about how CHILD spends time after (school/daycare)?

B35f1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

NA; refused

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35E=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B4=5,8,9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

Rules about which children CHILD can spend time with

Rules about how CHILD spends time after (school/daycare)

1

12

42

92

493

1,152

35

1

-

1,080

2,099

706

2

1

99

8

32

90

743

1,193

32

1

-

.03

.41

1.44

3.16

16.96

39.63

1.20

.03

-

37.15

72.21

24.29

.07

.03

3.41

.28

1.10

3.10

25.56

41.04

1.10

.03

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 98 of 301

Q21B35G    "RULES ABOUT HOMEWK 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21B35G1   "ENFORCE RULES - HOMEWK 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21B35H    "PERMIT TV DURING MEALS 02"                           NUM(1.0)

B35g. Do you have rules about when CHILD does (his/her) homework?

B35g1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35h. How often do you permit CHILD to watch TV during the evening meal?

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

INAP if Q21B35F=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B4=5,8,9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35G=0,5,8,9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

Rules about when CHILD does (his/her) homework

808

2,177

628

1

2

99

8

25

71

558

1,466

49

-

-

730

960

494

539

520

389

3

2

27.79

74.89

21.60

.03

.07

3.41

.28

.86

2.44

19.20

50.43

1.69

-

-

25.11

33.02

16.99

18.54

17.89

13.38

.10

.07

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B35I    "ALLOCATE SPACE FOR HOMEWK 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21B35J    "CHECK HOMEWK 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21B35K    "DISCUSS RULES W/ CHILD 02"                           NUM(1.0)

B35i. How often do you set a place where (he/she) does homework?

B35j. How often do you check (his/her) homework?

B35k. How often do you discuss your rules and limits with CHILD?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B4=5,8,9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B4=5,8,9

Never

Once in a while

Sometimes

Most days

Everyday

DK

NA; refused

759

116

155

461

1,313

3

1

99

437

322

250

470

1,325

3

1

99

98

495

719

865

729

1

-

26.11

3.99

5.33

15.86

45.17

.10

.03

3.41

15.03

11.08

8.60

16.17

45.58

.10

.03

3.41

3.37

17.03

24.73

29.76

25.08

.03

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B35L    "RULES ABOUT DATING 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21B35L1   "ENFORCE RULES - DATING 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21B35M    "RULE ABT UNSUPERV DATES 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21B35M1   "ENFORCE RULES - UNSPERV DATES 02"                    NUM(1.0)

B35l. Do you have rules about CHILD's dating?

B35l1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35m. Do you have rules about allowing CHILD to go on unsupervised dates?

B35m1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6<9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35L=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6<9

Never

Less than half of the time

Rules about CHILD's dating

Rules about allowing CHILD to go on unsupervised dates

565

309

2

-

2,031

21

13

16

125

359

28

3

-

2,342

503

365

7

1

2,031

22

9

19.44

10.63

.07

-

69.87

.72

.45

.55

4.30

12.35

.96

.10

-

80.56

17.30

12.56

.24

.03

69.87

.76

.31

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B35N    "CURFEW ON WKNIGHTS 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21B35N1   "ENFORCE RULES - WEEKDAY CURFEW 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21B35O    "CURFEW ON WKENDS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

B35n. Do you have rules about how late CHILD can stay out on weeknights?

B35n1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35o. Do you have rules about how late CHILD can stay out on weekends?

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35M=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6<9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35N=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

Rules about how late CHILD can stay out on weeknights

12

74

352

31

3

-

2,404

781

95

-

-

2,031

5

12

17

133

589

25

-

-

2,126

746

129

1

.41

2.55

12.11

1.07

.10

-

82.70

26.87

3.27

-

-

69.87

.17

.41

.58

4.58

20.26

.86

-

-

73.13

25.66

4.44

.03

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21B35O1   "ENFORCE RULES - WKEND CURFEW 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21B35P    "RULES ABOUT AMT TIME SPENT WORKING 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21B35P1   "ENFORCE RULES - WK HOURS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

B35o1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35p. Do you have rules about the amount of time CHILD can work?

B35p1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6<9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35O=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6<9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

Rules about how late CHILD can stay out on weekends

Rules about the amount of time CHILD can work

-

2,031

6

10

16

140

550

24

-

-

2,161

370

501

4

1

2,031

8

11

16

76

242

17

-

-

69.87

.21

.34

.55

4.82

18.92

.83

-

-

74.34

12.73

17.23

.14

.03

69.87

.28

.38

.55

2.61

8.32

.58

-
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Q21B35Q    "RULES ABT FRIENDS AT HOME 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21B35Q1   "ENFORCE RULES - FRIENDS AT HOME 02"                  NUM(1.0)

Q21B35R    "RULES ABOUT CAR USE 02"                              NUM(1.0)

B35q. Do you have rules about CHILD's friends coming over to your house while you are out
of town?

B35q1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B35r. Do you have rules about CHILD's use of the car?

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35P=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6<9

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35Q=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<16

Rules about CHILD's friends coming over to your house while you are out of town

-

2,537

722

152

2

-

2,031

6

6

9

62

590

45

3

1

2,185

331

269

3

1

2,303

-

87.27

24.84

5.23

.07

-

69.87

.21

.21

.31

2.13

20.30

1.55

.10

.03

75.16

11.39

9.25

.10

.03

79.22
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Q21B35R1   "ENFORCE RULES - CAR USE 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21B36     "EVER DROP OUT 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21B36A    "LAST GRADE PRIOR DROP OUT 02"                        NUM(1.0)

B35r1. How regularly do you enforce these rules?

B36. Did CHILD ever drop out of school?

B36a. What was the last grade CHILD completed in school before dropping out?

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

Never

Less than half of the time

About half of the time

Most of the time

All of the time

IF VOL: I don't have to enforce the rules because my
child follows them anyway

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B35R=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=1-5,13,14,98,99

Sixth grade

Seventh grade

Eighth grade

Ninth grade

Tenth grade

Eleventh grade

Twelth grade

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B36=0,5,8,9

Rules about CHILD's use of the car

7

2

6

44

258

12

2

-

2,576

17

1,478

-

-

1,412

2

1

2

3

4

2

2

1

-

2,890

.24

.07

.21

1.51

8.88

.41

.07

-

88.61

.58

50.84

-

-

48.57

.07

.03

.07

.10

.14

.07

.07

.03

-

99.42
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Q21B37A    "HELPED SIBLINGS 02"                                  NUM(2.0)

Q21B37B    "KIND TO SIBLINGS 02"                                 NUM(2.0)

Q21B37C    "COOPERATE W/ SIBS 02"                                NUM(2.0)

B37a. Please tell me how often CHILD has done each of the following without adult
encouragement in the last month
-- Helped sibling(s).

B37b. Please tell me how often CHILD has done each of the following without adult
encouragement in the last month
-- Was kind toward sibling(s).

B37c. Please tell me how often CHILD has done each of the following without adult
encouragement in the last month
-- Cooperated with sibling(s).

1

2

3

4

5

97

98

99

1

2

3

4

5

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

Never

Once in a while

Sometimes

Most days

Every day

Child has no siblings

DK

NA; refused

Never

Once in a while

Sometimes

Most days

Every day

Child has no sibling

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B37A=97

Never

Once in a while

Sometimes

If R asks for a definition of 'kind,' say it is when the child was nice to or considerate
of his or her sibling(s).

 If R asks for a definition of 'cooperated,' define cooperated as the child working with
his or her siblings or when they work together on something.

151

454

751

725

496

329

1

-

44

238

649

1,047

594

6

-

-

329

51

249

765

5.19

15.62

25.83

24.94

17.06

11.32

.03

-

1.51

8.19

22.33

36.02

20.43

.21

-

-

11.32

1.75

8.57

26.32
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Q21B37D    "TAKE TURNS W/ SIBS 02"                               NUM(2.0)

Q21B37E    "LISTENED TO SIBS 02"                                 NUM(2.0)

B37d. Please tell me how often CHILD has done each of the following without adult
encouragement in the last month
-- Taken turns with play materials with sibling(s).

B37e. Please tell me how often CHILD has done each of the following without adult
encouragement in the last month
-- Listened to sibling(s).

4

5

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

97

98

99

0

Most days

Every day

Child has no sibling

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B37B=0,97

Never

Once in a while

Sometimes

Most days

Every day

Child has no sibling

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B37C=0,97

Never

Once in a while

Sometimes

Most days

Every day

Child has no sibling

DK

NA; refused

INAP ifQ21B37D=0,97

1,070

436

-

1

-

335

167

340

840

807

414

-

4

-

335

110

305

767

804

583

-

3

-

335

36.81

15.00

-

.03

-

11.52

5.74

11.70

28.90

27.76

14.24

-

.14

-

11.52

3.78

10.49

26.38

27.66

20.06

-

.10

-

11.52
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Q21B39     "TALK ABOUT GIVING MONEY 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21C1      "FIRST CARED BY SOMEONE ELSE 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21C2A     "AGE FIRST CARED BY SOMEONE ELSE 02"                  NUM(5.2)

Q21C2B     "AGE 1ST CARED BY SOMEONE ELSE - UNIT 02"             NUM(1.0)

B39. Do you ever talk to CHILD about giving some of (his/her) money - if only a few
pennies - to a church, synagogue, or another charity?

C1. The next questions ask about the child care arrangements or programs that you have
used for CHILD since (Month/Year of CDS1 IW). We want to start with the first arrangement
you used for CHILD and then continue through any additional arrangements you may have
used, in the order that you used them. We will end the history when CHILD started
kindergarten. We will be using page 10 of your booklet. Was CHILD cared for by someone
other than you (or your spouse) on a regular basis?

C2a. First, how old was CHILD when (he/she) was first cared for by someone other than you
(or your spouse) on a regular basis?
-- Age, amount

C2b. First, how old was CHILD when (he/she) was first cared for by someone other than you
(or your spouse) on a regular basis?
-- Age, unit of time

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

0

.01 - 97.00

98.00

99.00

.00

1

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B6=14,15,98,99) or (Child in K-12 or higher
in spring 1997)

Age

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B6=14,15,98,99) or (Child in K-12 or higher
in spring 1997) or (Q21C1=5,8,9)

Weeks

By regular I mean at least once a week for one month (or more).

By regular I mean at least once a week for one month (or more).

By regular I mean at least once a week for one month (or more).

2,002

903

1

1

772

424

3

-

1,708

765

-

3

2,139

130

68.87

31.06

.03

.03

26.56

14.59

.10

-

58.75

26.32

-

.10

73.58

4.47
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Q21C2C     "BEFORE/AFTER K'GARTEN 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21C3_1    "1ST CARE BEFORE K'GARTEN 02"                         NUM(2.0)

C2c. Was that before or after CHILD started Kindergarten?

C3_1. Starting in (month/year of CDS1 IW), what was the first type of childcare arrangment
or program that you used on a regular basis for CHILD?

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

97

98

99

0

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B6=14,15,98,99) or (Child in K-12 or higher
in spring 1997) or (Q21C2A=0,99998,99999)

Before kindergarten

After kindergarten

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21B6=14,15,98,99) or (Child in K-12 or higher
in spring 1997) or (Q21C2A= 0)

Relative in child's home

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a relative's home

Care in a non-relative's home (family day care provider)

Head start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, preschool, or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Child cares for self alone

None of the above, one parent always cares for child

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C2C=0,2,8,9

"Regular basis" means at least once per week for at least a month. 
"Relative" includes and relatives - PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

281

354

-

-

2,142

719

48

1

-

2,139

107

48

165

177

24

180

10

-

10

-

1

-

2,185

9.67

12.18

-

-

73.68

24.73

1.65

.03

-

73.58

3.68

1.65

5.68

6.09

.83

6.19

.34

-

.34

-

.03

-

75.16
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Q21C3_2    "2ND CARE PRE-K 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

Q21C3_3    "3RD CARE PRE-K 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

C3_2. What was the next type of childcare arrangement or program that you used on a
regular basis for CHILD?

C3_3. What was the next type of childcare arrangement or program that you used on a
regular basis for CHILD?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

97

98

99

Relative in child's home

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a relative's home

Care in a non-relative's home (family day care provider)

Head start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, preschool, or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Child cares for self alone

None of the above, one parent always cares for child

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C9_1=0,5,8,9

Relative in child's home

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a relative's home

Care in a non-relative's home (family day care provider)

Head start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, preschool, or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Child cares for self alone

None of the above, one parent always cares for child

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

"Regular basis" means at least once per week for at least a month. 
"Relative" includes and relatives - PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

"Regular basis" means at least once per week for at least a month. 
"Relative" includes and relatives - PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

19

9

29

38

26

125

31

-

2

-

-

-

2,628

4

3

6

14

3

18

17

-

-

-

-

-

.65

.31

1.00

1.31

.89

4.30

1.07

-

.07

-

-

-

90.40

.14

.10

.21

.48

.10

.62

.58

-

-

-

-

-
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Q21C3_4    "4TH CARE PRE-K 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

Q21C4A_1   "AGE START 1ST CARE PRE K 02"                         NUM(5.2)

Q21C4A_2   "AGE START 2ND CARE PRE K 02"                         NUM(5.2)

C3_4. What was the next type of childcare arrangement or program that you used on a
regular basis for CHILD?

C4a_1. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Amount

C4a_2. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Amount

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

97

98

99

0

.01 - 97.00

98.00

99.00

.00

.01 - 97.00

98.00

99.00

INAP if Q21C9_2=0,5,8,9

Relative in child's home

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a relative's home

Care in a non-relative's home (family day care provider)

Head start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, preschool, or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Child cares for self alone

None of the above, one parent always cares for child

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C9_3=0,5,8,9

Age

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_1=0,11,98,99

Age

DK

NA; refused

"Regular basis" means at least once per week for at least a month. 
"Relative" includes and relatives - PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

2,842

-

1

-

-

1

3

1

-

1

-

-

-

2,900

709

-

1

2,197

277

-

-

97.76

-

.03

-

-

.03

.10

.03

-

.03

-

-

-

99.76

24.39

-

.03

75.58

9.53

-

-
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Q21C4A_3   "AGE START 3RD CARE PRE K 02"                         NUM(4.1)

Q21C4A_4   "AGE START 4TH CARE PRE K 02"                         NUM(4.1)

Q21C4B_1   "AGE START 1ST CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                  NUM(1.0)

Q21C4B_2   "AGE START 2ND CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                  NUM(1.0)

C4a_3. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Amount

C4a_4. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Amount

C4b_1. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Unit of time

C4b_2. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Unit of time

.00

.0 - 97.0

98.0

99.0

.0

.0 - 97.0

98.0

99.0

.0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

3

INAP if Q21C3_2=0,11,98,99

Age

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_3=0,11,98,99

Age

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_4=0,11,98,99

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

Q21C4a_1=0,99998,99999

Weeks

Months

Years

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

2,630

65

-

-

2,842

6

-

-

2,901

101

222

387

-

-

2,197

1

27

249

90.47

2.24

-

-

97.76

.21

-

-

99.79

3.47

7.64

13.31

-

-

75.58

.03

.93

8.57
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  Count
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Q21C4B_3   "AGE START 3RD CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                  NUM(1.0)

Q21C4B_4   "AGE START 4TH CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                  NUM(1.0)

Q21C5_1    "DAYS PER WK 1ST CARE PRE K 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C5_2    "DAYS PER WK 2ND CARE PRE K 02"                       NUM(1.0)

C4b_3. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Unit of time

C4b_4. How old was CHILD when you started (program or arrangement)? 
-- Unit of time

C5_1. How many days each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

C5_2. How many days each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1 - 7

8

9

0

1 - 7

8

DK

NA; refused

Q21C4a_2=0,99998,99999

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

Q21C4a_3=0,99998,99999

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

Q21C4a_4=0,99998,99999

#Days

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_1=0,11,98,99

#Days

DK

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

"Program/arrangement" determined by the response to C3a.

-

-

2,630

-

2

63

-

-

2,842

-

1

5

-

-

2,901

705

6

-

2,196

276

-

-

-

90.47

-

.07

2.17

-

-

97.76

-

.03

.17

-

-

99.79

24.25

.21

-

75.54

9.49

-
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Q21C5_3    "DAYS PER WK 3RD CARE PRE K 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C5_4    "DAYS PER WK 4TH CARE PRE K 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C6_1    "HRS PER WK 1ST CARE PRE K 02"                        NUM(3.0)

Q21C6_2    "HRS PER WK 2ND CARE PRE K 02"                        NUM(3.0)

Q21C6_3    "HRS PER WK 3RD CARE PRE K 02"                        NUM(3.0)

C5_3. How many days each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

C5_4. How many days each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

C6_1. How many hours each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

C6_2. How many hours each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

C6_3. How many hours each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

9

0

1 - 7

8

9

0

1 - 7

8

9

0

1 - 168

998

999

0

1 - 168

998

999

0

1 - 168

998

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_2=0,11,98,99

#Days

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_3=0,11,98,99

#Days

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_4=0,11,98,99

#Hours

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_1=0,11,98,99

#Hours

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_2=0,11,98,99

#Hours

DK

1

2,630

65

-

-

2,842

6

-

-

2,901

703

8

-

2,196

275

1

1

2,630

64

1

.03

90.47

2.24

-

-

97.76

.21

-

-

99.79

24.18

.28

-

75.54

9.46

.03

.03

90.47

2.20

.03
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Q21C6_4    "HRS PER WK 4TH CARE PRE K 02"                        NUM(3.0)

Q21C7A_1   "COSTS OF 1ST CARE PRE K - AMT 02"                    NUM(8.2)

Q21C7A_2   "COSTS OF 2ND CARE PRE K - AMT 02"                    NUM(7.2)

Q21C7A_3   "COSTS OF 3RD CARE PRE K - AMT 02"                    NUM(7.2)

Q21C7A_4   "COSTS OF 4TH CARE PRE K - AMT 02"                    NUM(6.2)

C6_4. How many hours each week was CHILD cared for in this program or arrangement?

C7a_1. How much did your household pay for this program or arrangement?

C7a_2. How much did your household pay for this program or arrangement?

C7a_3. How much did your household pay for this program or arrangement?

C7a_4. How much did your household pay for this program or arrangement?

999

0

1 - 168

998

999

0

.01 -
99,997.00

99,998.00

99,999.00

.00

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

.01 - 997.00

998.00

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_3=0,11,98,99

#Hours

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_4=0,11,98,99

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C3_1=0,11,98,99

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C3_2=0,11,98,99

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C3_3=0,11,98,99

Dollars

DK

-

2,842

6

-

-

2,901

450

-

24

2,433

183

-

7

2,717

44

-

3

2,860

4

-

-

97.76

.21

-

-

99.79

15.48

-

.83

83.69

6.30

-

.24

93.46

1.51

-

.10

98.38

.14

-
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Q21C7B_1   "COSTS OF 1ST CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21C7B_2   "COSTS OF 2ND CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21C7B_3   "COSTS OF 3RD CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

C7b_1. Was that per hour, per day, per week, every two weeks, every month or every year?

C7b_2. Was that per hour, per day, per week, every two weeks, every month or every year?

C7b_3. Was that per hour, per day, per week, every two weeks, every month or every year?

999.00

.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C3_4=0,11,98,99

Per hour

Per day

Per week

Every 2 weeks

Every month

Every year

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C7A_1=0,9999998,9999999

Per hour

Per day

Per week

Every 2 weeks

Every month

Every year

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C7A_2=0,9999998,9999999

Per hour

Per day

Per week

Every 2 weeks

-

2,903

17

14

311

6

87

15

-

-

-

2,457

10

4

115

3

47

4

-

-

-

2,724

2

-

25

2

-

99.86

.58

.48

10.70

.21

2.99

.52

-

-

-

84.52

.34

.14

3.96

.10

1.62

.14

-

-

-

93.70

.07

-

.86

.07
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Q21C7B_4   "COSTS OF 4TH CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21C8A_1   "AGE STOP 1ST CARE PRE K 02"                          NUM(5.2)

Q21C8A_2   "AGE STOP 2ND CARE PRE K 02"                          NUM(5.2)

C7b_4. Was that per hour, per day, per week, every two weeks, every month or every year?

C8a_1. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Amount

C8a_2. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Amount

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

.01 - 95.00

97.00

98.00

99.00

.00

.01 - 95.00

97.00

98.00

99.00

Every month

Every year

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C7A_3=0,9999998,9999999

Per hour

Per day

Per week

Every 2 weeks

Every month

Every year

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C7A_4=0,9999998,9999999

Age

On-going care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_1=0,11,98,99

Age

On-going care

DK

NA; refused

12

3

-

-

-

2,863

-

-

3

-

1

-

-

-

-

2,903

693

2

1

15

2,196

264

-

-

12

.41

.10

-

-

-

98.49

-

-

.10

-

.03

-

-

-

-

99.86

23.84

.07

.03

.52

75.54

9.08

-

-

.41
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Q21C8A_3   "AGE STOP 3RD CARE PRE K 02"                          NUM(5.2)

Q21C8A_4   "AGE STOP 4TH CARE PRE K 02"                          NUM(5.2)

Q21C8B_1   "AGE STOP 1ST CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21C8B_2   "AGE STOP 2ND CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

C8a_3. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Amount

C8a_4. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Amount

C8b_1. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Unit of time

C8b_2. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Unit of time

.00

.01 - 95.00

97.00

98.00

99.00

.00

.01 - 95.00

97.00

98.00

99.00

.00

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

INAP if Q21C3_2=0,11,98,99

Age

On-going care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_3=0,11,98,99

Age

On-going care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_4=0,11,98,99

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C8a_1=0,99998,99999

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

2,631

60

-

-

5

2,842

6

-

-

-

2,901

-

31

662

-

-

2,214

-

6

259

-

-

90.51

2.06

-

-

.17

97.76

.21

-

-

-

99.79

-

1.07

22.77

-

-

76.16

-

.21

8.91

-

-
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Q21C8B_3   "AGE STOP 3RD CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21C8B_4   "AGE STOP 4TH CARE PRE K - UNIT 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21C9B_1   "2ND CARE ARRANGMENT 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21C9B_2   "3RD CARE ARRANGEMENT? 02"                            NUM(1.0)

C8b_3. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Unit of time

C8b_4. How old was CHILD when you stopped using this program or arrangement? 
-- Unit of time

C9b_1. Did you use any other childcare programs or arrangements since (Month/Year of CDS1
IW) until the child entered school that you have not told me about?

C9b_2. Did you use any other childcare programs or arrangements since (Month/Year of CDS1
IW) until the child entered school that you have not told me about?

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

INAP if Q21C8a_2=0,99998,99999

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C8a_3=0,99998,99999

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C8a_4=0,99998,99999

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_1=0,11,98,99

Yes

No

(This can be at the same time as previous arrangement or after previous arrangement.)

(This can be at the same time as previous arrangement or after previous arrangement.)

2,642

-

1

59

-

-

2,847

-

-

6

-

-

2,901

279

442

1

-

2,185

65

214

90.88

-

.03

2.03

-

-

97.94

-

-

.21

-

-

99.79

9.60

15.20

.03

-

75.16

2.24

7.36
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  Count

  Count
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     %
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Q21C9B_3   "4TH CARE ARRANGEMENT? 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21C9B_4   "OTHER CARE ARRANGEMENT? 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21C10A    "WKDAY:RELAT UNDER 13 AT HOME 02"                     NUM(1.0)

C9b_3. Did you use any other childcare programs or arrangements since (Month/Year of CDS1
IW) until the child entered school that you have not told me about?

C9b_4. Did you use any other childcare programs or arrangements since (Month/Year of CDS1
IW) until the child entered school that you have not told me about?

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Relative under 13 years

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_2=0,11,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_3=0,11,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C3_4=0,11,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

(This can be at the same time as previous arrangement or after previous arrangement.)

(This can be at the same time as previous arrangement or after previous arrangement.)

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

-

-

2,628

7

58

-

-

2,842

-

7

-

-

2,900

31

2,843

-

-

33

-

-

90.40

.24

2.00

-

-

97.76

-

.24

-

-

99.76

1.07

97.80

-

-

1.14
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  Count
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   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Q21C10B    "WKDAY:RELAT ABOVE 13 AT HOME 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21C10C    "WKDAY:NON-RELAT AT HOME 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21C10D    "WKDAY:AT NON-RELATS HOME 02"                         NUM(1.0)

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Relative 13 or older

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Non-relative in the child's home (sitter)

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Care in a non-relative's home (family day care provider)

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

432

2,442

-

-

33

51

2,823

-

-

33

74

2,800

-

-

33

14.86

84.00

-

-

1.14

1.75

97.11

-

-

1.14

2.55

96.32

-

-

1.14
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     %

     %
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Q21C10E    "WKDAY:HEAD START 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21C10F    "WKDAY:CHILDCARE CENTER 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21C10G    "WKDAY:BEFORE OR AFTER SCH PROG 02"                   NUM(1.0)

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Head Start program

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, preschool, or child care center

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Before or after-school program

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

3

2,871

-

-

33

26

2,848

-

-

33

206

2,668

-

-

33

.10

98.76

-

-

1.14

.89

97.97

-

-

1.14

7.09

91.78

-

-

1.14
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  Count
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Q21C10H    "WKDAY:EXTRA-CURRIC ACTIVITIES 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21C10J    "WKDAY:WORK 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C10M    "WKDAY:PARENT CARES FOR CHILD 02"                     NUM(1.0)

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Extra-curricular activities

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Work

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- None, one parent always cares for child

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

96

2,778

-

-

33

17

2,857

-

-

33

1,223

1,651

-

-

33

3.30

95.56

-

-

1.14

.58

98.28

-

-

1.14

42.07

56.79

-

-

1.14
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Q21C10N    "WKDAY:CHILD CARES FOR SELF 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C10P    "WKDAY:OTH CHILDCARE 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21C12     "WKDAY: CARE USED MOST 02"                            NUM(2.0)

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- None, child cares for (himself/herself)

C10. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about current child care arrangements during
the weekdays, or Monday through Friday. Please tell me which of these you now use for
CHILD on a regular basis, that is, at least once a week for one month or more.
-- Other type of child care

C12. Please tell me which of those arrangements you use the most hours each week.

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Relative under 13 years

Relative 13 or older

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a non-relative's home (family daycare provider)

Head Start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, pre-school or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Extra-curricular activities

Work

Other type of child care

 'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

Programs and arrangements available for selection are determined by Q21C10A-Q21C10P

824

2,050

-

-

33

1

2,873

-

-

33

6

31

3

10

1

2

21

9

3

-

28.35

70.52

-

-

1.14

.03

98.83

-

-

1.14

.21

1.07

.10

.34

.03

.07

.72

.31

.10

-
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Q21C13     "WKDAY: HRS PER WK 02"                                NUM(3.0)

Q21C14A    "WKDAY: TIME IN CARE - AMT 02"                        NUM(5.2)

Q21C14B    "WKDAY: TIME IN CARE - UNIT 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C15A    "WKDAY: COST OF CARE - AMT 02"                        NUM(7.2)

C13.  How many hours each week is CHILD cared for in this (program/arrangement)?

C14a. How long has CHILD been cared for on a regular basis in this (program/arrangement)? 
-- Amount

C14b. How long has CHILD been cared for on a regular basis in this (program/arrangement)
-- Unit of time

C15a. How much does your household pay for this program or arrangement?

98

99

0

1 - 168

998

999

0

.01 - 97.00

98.00

99.00

.00

1

2

3

8

9

0

.01 - 9,997.00

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (All Q21C10A-Q21C10P=0,5,8,9) or (only one of
Q21C10A-Q21C10P=1) or (Q21C10M=1) or (Q21C10N=1)

#Hours

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C12=0,98,99

Amount of time

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C12=0,98,99

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C12=0,98,99

Dollars

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C12

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C12

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C12

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C12

1

-

2,820

822

4

-

2,081

823

-

3

2,081

27

281

515

-

-

2,084

294

.03

-

97.01

28.28

.14

-

71.59

28.31

-

.10

71.59

.93

9.67

17.72

-

-

71.69

10.11
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Q21C15B    "WKDAY: COST OF CARE - UNIT 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C18     "WKDAY:ARNGMNT USED 2ND MOST 02"                      NUM(2.0)

C15b. Ask if necessary: Was that per hour, daily, weekly, every two weeks, every month or
every year?

C18. Which arrangement do you use the second most frequently?

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C12=0,98,99

Per hour

Daily

Weekly

Every 2 weeks

Every month

Every year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C15A=0,9999998,9999999

Relative under 13 years

Relative 13 or older

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a non-relative's home (family daycare provider)

Head Start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, pre-school or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Extra-curricular activities

Work

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C12=0,98,99

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C12

Programs and arrangements available for selection are determined by Q21C12

1

6

2,606

16

6

172

10

70

20

-

-

2,613

3

18

6

9

-

1

20

23

3

3

1

-

2,820

.03

.21

89.65

.55

.21

5.92

.34

2.41

.69

-

-

89.89

.10

.62

.21

.31

-

.03

.69

.79

.10

.10

.03

-

97.01
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Q21C19     "WKDAY 2: HRS PER WK 02"                              NUM(3.0)

Q21C20A    "WKDAY 2: TIME IN CARE - AMT 02"                      NUM(6.2)

Q21C20B    "WKDAY 2: TIME IN CARE - UNIT 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21C21A    "WKDAY 2: COST OF CARE - AMT 02"                      NUM(6.2)

C19. How many hours each week is CHILD cared for in this (program/arrangement)?

C20a. How long has CHILD been cared for on a regular basis in this program or arrangement
-- Amount

C20b. How long has CHILD been cared for on a regular basis in this program or arrangement
-- Unit of time

C21a. How much does your household pay for this (program/arrangement)?

1 - 168

998

999

0

.01 - 995.00

997.00

998.00

999.00

.00

1

2

3

8

9

0

.01 - 997.00

998.00

999.00

.00

Hours

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C18=0,98,99

Amount of time

On-going care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C18=0,98,99

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C20A=0,99998,99999

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C18=0,98,99

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C18

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C18

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C18

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C18

82

4

-

2,821

84

1

-

1

2,821

4

32

48

-

-

2,823

26

1

-

2,880

2.82

.14

-

97.04

2.89

.03

-

.03

97.04

.14

1.10

1.65

-

-

97.11

.89

.03

-

99.07
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Q21C21B    "WKDAY 2: COST OF CARE - UNIT 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21C22A    "WKEND:RELAT UNDER 13 AT HOME 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21C22B    "WKEND:RELAT ABOVE 13 AT HOME 02"                     NUM(1.0)

C21b. Ask if necessary: Was that per hour, daily, weekly, every two weeks, every month or
every year?

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Relative under 13 years

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
--- Relative 13 or older

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Per hour

Daily

Weekly

Every 2 weeks

Every month

Every year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C21A=0,9999998,9999999

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C18

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

3

4

8

-

4

7

-

-

2,881

9

2,864

1

-

33

237

2,636

1

-

33

.10

.14

.28

-

.14

.24

-

-

99.11

.31

98.52

.03

-

1.14

8.15

90.68

.03

-

1.14
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Q21C22C    "WKEND:NON-RELAT AT HOME 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21C22D    "WKEND:AT NON-RELATS HOME 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21C22E    "WKEND:HEAD START 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Care in a non-relative's home (family daycare provider)

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Head Start program

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

19

2,854

1

-

33

11

2,862

1

-

33

-

2,873

1

-

33

.65

98.18

.03

-

1.14

.38

98.45

.03

-

1.14

-

98.83

.03

-

1.14
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Q21C22F    "WKEND:CHILDCARE CENTER 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21C22G    "WKEND:BEFOR/AFT SCHOOL PROG 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21C22H    "WKEND:EXT-CURRIC ACTIVITIES 02"                      NUM(1.0)

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, pre-school or child care center

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Before or after-school program

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Extra-curricular activities

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

1

2,872

1

-

33

3

2,870

1

-

33

16

2,857

1

-

33

.03

98.80

.03

-

1.14

.10

98.73

.03

-

1.14

.55

98.28

.03

-

1.14
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Q21C22J    "WKEND:WORK 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C22M    "WKEND:PARENT CARES FOR CHILD 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21C22N    "WKEND:CHILDCARES FOR SELF 02"                        NUM(1.0)

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Work

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- None, one parent always cares for child

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- None, child cares for (himself/herself)

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

10

2,863

1

-

33

1,893

980

1

-

33

690

2,183

1

-

33

.34

98.49

.03

-

1.14

65.12

33.71

.03

-

1.14

23.74

75.09

.03

-

1.14
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Q21C22P    "WKEND:OTHER TYPE OF CHILDCARE 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21C24     "WKEND: CARE USED MOST 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q21C25     "WKEND: HRS PER WK 02"                                NUM(3.0)

C22. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about the current child care arrangements on
the weekends. Please tell me which of these you now use for CHILD on a regular basis on
the weekends, that is, at least once a weekend for one month or more.
-- Other type of child care

C24. Please tell me which of those arrangements you use the most hours each weekend.

C25. How many hours each weekend is CHILD cared for in this (program/arrangement)?

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

1 - 168

998

999

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Relative under 13 years

Relative 13 or older

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a non-relative's home (family daycare provider)

Head Start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, pre-school or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Extra-curricular activities

Work

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (All Q21C22A-Q21C22P=0,5,8,9) or (only one of
Q21C22A-Q21C22P=1) or (Q21C22M=1) or (Q21C22N=1)

Hours

DK

NA; refused

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

Programs and arrangements available for selection are determined by Q21C22A-Q21C22P

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C24

-

2,873

1

-

33

-

6

1

1

-

-

-

3

1

-

1

-

2,894

286

3

-

-

98.83

.03

-

1.14

-

.21

.03

.03

-

-

-

.10

.03

-

.03

-

99.55

9.84

.10

-
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Q21C26A    "WKEND: TIME IN CARE - AMT 02"                        NUM(5.2)

Q21C26B    "WKEND: TIME IN CARE - UNIT 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C27A    "WKEND: COST OF CARE - AMT 02"                        NUM(6.2)

Q21C27B    "WKEND: COST OF CARE - UNIT 02"                       NUM(1.0)

C26a. How long has CHILD been cared for on a regular basis in this program or arrangement
-- Amount

C26b. How long has CHILD been cared for on a regular basis in this program or arrangement
-- Unit of time

C27a. How much does your household pay for this (program/arrangement)?

C27b. Is that per hour, daily, weekly, every two weeks, every month or every year?

0

.01 - 95.00

97.00

98.00

99.00

.00

1

2

3

8

9

0

.01 - 997.00

998.00

999.00

.00

1

2

3

INAP if Q21C24=0,98,99

Amount of time

On-going care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C24=0,98,99

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C26A=0,99998,99999

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C24=0,98,99

Per hour

Daily

Weekly

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C24

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C24

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C24

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C24

2,618

282

1

-

6

2,618

13

67

202

-

-

2,625

40

-

2

2,865

11

4

9

90.06

9.70

.03

-

.21

90.06

.45

2.30

6.95

-

-

90.30

1.38

-

.07

98.56

.38

.14

.31

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 133 of 301

Q21C28A    "SUMMER:RELAT UNDER 13 AT HOME 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21C28B    "SUMMER:RELAT ABOVE 13 AT HOME 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21C28C    "SUMMER:NON-RELAT AT HOME 02"                         NUM(1.0)

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Relative under 13 years

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Relative 13 or older

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

Every 2 weeks

Every month

Every year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C27A=0,9999998,9999999

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

3

8

5

-

-

2,867

14

2,854

5

1

33

460

2,408

5

1

33

67

2,801

5

1

.10

.28

.17

-

-

98.62

.48

98.18

.17

.03

1.14

15.82

82.83

.17

.03

1.14

2.30

96.35

.17

.03
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Q21C28D    "SUMMER:NON-RELAT'S HOME 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21C28E    "SUMMER:HEAD START 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21C28F    "SUMMER:CHILDCARE CENTER 02"                          NUM(1.0)

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Care in a non-relative's home (family daycare provider)

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Head Start program

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, pre-school or child care center

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

33

84

2,784

5

1

33

-

2,868

5

1

33

60

2,808

5

1

33

1.14

2.89

95.77

.17

.03

1.14

-

98.66

.17

.03

1.14

2.06

96.59

.17

.03
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Q21C28G    "SUMMER:BEFOR/AFT SCHOOL PROG 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21C28H    "SUMMER:EXT-CURRIC ACTIVITIES 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21C28J    "SUMMER:WORK 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Before or after-school program

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Extra-curricular activities

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Work

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5
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9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

44

2,824

5

1

33

73

2,795

5

1

33

51

2,817

5

1

33

1.51

97.14

.17

.03

1.14

2.51

96.15

.17

.03

1.14

1.75
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Q21C28M    "SUMMER:OVERNIGHT CAMP 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21C28N    "SUMMER:DAY CAMP 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21C28P    "SUMMER:PARENT CARES FOR CHILD 02"                    NUM(1.0)

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Overnight camp

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Day camp

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- None, one parent always cares for child

1
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9

0

1
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8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.
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1.65

97.01

.17

.03

1.14

9.22

89.44

.17

.03

1.14

40.94

57.72

.17

.03

1.14
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Q21C28Q    "SUMMER:CHILDCARES FOR SELF 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21C28R    "SUMMER:OTHER TYPE OF CHILDCARE 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21C30     "SUMMER: CARE USED MOST 02"                           NUM(2.0)

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- None, child cares for (himself/herself)

C28. Now I'm going to ask you some questions about child care arrangements last summer.
Please tell me which of these you used for CHILD on a regular basis during last summer.
-- Other type of child care

C30. Please tell me which of those arrangements you used the most hours each week.

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21B6=14,15,98,99

Relative under 13 years

Relative 13 or older

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a non-relative's home (family daycare provider)

Head Start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, pre-school or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Extra-curricular activities

Work

Overnight camp

Day camp

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

'Relative' includes any relatives -- PCG, OCG, siblings, aunts, grandparents, etc.

Programs and arrangements available for selection are determined by Q21C28A-Q21C28R

677

2,191

5

1

33

-

2,868

5

1

33

3

48

10

8

-

6

5

12

5

9

35

23.29

75.37

.17

.03

1.14

-

98.66

.17

.03

1.14

.10

1.65

.34

.28

-

.21

.17

.41

.17

.31

1.20
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Q21C31     "SUMMER: HRS PER WK 02"                               NUM(3.0)

Q21C32A    "SUMMER: TIME IN CARE - AMT 02"                       NUM(6.2)

Q21C32B    "SUMMER: TIME IN CARE - UNIT 02"                      NUM(1.0)

C31. How many hours each week was CHILD cared for by (program/arrangement)?

C32a. How long had CHILD been cared for on a regular basis by this program or arrangement
-- Amount

C32b. How long had CHILD been cared for on a regular basis by this program or arrangement
-- Unit of time

97

98

99

0

1 - 168

998

999

0

.01 - 997.00

998.00

999.00

.00

1

2

3

8

9

0

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (All Q21C28A-Q21C28R=0,5,8,9) or (only one of
Q21C28A-Q21C28R=1) or (Q21C28P=1) or (Q21C28Q=1)

Hours

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C30=0,98,99

Amount of time

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C30=0,98,99

Days

Weeks

Months

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C32A=0,99998,99999

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

-

4

-

2,762

970

26

1

1,910

987

1

9

1,910

17

338

628

4

-

1,920

-

.14

-

95.01

33.37

.89

.03

65.70

33.95

.03

.31

65.70

.58

11.63

21.60

.14

-

66.05
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Q21C33A    "SUMMER: COST OF CARE - AMT 02"                       NUM(7.2)

Q21C33B    "SUMMER: COST OF CARE - UNIT 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21C35     "SUMMER:ARNGMNT USED 2ND MOST"                        NUM(2.0)

C33a. How much did your household pay for this (program/arrangement)?

C33b. Ask if necessary: Was that per hour, daily, weekly, every two weeks, every month or
every year?

C35. Which arrangement did you use the second most frequently last summer?

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C30=0,98,99

Per hour

Daily

Weekly

Every 2 weeks

Every month

Every year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C33A= 0,9999998,9999999

Relative under 13 years

Relative 13 or older

Non-relative in child's home (sitter)

Care in a non-relative's home (family daycare provider)

Head Start program

Pre-kindergarten program, nursery school, pre-school or
child care center

Before or after-school program

Extra-curricular activities

Work

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

Programs and arrangements available for selection are determined by Q21C30

493

1

12

2,401

14

17

253

18

91

90

9

1

2,414

3

46

9

8

-

2

5

24

-

16.96

.03

.41

82.59

.48

.58

8.70

.62

3.13

3.10

.31

.03

83.04

.10

1.58

.31

.28

-

.07

.17

.83

-
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Q21C36     "SUMMER 2: HRS PER WK 02"                             NUM(3.0)

Q21C37A    "SUMMER 2: TIME IN CARE - AMT 02"                     NUM(6.2)

Q21C37B    "SUMMER 2: TIME IN CARE - UNIT 02"                    NUM(1.0)

C36. How many hours each week was CHILD cared for in this (program/arrangement)?

C37a. How long had CHILD been cared for on a regular basis in this program or arrangement
-- Amount

C37b. How many hours each week was CHILD cared for on a regular basis in this
(program/arrangement)
-- Unit of time

11

12

97

98

99

0

1 - 168

998

999

0

.01 - 997.00

998.00

999.00

.00

1

2

3

8

9

0

Overnight camp

Day camp

Other type of child care

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C30=0,98,99

Hours

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C35=0,98,99

Amount of time

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C35=0,98,99

Days

Weeks

Months

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C37B=0,99998,99999

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

13

30

-

-

-

2,767

129

11

-

2,767

140

-

-

2,767

6

56

69

2

-

2,774

.45

1.03

-

-

-

95.18

4.44

.38

-

95.18

4.82

-

-

95.18

.21

1.93

2.37

.07

-

95.42
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Q21C39A    "SUMMER 2: COST OF CARE - AMT 02"                     NUM(7.2)

Q21C39B    "SUMMER 2: COST OF CARE - UNIT 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21D1A     "LIVE W/ BIO MOM 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21D1B     "LIVE W/ BIO DAD 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

C39a. How much did your household pay for this (program/arrangement)?

C39b. Ask if necessary: Was that per hour, daily, weekly, every two weeks, or every month?

D1a. We are interested in your family's lifestyle and rules. First, I would like to know
about CHILD's relationship to (his/her) parents. Does CHILD live with (his/her) biological
mother?

D1b. Does CHILD live with (his/her) biological father?

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21C35=0,98,99

Per hour

Daily

Weekly

Every 2 weeks

Every month

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21C39A=0,9999998,9999999

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

"Program/arrangement" is determined by Q21C30

57

-

2

2,848

3

2

29

5

18

-

-

2,850

2,672

235

-

-

1,687

1,220

-

-

1.96

-

.07

97.97

.10

.07

1.00

.17

.62

-

-

98.04

91.92

8.08

-

-

58.03

41.97

-

-
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Q21D1C     "HAVE ADOPTIVE MOM 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21D1D     "HAVE ADOPTIVE DAD 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21D1E     "HAVE STEP MOM 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21D1F     "HAVE STEP DAD 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

D1c. Does CHILD have an adoptive mother?

D1d. Does CHILD have an adoptive father?

D1e. Does CHILD have a stepmother?

D1f. Does CHILD have a stepfather?

1

2

5

8

9

0

1

2

5

8

9

0

1

2

5

8

9

0

1

Yes, living with child

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1A=1

Yes, living with child

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1B=1

Yes, living with child

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1A=1

Yes, living with child

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

31

1

203

-

-

2,672

55

15

1,150

-

-

1,687

42

17

173

2

1

2,672

230

1.07

.03

6.98

-

-

91.92

1.89

.52

39.56

-

-

58.03

1.44

.58

5.95

.07

.03

91.92

7.91
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Q21D1G     "HAVE OTH DAD-FIGURE 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21D1H     "HAVE OTH MOM-FIGURE 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21D1I     "HAVE LEGAL GUARDIAN - MOM 02"                        NUM(1.0)

D1g. Does CHILD have another father-figure?

D1h. Does CHILD have another mother-figure?

D1i. Does CHILD have a legal guardian/foster mother?

2

5

8

9

0

1

2

5

8

9

0

1

2

5

8

9

0

1

2

5

8

9

0

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1B=1

Yes, living with child

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1B=1

Yes, living with child

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1A=1

Yes, living with child

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1A=1

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

46

941

-

3

1,687

162

236

820

1

1

1,687

86

19

129

-

1

2,672

66

-

168

-

1

2,672

1.58

32.37

-

.10

58.03

5.57

8.12

28.21

.03

.03

58.03

2.96

.65

4.44

-

.03

91.92

2.27

-

5.78

-

.03

91.92
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Q21D1J     "HAVE LEGAL GUARDIAN - DAD 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21D2      "DAD LIVING 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21D2M     "MONTH DAD DIED 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

D1j. Does CHILD have a legal guardian/foster father?

D2. Ask only if necessary, but record response. Is CHILD's biological father still living?

D2a. In what month and year did he die? 
-- Month or season

1

2

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

21

22

Yes, living with child

Yes, not living with child

No, does not have

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1B=1

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1B=1

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Winter

Spring

If yes, probe to determine if person is living with child.

33

4

1,182

-

1

1,687

1,090

86

41

3

1,687

2

3

8

1

3

7

14

11

10

4

7

8

-

1

1.14

.14

40.66

-

.03

58.03

37.50

2.96

1.41

.10

58.03

.07

.10

.28

.03

.10

.24

.48

.38

.34

.14

.24

.28

-

.03
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Q21D2Y     "YEAR DAD DIED 02"                                    NUM(4.0)

Q21D2C     "CONTACTS W/ DAD PAST 12 MTHS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21D2D_1   "PCG ESTRANGED 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21D2D_2   "FATHER ESTRANGED 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

D2b. In what month and year did he die? 
-- Year

D2c. Has CHILD had any contact with (his/her) father in the last 12 months?

D2d. Why not?
-- PCG estranged

D2d. Why not?
-- Father estranged

23

24

98

99

0

1,982 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2=0,1,8,9

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2M=0,98,99

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

1

-

6

-

2,821

79

1

-

2,827

852

236

1

1

1,817

14

214

5

3

2,671

150

78

5

.03

-

.21

-

97.04

2.72

.03

-

97.25

29.31

8.12

.03

.03

62.50

.48

7.36

.17

.10

91.88

5.16

2.68

.17
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Q21D2D_3   "CHILD ESTRANGED 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21D2D_4   "FATHER TOO FAR 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

Q21D2D_5   "COURT ORDER 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21D2D_6   "OTH REASON DAD NO CONTACT 02"                        NUM(1.0)

D2d. Why not?
-- Child estranged

D2d. Why not?
-- Father lives too far away

D2d. Why not?
-- Court order restraint

D2d. Why not?
-- Other reason

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,1,8,9

3

2,671

9

219

5

3

2,671

30

198

5

3

2,671

12

216

5

3

2,671

-

228

5

3

2,671

.10

91.88

.31

7.53

.17

.10

91.88

1.03

6.81

.17

.10

91.88

.41

7.43

.17

.10

91.88

-

7.84

.17

.10

91.88
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Q21D2D_7   "FATHER INCARCERATED 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21D3M     "DAD LAST LIVE W/ CHILD - MTH 02"                     NUM(2.0)

D2d. Why not?
-- Father incarcerated

D3a. In what month and year did he last live with CHILD?
-- Month or season

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

98

99

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,1,8,9

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Never lived with child

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,8,9

29

199

5

3

2,671

54

47

39

29

43

42

29

49

34

39

49

53

211

25

28

47

20

9

241

1,819

1.00

6.85

.17

.10

91.88

1.86

1.62

1.34

1.00

1.48

1.44

1.00

1.69

1.17

1.34

1.69

1.82

7.26

.86

.96

1.62

.69

.31

8.29

62.57
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Q21D3Y     "DAD LAST LIVE W/ CHILD - YR 02"                      NUM(4.0)

Q21D4      "PROXIMITY OF DAD 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21D4A     "MILES AWAY- DAD 02"                                  NUM(5.0)

Q21D5      "DAD MARRIED 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

D3b. In what month and year did he last live with CHILD? 
-- Year

D4. Does he live in the same neighborhood, same city, a city nearby, the same state,
another state, or another country?

D4a. About how far away from CHILD does he live? 
-- Miles

D5. Is he currently married?

1,984 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1 - 99,997

99,998

99,999

0

1

5

8

9

0

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D3M=0,13,98,99

Same neighborhood

Same city

A city nearby

Same state

Another state

Another country

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,8,9

Miles

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,8,9

625

2

-

2,280

76

308

207

105

141

13

2

236

1,819

784

61

236

1,826

269

566

17

236

1,819

21.50

.07

-

78.43

2.61

10.60

7.12

3.61

4.85

.45

.07

8.12

62.57

26.97

2.10

8.12

62.81

9.25

19.47

.58

8.12

62.57
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Q21D6      "DAD OTH CHILDREN 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21D6A     "# OTH CHILDREN 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

Q21D7      "AMT OF COMMUNICATION W/ DAD 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21D8M     "LAST CONTACT DAD - MTH 02"                           NUM(2.0)

D6. Has he had any other children since those he had with (you/CHILD's) biological mother?

D6a. How many?

D7. During the past 12 months, about how often did CHILD talk on the telephone with or
receive a letter from (his/her) father?

D8a. In what month and year did CHILD last see him? 
-- Month or season

1

5

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,8,9

#Children

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D6=0,5,8,9

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,5,8,9

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

284

551

15

238

1,819

278

6

-

2,623

85

46

178

141

142

260

-

-

2,055

143

107

60

34

15

9.77

18.95

.52

8.19

62.57

9.56

.21

-

90.23

2.92

1.58

6.12

4.85

4.88

8.94

-

-

70.69

4.92

3.68

2.06

1.17

.52
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Q21D8Y     "LAST CONTACT DAD - YR 02"                            NUM(4.0)

Q21D10     "FREQ DAD SEE CHILD 02"                               NUM(1.0)

D8b. In what month and year did CHILD last see him? 
-- Year

D10. During the past 12 months, how often did CHILD see (his/her) father?

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

98

99

0

1,985 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

IF VOL: Never

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,5,8,9

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D8M=0,13,98,99

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21D8M/Q21D8Y=more than 12 months ago) or
(Q21D8M=0,13)

22

28

35

21

49

151

162

7

-

1

4

-

12

1

2,055

834

10

1

2,062

11

73

206

195

121

167

3

1

2,130

.76

.96

1.20

.72

1.69

5.19

5.57

.24

-

.03

.14

-

.41

.03

70.69

28.69

.34

.03

70.93

.38

2.51

7.09

6.71

4.16

5.74

.10

.03

73.27
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Q21D11     "# DAYS STAY W/ DAD 02"                               NUM(3.0)

Q21D12     "FREQ DAD TALK ABT CHILD 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21D13     "DAD'S INFLUENCE 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21D14A    "CONFLICT OVER CHILD'S RESIDENCE 02"                  NUM(1.0)

D11. How many days did CHILD stay with (his/her) father during the past 12 months --
either overnight or just for the day?

D12. How often do you talk about CHILD with (his/her) father?

D13. How much influence does CHILD's father have in making decisions about such things as
education, religion, and health care? Would you say none, some or a great deal?

D14a. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- Where CHILD lives

1 - 360

998

999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

3

Days

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D10=0,1

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D2C=0,8,9

None

Some

Great deal

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

594

17

2

2,294

296

77

189

212

159

154

-

1

1,819

412

235

145

-

-

2,115

664

49

54

20.43

.58

.07

78.91

10.18

2.65

6.50

7.29

5.47

5.30

-

.03

62.57

14.17

8.08

4.99

-

-

72.76

22.84

1.69

1.86
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Q21D14B    "CONFLICT OVER HOW CHILD IS RAISED 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21D14C    "CONFLICT OVER DAD'S SPENDING 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21D14D    "CONFLICT OVER DAD'S TIME W/ CHILD 02"                NUM(1.0)

D14b. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- How CHILD is raised

D14c. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- How you spend money on CHILD

D14d. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- The amount of time he spends with CHILD

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

25

-

-

2,115

547

85

120

40

-

-

2,115

629

48

71

44

-

-

2,115

461

70

164

95

1

1

2,115

.86

-

-

72.76

18.82

2.92

4.13

1.38

-

-

72.76

21.64

1.65

2.44

1.51

-

-

72.76

15.86

2.41

5.64

3.27

.03

.03

72.76
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Q21D14E    "CONFLICT OVER DAD'S VISITS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21D14F    "CONFLICT OVER DAD'S CONTRIBUTION 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21D14G    "CONFLICT OVER DAD'S DRUG USE 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21D14H    "CONFLICT OVER DAD'S FRIENDS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

D14e. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- His visits with CHILD

D14f. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- His contribution to CHILD's support

D14g. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- CHILD's father's use of alcohol or drugs

D14h. How often do you and CHILD's father have conflict over each of the following issues
-- The friends CHILD's father spends time with

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Never

498

73

137

83

-

1

2,115

413

63

158

157

-

1

2,115

631

33

68

53

7

-

2,115

664

17.13

2.51

4.71

2.86

-

.03

72.76

14.21

2.17

5.44

5.40

-

.03

72.76

21.71

1.14

2.34

1.82

.24

-

72.76

22.84
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Q21D15A    "TIME DAD SPENDS - LEISURE 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21D15B    "TIME DAD SPENDS - RELIG ACTIV 02"                    NUM(1.0)

D15a. How often does CHILD's father spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- Leisure activities such as picnics, movies, sports, or visiting family friends

D15b. How often does CHILD's father spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- Religious activities

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D12=0,1

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D8M=0,13

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D8M=0,13

24

55

43

6

-

2,115

511

95

204

150

73

35

13

-

1,826

844

67

72

45

37

5

11

-

1,826

.83

1.89

1.48

.21

-

72.76

17.58

3.27

7.02

5.16

2.51

1.20

.45

-

62.81

29.03

2.30

2.48

1.55

1.27

.17

.38

-

62.81

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 155 of 301

Q21D15C    "TIME DAD SPENDS - PLAY 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21D15D    "TIME DAD SPENDS - SCH ACTIV 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21D18     "MOM LIVING 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

D15c. How often does CHILD's father spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- Talking, working on a project, or playing together

D15d. How often does CHILD's father spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- School or other organized activities

D18. Is CHILD's biological mother still living?

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D8M=0,13

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D8M=0,13

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1A=1

582

55

151

127

85

61

20

-

1,826

747

70

124

65

39

26

10

-

1,826

200

24

10

1

2,672

20.02

1.89

5.19

4.37

2.92

2.10

.69

-

62.81

25.70

2.41

4.27

2.24

1.34

.89

.34

-

62.81

6.88

.83

.34

.03

91.92
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Q21D18M    "MONTH MOM DIED 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

Q21D18Y    "YEAR MOM DIED 02"                                    NUM(4.0)

Q21D18C    "CONTACTS W/ MOM PAST 12 MTHS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

D18a. In what month and year did she die? 
-- Month or season

D18b. In what month and year did she die? 
-- Year

D18c. Has CHILD had any contact with (his/her) mother in the last 12 months?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

21

22

23

24

98

99

0

1,982 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

5

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18=1,8,9

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18M=0,98,99

Yes

No

1

-

1

1

4

1

5

-

2

1

2

3

1

-

2

-

-

-

2,883

24

-

-

2,883

170

30

.03

-

.03

.03

.14

.03

.17

-

.07

.03

.07

.10

.03

-

.07

-

-

-

99.17

.83

-

-

99.17

5.85

1.03
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Q21D18D1   "PCG ESTRANGED 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21D18D2   "MOTHER ESTRANGED 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21D18D3   "CHILD ESTRANGED 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21D18D4   "MOTHER TOO FAR 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

D18d. Why not?
-- PCG estranged

D18d. Why not?
-- Mother estranged

D18d. Why not?
-- Child estranged

D18d. Why not?
-- Mother too far away

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

-

-

2,707

1

28

1

-

2,877

18

11

1

-

2,877

2

27

1

-

2,877

2

27

1

-

-

-

93.12

.03

.96

.03

-

98.97

.62

.38

.03

-

98.97

.07

.93

.03

-

98.97

.07

.93

.03

-
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Q21D18D5   "COURT ORDER 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21D18D6   "OTH REASON MOM NO CONTACT 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21D18D7   "MOTHER INCARCERATED 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21D19M    "MOM LAST LIVE W/ CHILD - MTH 02"                     NUM(2.0)

D18d. Why not?
-- Court order restraint

D18d. Why not?
-- Other reason

D18d. Why not?
-- Mother incarcerated

D19a. In what month and year did she last live with CHILD?
-- Month or season

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

INAP if Q21D18C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,1,8,9

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

2,877

3

26

1

-

2,877

-

29

1

-

2,877

4

25

1

-

2,877

16

7

11

13

6

9

98.97

.10

.89

.03

-

98.97

-

1.00

.03

-

98.97

.14

.86

.03

-

98.97

.55

.24

.38

.45

.21

.31
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Q21D19Y    "MOM LAST LIVE W/ CHILD - YR 02"                      NUM(4.0)

Q21D20     "PROXIMITY OF MOM 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

D19b. In what month and year did she last live with CHILD? 
-- Year

D20. Does she live in the same neighborhood, same city, a city near by, the same state,
another state, or another country?

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

98

99

0

1,984 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

IF VOL: Never lived with child

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,8,9

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D19M=0,13,98,99

Same neighborhood

Same city

A city nearby

Same state

Another state

Another country

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,8,9

13

5

12

9

10

18

27

8

10

16

3

7

-

2,707

166

-

-

2,741

18

56

48

20

49

-

9

-

2,707

.45

.17

.41

.31

.34

.62

.93

.28

.34

.55

.10

.24

-

93.12

5.71

-

-

94.29

.62

1.93

1.65

.69

1.69

-

.31

-

93.12
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Q21D20A    "MILES AWAY- MOM 02"                                  NUM(5.0)

Q21D21     "MOM MARRIED 02"                                      NUM(1.0)

Q21D22     "MOM OTH CHILDREN 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21D22A    "# OTH CHILDREN 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

Q21D23     "AMT OF COMMUNICATION W/ MOM 02"                      NUM(1.0)

D20a. About how far away from CHILD does she live? 
-- Miles

D21. Is she currently married?

D22. Has she had any other children since those she had with (you/child's biological
father)?

D22a. How many?

D23. During the past 12 months, about how often did CHILD talk on the telephone with or
receive a letter from (his/her) mother?

1 - 99,997

99,998

99,999

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

Miles

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,8,9

#Children

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D22=0,5,8,9

Not at all

164

30

-

2,713

54

130

16

-

2,707

74

112

13

1

2,707

74

-

-

2,833

14

5.64

1.03

-

93.33

1.86

4.47

.55

-

93.12

2.55

3.85

.45

.03

93.12

2.55

-

-

97.45

.48
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Q21D24M    "LAST CONTACT MOM - MTH 02"                           NUM(2.0)
D24a. In what month and year did CHILD last see her 
-- Month or season

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

21

22

23

24

98

99

0

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,5,8,9

Jan

Feb

March

April

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

IF VOL: Never

Winter

Spring

Summer

Fall

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,5,8,9

11

35

31

23

54

2

-

2,737

34

20

13

8

6

1

4

2

-

6

27

43

2

-

1

1

1

1

-

2,737

.38

1.20

1.07

.79

1.86

.07

-

94.15

1.17

.69

.45

.28

.21

.03

.14

.07

-

.21

.93

1.48

.07

-

.03

.03

.03

.03

-

94.15
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Q21D24Y    "LAST CONTACT MOM - YR 02"                            NUM(4.0)

Q21D26     "FREQ MOM SEE CHILD 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21D27     "# DAYS STAY W/ MOM 02"                               NUM(3.0)

Q21D28     "FREQ MOM TALK ABT CHILD 02"                          NUM(1.0)

D24b. In what month and year did CHILD last see her
-- Year

D26. During the past 12 months, how often did CHILD see (his/her) mother?

D27. How many days did CHILD stay with (his/her) mother during the past 12 months --
either overnight or just for the day?

D28. How often do you talk about CHILD with (his/her) mother?

1,984 - 2,003

9,998

9,999

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1 - 360

998

999

0

1

2

3

4

5

Year

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D24M=0,13,98,99

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21D24M/Q21D24Y=more than 12 months ago) or
(Q21D24M=0,13)

Days

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D26=0,1

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

165

1

2

2,739

2

16

45

36

16

39

1

-

2,752

109

9

-

2,789

49

7

32

31

33

5.68

.03

.07

94.22

.07

.55

1.55

1.24

.55

1.34

.03

-

94.67

3.75

.31

-

95.94

1.69

.24

1.10

1.07

1.14

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count
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Q21D29     "MOM'S INFLUENCE 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21D30A    "CONFLICT OVER CHILD'S RESIDENCE 02"                  NUM(1.0)

Q21D30B    "CONFLICT OVER HOW CHILD IS RAISED 02"                NUM(1.0)

D29. How much influence does CHILD's mother have in making decisions about such things as
education, religion, and health care?

D30a. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- Where CHILD lives

D30b. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- How CHILD is raised

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D18C=0,8,9

None

Some

Great deal

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

42

6

-

2,707

83

37

31

-

-

2,756

128

8

13

1

1

-

2,756

111

15

20

5

-

-

2,756

1.44

.21

-

93.12

2.86

1.27

1.07

-

-

94.81

4.40

.28

.45

.03

.03

-

94.81

3.82

.52

.69

.17

-

-

94.81
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  Count
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Q21D30C    "CONFLICT OVER MOM'S SPENDING 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21D30D    "CONFLICT OVER MOM'S TIME W/ CHILD 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21D30E    "CONFLICT OVER MOM'S VISITS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21D30F    "CONFLICT OVER MOM'S CONTRIBUTION 02"                 NUM(1.0)

D30c. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- How you spend money on CHILD

D30d. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- The amount of time she spends with CHILD

D30e. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- Her visits with CHILD

D30f. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- Her contribution to CHILD's support

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Never

130

5

9

7

-

-

2,756

109

16

21

5

-

-

2,756

112

11

23

5

-

-

2,756

116

4.47

.17

.31

.24

-

-

94.81

3.75

.55

.72

.17

-

-

94.81

3.85

.38

.79

.17

-

-

94.81

3.99
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  Count

  Count
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Q21D30G    "CONFLICT OVER MOM'S DRUG USE 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21D30H    "CONFLICT OVER MOM'S FRIENDS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21D31A    "TIME MOM SPENDS - LEISURE 02"                        NUM(1.0)

D30g. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- CHILD's mother's use of alcohol or drugs

D30h. How often do you and CHILD's mother have conflict over each of the following issues
-- The friends CHILD's mother spends time with

D31a. How often does CHILD's mother spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- Leisure activities such as picnics, movies, sports, or visiting family friends.

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Never

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D28=0,1

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

12

17

6

-

-

2,756

115

3

12

17

4

-

2,756

120

5

12

13

1

-

2,756

97

18

34

26

.41

.58

.21

-

-

94.81

3.96

.10

.41

.58

.14

-

94.81

4.13

.17

.41

.45

.03

-

94.81

3.34

.62

1.17

.89
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  Count
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Q21D31B    "TIME MOM SPENDS - RELIG ACTIV 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21D31C    "TIME MOM SPENDS - PLAY 02"                           NUM(1.0)

D31b. How often does CHILD's mother spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- Religious activities

D31c. How often does CHILD's mother spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- Talking, working on a project, or playing together

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D24M=0,13

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D24M=0,13

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D24M=0,13

7

9

7

-

2,709

153

10

13

6

9

4

3

-

2,709

103

10

30

23

12

11

9

-

2,709

.24

.31

.24

-

93.19

5.26

.34

.45

.21

.31

.14

.10

-

93.19

3.54

.34

1.03

.79

.41

.38

.31

-

93.19
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Q21D31D    "TIME MOM SPENDS - SCH ACTIV 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21E2      "FREQ OUTDOOR ACT W/ MOM 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21E3      "FREQ INDOOR ACT W/ MOM 02"                           NUM(1.0)

D31d. How often does CHILD's mother spend time with (him/her) in each of the following
activities
-- School or other organized activities

E2. About how often does CHILD spend time with [you /
((his/her)(mother/stepmother/adoptive mother/mother-figure))] in outdoor activities?

E3. About how often does CHILD spend time with [you /
((his/her)(mother/stepmother/adoptive mother/mother-figure))] in indoor activities?

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

Not at all

About once a year

Several times a year

One to three times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D24M=0,13

Never

A few times a year or less

About once a month

A few times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

At least once a day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1a=5,8,9 and (Q21D1c,Q21D1e,Q21D1h and
Q21D1i) =2,5,8,9

Never

A few times a year or less

About once a month

A few times a month

About once a week

126

14

29

10

7

6

6

-

2,709

215

362

314

627

538

644

141

3

-

63

63

81

126

315

378

4.33

.48

1.00

.34

.24

.21

.21

-

93.19

7.40

12.45

10.80

21.57

18.51

22.15

4.85

.10

-

2.17

2.17

2.79

4.33

10.84

13.00
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  Count

  Count
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Q21E4      "FREQ OUTDOOR ACT W/ DAD 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21E4A     "FREQ INDOOR ACT W/ DAD 02"                           NUM(1.0)

E4. About how often does CHILD spend time with [you /
((his/her)(father/stepfather/adoptive father/father-figure))] in outdoor activities?

E4a. About how often does CHILD spend time with [you /
((his/her)(father/stepfather/adoptive father/father-figure))] in indoor activities?

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

Several times a week

At least once a day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1a=5,8,9 and (Q21D1c,Q21D1e,Q21D1h and
Q21D1i) =2,5,8,9

Never

A few times a year or less

About once a month

A few times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

At least once a day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1b=5,8,9 and (Q21D1d,Q21D1f,Q21D1g and
Q21D1j) =2,5,8,9

Never

A few times a year or less

About once a month

A few times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

At least once a day

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21D1b=5,8,9 and (Q21D1d,Q21D1f,Q21D1g and
Q21D1j) =2,5,8,9

1,154

726

1

-

63

142

216

245

431

431

561

85

4

1

791

102

117

109

292

371

762

359

3

1

791

39.70

24.97

.03

-

2.17

4.88

7.43

8.43

14.83

14.83

19.30

2.92

.14

.03

27.21

3.51

4.02

3.75

10.04

12.76

26.21

12.35

.10

.03

27.21
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Q21E5      "EAT WITH PARENTS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21E6      "FAMILY GATHERINGS 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21E7      "EAT BREAKFAST 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

E5. How often does CHILD eat a meal with [both (you/mother/mother-figure) [and]
(father/stepfather/adoptive father/father-figure)]?

E6. About how often does your whole family get together with friends or relatives?

E7. Does CHILD usually eat breakfast in the morning?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

Never

A few times a year or less

About once a month

A few times a month

About once a week

Several times a week

At least once a day

DK

NA; refused

Once a year or less

A few times a year

About once a month

Two or three times a month

About once a week or more

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

'Whole family' includes their immediate family including PCG, OCG, and their children.

50

32

55

146

269

1,053

1,301

1

-

154

756

531

739

726

1

-

2,446

442

18

1

1.72

1.10

1.89

5.02

9.25

36.22

44.75

.03

-

5.30

26.01

18.27

25.42

24.97

.03

-

84.14

15.20

.62

.03
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  Count
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Q21E8A     "CHILD BOTHERS ME 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21E8B     "GIVING UP MORE OF LIFE 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21E8C     "FEEL ANGRY 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21E9      "CHILD TROUBLE TO RAISE 02"                           NUM(1.0)

E8a. Next I will read some statements about raising children. Thinking about CHILD, please
indicate on a scale from 1-5 the number that best describes how true each statement is,
where 1 is not at all true, 5 is completely true, and 2, 3, and 4 are somewhere in
between.
-- There are some things that CHILD does that really bother me a lot

E8b. Thinking about CHILD, please indicate on a scale from 1-5 the number that best
describes how true each statement is, where 1 is not at all true, 5 is completely true,
and 2, 3, and 4 are somewhere in between. 
-- I find myself giving up more of my life to meet CHILD's needs than I ever expected

E8c. Thinking about CHILD, please indicate on a scale from 1-5 the number that best
describes how true each statement is, where 1 is not at all true, 5 is completely true,
and 2, 3, and 4 are somewhere in between. 
-- I often feel angry with CHILD

E9. In general, how much trouble has CHILD been to bring up? Would you say, none, just a
little, quite a bit, or a lot?

1 - 5

8

9

1 - 5

8

9

1 - 5

8

9

1

2

3

4

8

9

Not at all true - Completely true

DK

NA; refused

Not at all true - Completely true

DK

NA; refused

Not at all true - Completely true

DK

NA; refused

None

Just a little

Quite a bit

A lot

DK

NA; refused

2,907

-

-

2,904

3

-

2,907

-

-

1,285

1,293

246

80

3

-

100.00

-

-

99.90

.10

-

100.00

-

-

44.20

44.48

8.46

2.75

.10

-
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Q21E10     "EVER SPANKED 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21E11A1   "AGE FIRST SPANKED 02"                                NUM(2.0)

Q21E11A2   "AGE FIRST SPANKED -PER 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21E11B1   "AGE LAST SPANKED 02"                                 NUM(2.0)

E10. Many parents use physical punishment to discipline their child. This includes things
like spanking or slapping your child. Have you ever spanked CHILD?

E11a1. How old was CHILD when you first spanked (him/her)
-- Age

E11a2. How old was CHILD when you first spanked (him/her)
-- Unit of time

E11b1. How old was CHILD when you last spanked (him/her)
-- Age

1

5

8

9

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

2

3

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Age

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21E10=5,8,9

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21E10=5,8,9

Age

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21E10=5,8,9

2,243

661

1

2

2,192

47

4

664

-

120

2,072

-

-

715

2,155

78

10

664

77.16

22.74

.03

.07

75.40

1.62

.14

22.84

-

4.13

71.28

-

-

24.60

74.13

2.68

.34

22.84
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  Count

  Count
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Q21E11B2   "AGE LAST SPANKED -PER 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21E12     "NUMBER OF BOOKS 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21E13A    "SAID I LOVE YOU 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21E13B    "PARTICIPATE IN ACTIVITIES 02"                        NUM(1.0)

E11b2. How old was CHILD when you last spanked (him/her)
-- Unit of time

E12. About how many books does CHILD have?

E13a. About how often in the past month have you 
-- Told CHILD that you love (him/her)

E13b. About how often in the past month have you
-- Spent time with CHILD doing one of (his/her) favorite activities

1

2

3

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

Weeks

Months

Years

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21E10=5,8,9

None

1 or 2

3 to 9

10 to 19

20 or more

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

1

28

2,126

-

-

752

34

55

304

418

2,086

9

1

44

149

182

504

2,028

-

-

177

507

.03

.96

73.13

-

-

25.87

1.17

1.89

10.46

14.38

71.76

.31

.03

1.51

5.13

6.26

17.34

69.76

-

-

6.09

17.44
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Q21E13C    "TALK ABOUT INTERESTS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21E13D    "SPOKEN APPRECIATIVELY 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21E13E    "TALK ABOUT RELATIONSHIPS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

E13c. About how often in the past month have you
-- Talked with CHILD about things (he/she) is especially interested in

E13d. About how often in the past month have you
-- Told CHILD you appreciated something (he/she) did

E13e. About how often in the past month have you
-- Talked with CHILD about (his/her) relationships, like (his/her) relationships with
friends

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

820

1,001

399

2

1

35

238

534

1,201

898

1

-

20

243

589

1,266

788

1

-

101

408

631

1,047

718

28.21

34.43

13.73

.07

.03

1.20

8.19

18.37

41.31

30.89

.03

-

.69

8.36

20.26

43.55

27.11

.03

-

3.47

14.04

21.71

36.02

24.70
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Q21E13F    "TALK ABOUT NEWS 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21E13G    "TALK ABOUT CHILDS DAY 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21E14     "# FAMILY VISITS TO LIBRARY 02"                       NUM(1.0)

E13f. About how often in the past month have you
-- Talked with CHILD about current events, like things going on in the news

E13g. About how often in the past month have you
-- Talked with CHILD about (his/her) day

E14. How often has a family member taken or arranged to take CHILD to the library within
the past 12 months?

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Not in the past month

1 or 2 times in the past month

About once a week

Several times a week

Every day

DK

NA; refused

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

Several times in the past 12 months

About once a month

More than once a month

DK

NA; refused

1

1

208

487

741

922

547

2

-

20

70

146

516

2,153

2

-

1,088

544

623

315

335

2

-

.03

.03

7.16

16.75

25.49

31.72

18.82

.07

-

.69

2.41

5.02

17.75

74.06

.07

-

37.43

18.71

21.43

10.84

11.52

.07

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21E14A    "# VISITS TO LIBRARY 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21E14B    "LIBRARY CARD 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21E15     "FREQ FAMILY ACTIVITIES 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21E15A1   "FAMILY ACTIVITIES-1ST 02"                            NUM(2.0)

E14a. How often has CHILD gone to the library within the past 12 months?

E14b. Does CHILD have a library card or (his/her) name on a library list?

E15. How often has a family member included CHILD in family activities within the past
month?

E15a1. In what family activities is (CHILD) included?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

Several times in the past 12 months

About once a month

More than once a month

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Never

Once or twice in the past month

Several times in the past month

About once a week

More than once a week

DK

NA; refused

Active Leisure

Arts and Crafts

Community Activities

Cultural Attractions

Electronic Media

386

497

879

385

737

23

-

2,294

600

13

-

238

503

785

478

901

2

-

135

15

9

32

92

13.28

17.10

30.24

13.24

25.35

.79

-

78.91

20.64

.45

-

8.19

17.30

27.00

16.44

30.99

.07

-

4.64

.52

.31

1.10

3.16

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Games - Non Electronic

Homework / School Related Events

Household Activities

Outdoor Leisure

Passive Leisure Activities

Reading / Books

Religious Activities in the Home

Religious Activities Non-Educational

Religious Events / Education

Religious Services

Spending Time with Family

Sporting Attractions

Vacation/Travel

Yard work

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

185

9

157

54

639

24

6

17

21

137

774

44

32

16

25

67

11

-

21

15

1

1

2

-

3

3

-

8

6

5

-

5

5

-

-

6.36

.31

5.40

1.86

21.98

.83

.21

.58

.72

4.71

26.63

1.51

1.10

.55

.86

2.30

.38

-

.72

.52

.03

.03

.07

-

.10

.10

-

.28

.21

.17

-

.17

.17

-

-
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Q21E15A2   "FAMILY ACTIVITIES-2ND 02"                            NUM(2.0)
E15a2. In what family activities is (CHILD) included?

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21E15=1,8,9

Active Leisure

Arts and Crafts

Community Activities

Cultural Attractions

Electronic Media

Games - Non Electronic

Homework / School Related Events

Household Activities

Outdoor Leisure

Passive Leisure Activities

Reading / Books

Religious Activities in the Home

Religious Activities Non-Educational

Religious Events / Education

Religious Services

Spending Time with Family

Sporting Attractions

Vacation/Travel

Yard work

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

84

5

1

241

153

15

19

43

112

135

14

115

48

393

46

4

10

19

87

444

43

26

16

28

53

5

1

11

12

2

-

5

2.89

.17

.03

8.29

5.26

.52

.65

1.48

3.85

4.64

.48

3.96

1.65

13.52

1.58

.14

.34

.65

2.99

15.27

1.48

.89

.55

.96

1.82

.17

.03

.38

.41

.07

-

.17
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Q21E15A3   "FAMILY ACTIVITIES-3RD 02"                            NUM(2.0)
E15a3. In what family activities is (CHILD) included?

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21E15=1,8,9

Active Leisure

Arts and Crafts

Community Activities

Cultural Attractions

Electronic Media

Games - Non Electronic

Homework / School Related Events

Household Activities

Outdoor Leisure

Passive Leisure Activities

Reading / Books

Religious Activities in the Home

Religious Activities Non-Educational

Religious Events / Education

Religious Services

Spending Time with Family

-

5

-

1

22

3

3

-

4

2

-

-

42

-

-

966

85

9

12

36

88

79

12

57

25

200

27

3

5

3

43

194

-

.17

-

.03

.76

.10

.10

-

.14

.07

-

-

1.44

-

-

33.23

2.92

.31

.41

1.24

3.03

2.72

.41

1.96

.86

6.88

.93

.10

.17

.10

1.48

6.67
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Q21E16     "DESK FOR HOMEWORK 02"                                NUM(1.0)
E16. Does CHILD have a desk or table where (he/she) can do (his/her) homework?

17

18

19

20

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

Sporting Attractions

Vacation/Travel

Yard work

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21E15=1,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

29

24

11

17

29

10

-

6

9

1

2

6

-

2

-

3

11

1

1

-

3

3

-

-

35

-

-

1,826

2,573

232

2

1

1.00

.83

.38

.58

1.00

.34

-

.21

.31

.03

.07

.21

-

.07

-

.10

.38

.03

.03

-

.10

.10

-

-

1.20

-

-

62.81

88.51

7.98

.07

.03
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Q21F1      "CHILDREN'S MUSIC PLAYER 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21F1A     "CHILDREN'S MUSIC ITEMS 02"                           NUM(2.0)

Q21F2      "FREQ OF MUSEUM VISITS 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21F3      "FREQ OUTINGS 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

F1. Does CHILD have the use of a CD player, tape recorder, or record player at home?

F1a. How many CDs, tapes or records does CHILD have?

F2. How often has a family member taken or arranged to take CHILD to any type of museum
(children's, scientific, art, historical, etc.) within the past year?

F3. How often does a family member get a chance to take CHILD on any kind of outing
(shopping, park, picnic, drive-in, etc.)?

0

1

5

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

INAP if Q21B4=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

#CDs

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge=6+) or (Q21F1=5,8,9)

Never

Once or twice

Several times

About once a month

More than once a month

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

A few times a year or less

About once a month

About 2 or 3 times a month

Several times a week

About once a day

99

40

9

-

2

2,856

36

-

2

2,869

23

13

10

1

2

-

2

2,856

8

9

15

13

4

3.41

1.38

.31

-

.07

98.25

1.24

-

.07

98.69

.79

.45

.34

.03

.07

-

.07

98.25

.28

.31

.52

.45

.14

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21F4A     "LEARN AT HOME - NUMBERS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21F4B     "LEARN AT HOME - ALPHABET 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21F4C     "LEARN AT HOME - COLORS 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21F4D     "LEARN AT HOME - SHAPES 02"                           NUM(1.0)

F4a.  Which things have you (or another adult/or an older child) used to help CHILD learn
at home
-- Numbers

F4b. Which things have you (or another adult/or an older child) used to help CHILD learn
at home
-- Alphabet

F4c. Which things have you (or another adult/or an older child) used to help CHILD learn
at home
-- Colors

F4d. Which things have you (or another adult/or an older child) used to help CHILD learn
at home
-- Shapes and sizes

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

-

2

2,856

43

6

-

2

2,856

45

4

-

2

2,856

42

7

-

2

2,856

41

-

.07

98.25

1.48

.21

-

.07

98.25

1.55

.14

-

.07

98.25

1.44

.24

-

.07

98.25

1.41

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Q21F4E     "LEARN AT HOME - NONE 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21F5      "AMT CHOICE IN FOODS EAT 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21F6A     "GROUNDED CHILD <6 yrs 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q21F6B     "SPANKED CHILD <6 yrs 02"                             NUM(2.0)

F4e. Which things have you (or another adult/or an older child) used to help CHILD learn
at home
-- None

F5. How much choice is CHILD allowed in deciding what foods (he/she) eats at breakfast and
lunch?

F6a. How many times in the past week have you 
-- grounded CHILD?

F6b. How many times in the past week have you  
-- spanked CHILD?

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

No choice

A little choice

Some choice

A great deal of choice

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

#Times

8

-

2

2,856

1

48

-

2

2,856

4

10

15

19

1

2

2,856

8

-

2

2,897

12

.28

-

.07

98.25

.03

1.65

-

.07

98.25

.14

.34

.52

.65

.03

.07

98.25

.28

-

.07

99.66

.41
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  Count

  Count

  Count
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     %

     %

     %
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   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Q21F6C     "TAKEN AWAY PRIVILEGES <6 yrs 02"                     NUM(2.0)

Q21F6D     "PRAISED CHILD <6 yrs 02"                             NUM(2.0)

Q21F6E     "TAKE AWAY ALLOWANCE <6 yrs 02"                       NUM(2.0)

Q21F6F     "SHOWN PHYSICAL AFFECTION <6 yrs 02"                  NUM(2.0)

F6c. How many times in the past week have you 
-- taken away TV or other privileges?

F6d. How many times in the past week have you 
-- praised CHILD for doing something worthwhile?

F6e. How many times in the past week have you 
-- taken away CHILD's allowance?

F6f. How many times in the past week have you 
-- shown CHILD physical affection (kiss, hug, stroke hair, etc.)?

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge=6+) or (Q21E10=5,8,9)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

-

2

2,893

20

-

2

2,885

46

-

2

2,859

2

1

2

2,902

48

1

2

2,856

-

.07

99.52

.69

-

.07

99.24

1.58

-

.07

98.35

.07

.03

.07

99.83

1.65

.03

.07

98.25

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Q21F6G     "SENT CHILD TO ROOM <6 yrs 02"                        NUM(2.0)

Q21F6H     "SPOKEN POSITIVELY ABOUT CHILD <6 yrs 02"             NUM(2.0)

Q21F7A     "GROUND CHILD <6 YRS 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21F7B     "SPANK CHILD  <6 yrs 02"                              NUM(1.0)

F6g. How many times in the past week have you 
-- sent CHILD to (his/her) room?

F6h. How many times in the past week have you 
-- told another adult (spouse, friend, co-worker, visitor, relative) something positive
about CHILD?

F7a. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Ground (him/her)

F7b. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Spank (him/her)

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

29

-

2

2,876

43

-

2

2,862

-

49

-

2

2,856

14

35

-

2

2,856

1.00

-

.07

98.93

1.48

-

.07

98.45

-

1.69

-

.07

98.25

.48

1.20

-

.07

98.25
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  Count

  Count

  Count
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Q21F7C     "TALK TO CHILD  <6 yrs 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21F7D     "GIVE CHILD CHORES  <6 yrs 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21F7E     "IGNORE IT  <6 yrs 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21F7F     "SEND CHILD TO ROOM  <6 yrs 02"                       NUM(1.0)

F7c. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Talk to (him/her)

F7d. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Give (him/her) household chores

F7e. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Ignore it

F7f. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Send child to (his/her) room

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

41

8

-

2

2,856

3

46

-

2

2,856

7

42

-

2

2,856

27

22

-

2

1.41

.28

-

.07

98.25

.10

1.58

-

.07

98.25

.24

1.44

-

.07

98.25

.93

.76

-

.07
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Q21F7G     "TAKE AWAY ALLOWANCE  <6 yrs"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21F7H     "TAKE AWAY PRIVILEGES  <6 yrs 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21F7I     "TIME OUT <6 yrs 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21F7J     "HUG OR CONSOLE CHILD <6 YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

F7g. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
--Take away (his/her) allowance

F7h. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Take away TV, phone, or other privileges

F7i. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Put (him/her) in a short "time out"

F7j. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Hold child's hand until (he/she) was calm; Hug or console (him/her); Say "I love you"

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

2,856

1

48

-

2

2,856

22

27

-

2

2,856

20

29

-

2

2,856

8

41

-

98.25

.03

1.65

-

.07

98.25

.76

.93

-

.07

98.25

.69

1.00

-

.07

98.25

.28

1.41

-
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Q21F7K     "HIT OR THREATEN CHILD <6 YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21F7M     "INVOLVE THE POLICE <6 YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21F7N     "KICK CHILD OUT OF HOUSE <6 YRS 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21F7O     "OTH PUNISHMENT <6 yrs 02"                            NUM(1.0)

F7k. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Restrain, hit or threaten (him/her)

F7m. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Involve the police or other authority

F7n. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Kick (him/her) out of the house

F7o. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Something else

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Yes

No

2

2,856

2

47

-

2

2,856

-

49

-

2

2,856

-

49

-

2

2,856

-

49

.07

98.25

.07

1.62

-

.07

98.25

-

1.69

-

.07

98.25

-

1.69

-
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-

1.69
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Q21F8      "FREQ READ TO CHILD 02"                               NUM(2.0)

Q21F9      "FREQ CHILD READS BOOKS ON OWN 02"                    NUM(2.0)

Q21G1      "FREQ READ FOR FUN 6-9 yrs 02"                        NUM(1.0)

F8. How often do you read to CHILD?

F9. How often does CHILD read or look at books on (his/her) own?

G1. About how often does CHILD read for enjoyment?

8

9

0
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3
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6

98

99

0
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2

3
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5

6

98

99

0

1

2

3

4
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DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Never

Several times a year

Several times a month

About once a week

A few times a week

Everyday

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Never

Several times a year

Several times a month

About once a week

A few times a week

Everyday

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Never

Several times a year

Several times a month

About once a week

A few times a week

-

2

2,856

-

-

1

5

21

22

-

2

2,856

1

-

-

1

11

36

-

2

2,856

49

25

69

111

270

-

.07

98.25

-

-

.03

.17

.72

.76

-

.07

98.25

.03

-

-

.03

.38

1.24

-

.07

98.25

1.69

.86

2.37

3.82

9.29
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Q21G2      "FAMILY ENCOURAGE HOBBIES 6-9 yrs 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21G2A1    "HOBBIES-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)

G2. Does your family encourage CHILD to start and keep doing hobbies?

G2a1. What are (CHILD)'s hobbies?
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1

5

8

9

0
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6

7
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9
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IF VOL: Child cannot read
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NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Academic Interests

Active Leisure

Animals

Art and Crafts

Cheerleading / Band / Baton

Collecting

Community Interests - Non Religious

Community Interests - Religious

Dance

Drama

Electronic Media

Games - Non Electronic

Home Economics

Listening to Music

Music - Instrument

Music - Voice

Outdoor Activities

Passive Leisure

Reading / Books

359

14

-

8

2,002

781

114

2

8

2,002

13

78

7

154

6

68

5

-

23

-

47

38

8

3

13

11

14

12

106

12.35

.48

-

.28

68.87

26.87

3.92

.07

.28

68.87

.45

2.68

.24

5.30

.21

2.34

.17

-

.79

-

1.62

1.31

.28

.10

.45

.38

.48

.41

3.65
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Q21G2A2    "HOBBIES-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
G2a2. What are (CHILD)'s hobbies?
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30
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47
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49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Self-Care

Socializing with Family & Friends

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G2=5,8,9)

Academic Interests

Active Leisure

Animals

Art and Crafts

Cheerleading / Band / Baton

Collecting

Community Interests - Non Religious

5

3

15

36

21

4

28

21

1

2

-

1

9

11

9

2

2

-

2

-

-

1

-

4

2,124

34

72

11

76

7

33

9

.17

.10

.52

1.24

.72

.14

.96

.72

.03

.07

-

.03

.31

.38

.31

.07

.07

-

.07

-

-

.03

-

.14

73.07

1.17

2.48

.38

2.61

.24

1.14

.31
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8
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Community Interests - Religious

Dance

Drama

Electronic Media

Games - Non Electronic

Home Economics

Listening to Music

Music - Instrument

Music - Voice

Outdoor Activities

Passive Leisure

Reading / Books

Self-Care

Socializing with Family & Friends

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

2

26

2

55

49

7

11

10

12

9

8

55

1

4

13

37

14

1

16

13

1

6

-

-

7

14

9

-

2

-

-

-

-

5

-

.07

.89

.07

1.89

1.69

.24

.38

.34

.41

.31

.28

1.89

.03

.14

.45

1.27

.48

.03

.55

.45

.03

.21

-

-

.24

.48

.31

-

.07

-

-

-

-

.17

-
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Q21G2A3    "HOBBIES-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
G2a3. What are (CHILD)'s hobbies?

99

0
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2

3

4

5

6

7

8
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INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G2=5,8,9)
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Active Leisure

Animals

Art and Crafts

Cheerleading / Band / Baton

Collecting

Community Interests - Non Religious

Community Interests - Religious

Dance

Drama

Electronic Media

Games - Non Electronic

Home Economics

Listening to Music

Music - Instrument

Music - Voice

Outdoor Activities

Passive Leisure

Reading / Books

Self-Care

Socializing with Family & Friends

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

-

2,276

15

42

6

37

6

14

6

-

17

2

28

19

7

3

13

17

10

7

28

1

7

5

14

9

3

4

18

-

-

-

-

78.29

.52

1.44

.21

1.27

.21

.48

.21

-

.58

.07

.96

.65

.24

.10

.45

.58

.34

.24

.96

.03

.24

.17

.48

.31

.10

.14

.62

-

-

-
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Q21G3      "MUSICAL INSTRUMENT IN HOME 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21G3A     "FREQ USE MUSICAL INSTRUMENT 6-9 YRS 02"              NUM(1.0)

G3. Is there a musical instrument (for example, piano, drum, guitar, etc.) that CHILD can
use at home?

G3a. About how often does CHILD use these instruments?

39

40

41
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43

44

45

47

48
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99

0

1

5

8

9

0

1
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Swimming
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Hockey
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Lacrosse

Field Hockey
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DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G2=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Never

Several times a year

Several times a month

About once a week

A few times a week

Everyday

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G3=5,8,9)

2

3

6

5

2

3

-

-

-

-

4

-

-

2,544

452

445

-

8

2,002

61

76

93

59
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56

-

-

2,455

.07

.10

.21

.17

.07

.10

-

-

-

-

.14

-

-

87.51

15.55

15.31

-

.28

68.87
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2.61

3.20
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1.93

-

-

84.45
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Q21G4      "TOYS TO LEARN WORDS 6-9 YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21G5      "IN TUTORING PROGRAM 6-9 YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21G5A     "ROLE IN TUTORING PROGRAM 6-9 YRS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21G5B1    "TUTORING-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(2.0)

G4. Does CHILD have toys, books, or games that are helping or have helped (him/her) to
learn about the alphabet or words?

G5. Was CHILD in a tutoring program in the last 12 months?

G5a. Was CHILD being tutored or doing the tutoring?

G5b1. What was the tutoring for?
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0

1
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NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)
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NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Being tutored

Doing the tutoring

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G5=5,8,9)

Foreign Language

History

Mathematics

Music - Instrument

Reading

Science

Special Needs

Speech

862

35

-

8

2,002

164

733

-

8

2,002

161

3

-

-

2,743

-

-

30

-

89

1

21

9

29.65

1.20

-

.28

68.87

5.64

25.21

-

.28

68.87

5.54

.10

-

-

94.36

-

-

1.03

-
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Q21G5B2    "TUTORING-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(2.0)

Q21G5B3    "TUTORING-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(2.0)

G5b2. What was the tutoring for?

G5b3. What was the tutoring for?
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8
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Writing
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INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G5=5,8,9)

Foreign Language

History
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Music - Instrument

Reading

Science

Special Needs

Speech

Writing

Other

DK
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INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G5=5,8,9)

Foreign Language

History

Mathematics

Music - Instrument

Reading

Science

Special Needs

Speech

Writing

Other

DK

6

8

-

1

2,742

-

-

17

-

11

1

3

-

4

1

-

-

2,870

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

1

1

-

-

.21

.28

-

.03

94.32

-

-

.58

-

.38

.03

.10

-

.14

.03

-

-

98.73
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-
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-

-
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-

-
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Q21G5C     "AMT TIME SPENT IN TUTORING 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21G5D     "COST OF TUTORING 6-9 YRS 02"                         NUM(7.2)

Q21G6A     "ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES 6-9 YRS 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21G6B     "FREQ ATTEND RELIG SERVICES 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

G5c. During the last year, how often did CHILD spend time on a tutoring programs?

G5d. During the last 12 months, how much money did it cost in total for CHILD to be
involved in a tutoring program(s)?

G6a. Did CHILD attend religious services in the last 12 months?

G6b. During the last 12 months, how often did CHILD attend religious services?

99

0
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5

6
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.01 - 9,997.00
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Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G5=5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G5=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Not at all

A few times a year

About once a month

-

2,904

10

8

36

74

28

5

3

-

2,743

35

-

1

2,871

745

152

-

8

2,002

7

120

63

-

99.90

.34

.28

1.24

2.55

.96

.17

.10

-

94.36

1.20

-

.03

98.76

25.63

5.23

-

.28

68.87

.24

4.13

2.17
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Q21G6C     "PARTIC IN OTH RELIG ACTIVITIES 6-9YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

Q21G6D1    "RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

Q21G6D2    "RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

G6c. Did CHILD participate in other religious activities in the last 12 months?

G6d1. Which religious activities was (CHILD) involved in?

G6d2. Which religious activities was (CHILD) involved in?

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

1

Two or three times a month

About once a week

More than once a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G6A=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Attending Religious Services

Individual Practice

Missions

Participating in Religious Services

Religious Education

School-based Activities

Social Events

Summer Camp/Retreats

Youth Ministry & Other Church Groups

Community Service

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G6c=5,8,9)

Attending Religious Services

154

257

144

-

-

2,162

390

506

1

8

2,002

22

5

1

52

169

5

69

16

42

4

6

-

-

2,516

5

5.30

8.84

4.95

-

-

74.37

13.42

17.41

.03

.28

68.87

.76

.17

.03

1.79

5.81

.17

2.37

.55

1.44

.14

.21

-

-

86.55

.17

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 198 of 301

Q21G6D3    "RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

Q21G6E     "SPEND TIME RELIG ACTIVITIES 6-9 YRS 02"              NUM(1.0)

G6d3. Which religious activities was (CHILD) involved in?

G6e. During the last 12 months, how often did CHILD spend time on these religious
activities?

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

1

2

Individual Practice

Missions

Participating in Religious Services

Religious Education

School-based Activities

Social Events

Summer Camp/Retreats

Youth Ministry & Other Church Groups

Community Service

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G6c=5,8,9)

Attending Religious Services

Individual Practice

Missions

Participating in Religious Services

Religious Education

School-based Activities

Social Events

Summer Camp/Retreats

Youth Ministry & Other Church Groups

Community Service

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G6c=5,8,9)

Not at all

A few times a year

3

1

25

31

4

25

9

15

2

4

-

-

2,783

3

4

-

2

7

-

4

2

4

-

-

-

-

2,881

1

67

.10

.03

.86

1.07

.14

.86

.31

.52

.07

.14

-

-

95.73

.10

.14

-

.07

.24

-

.14

.07

.14

-

-

-

-

99.11

.03

2.30

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G7A     "TAKE LESSONS 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21G7A1    "LESSONS-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)

G7. Did CHILD take lessons, such as music, dance, or drama in the last 12 months?

G7a1. Which lessons was (CHILD) involved in?

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

About once a month

Two or three times a month

About once a week

More than once a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G6C=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Art

Dance

Drama

Music - Instrument

Music - Singing

Sports- General

Music - Not Specified

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

27

72

141

81

1

-

2,517

266

631

-

8

2,002

2

91

14

79

16

-

38

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

.93

2.48

4.85

2.79

.03

-

86.58

9.15

21.71

-

.28

68.87

.07

3.13

.48

2.72

.55

-

1.31

.03

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G7A2    "LESSONS-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
G7a2. Which lessons was (CHILD) involved in?

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G7=5,8,9)

Art

Dance

Drama

Music - Instrument

Music - Singing

Sports- General

Music - Not Specified

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

5

17

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

2,641

3

15

8

9

9

-

11

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

7

.17

.58

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

90.85

.10

.52

.28

.31

.31

-

.38

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

.24

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G7A3    "LESSONS-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
G7a3. Which lessons was (CHILD) involved in?

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G7=5,8,9)

Art

Dance

Drama

Music - Instrument

Music - Singing

Sports- General

Music - Not Specified

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

3

-

-

-

-

-

-

6

-

-

2,835

-

2

2

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

3

2

-

.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

.21

-

-

97.52

-

.07

.07

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

.10

.07

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G7B     "AMT TIME SPENT IN LESSONS 6-9 YRS 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21G7C     "COST OF LESSONS 6-9 YRS 02"                          NUM(7.2)

Q21G8      "INVOLVD IN SPORTS THIS SCH YR 6-9 YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

G7b. During the last 12 months, how often did CHILD spend time on lessons?

G7c. During the last 12 months, how much money did it cost for CHILD to be involved in
lessons?

G8. Was or is CHILD a member of any athletic or sports teams during this school year?

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

5

8

9

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G7=5,8,9)

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G7=5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G7=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

-

-

-

-

-

2

-

1

2,893

8

8

152

76

16

5

1

-

2,641

183

-

1

2,723

233

664

-

8

-

-

-

-

-

.07

-

.03

99.52

.28

.28

5.23

2.61

.55

.17

.03

-

90.85

6.30

-

.03

93.67

8.02

22.84

-

.28

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8A1    "SCHOOL SPORTS-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                        NUM(2.0)

Q21G8A2    "SCHOOL SPORTS-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                        NUM(2.0)

G8a1. Which school athletic or sports team is (CHILD) involved in during this school year?

G8a2. Which school athletic or sports team is (CHILD) involved in during this school year?

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

2,002

37

23

5

28

79

18

1

2

-

4

2

6

8

-

7

-

-

-

-

-

-

9

2

2

2,674

19

23

3

68.87

1.27

.79

.17

.96

2.72

.62

.03

.07

-

.14

.07

.21

.28

-

.24

-

-

-

-

-

-

.31

.07

.07

91.98

.65

.79

.10

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8A3    "SCHOOL SPORTS-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                        NUM(2.0)
G8a3. Which school athletic or sports team is (CHILD) involved in during this school year?

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

1

13

1

1

1

-

-

2

4

3

-

1

-

-

-

1

-

-

2

-

-

2,832

5

2

1

1

3

-

-

-

-

-

.03

.45

.03

.03

.03

-

-

.07

.14

.10

-

.03

-

-

-

.03

-

-

.07

-

-

97.42

.17

.07

.03

.03

.10

-

-

-

-

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8B     "TIME IN SPORTS THIS SCH YR 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21G8C     "INVOLVD IN SPORTS LAST SUMMER 6-9 YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

G8b. During this school year, how often does CHILD spend time on athletic or sports teams?

G8c. Was CHILD a member of any organized sports program or teams during last summer?

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8=5,8,9)

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

1

3

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

1

-

-

2,889

14

14

65

122

14

4

-

-

2,674

238

657

2

8

2,002

.03

.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

.03

-

-

99.38

.48

.48

2.24

4.20

.48

.14

-

-

91.98

8.19

22.60

.07

.28

68.87

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8D1    "ORGANIZED SPORTS-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                     NUM(2.0)

Q21G8D2    "ORGANIZED SPORTS-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                     NUM(2.0)

G8d1. Which organized sports programs was (CHILD) involved in during last summer?

G8d2. Which organized sports programs was (CHILD) involved in during last summer?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8c=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

14

92

15

14

46

5

1

4

-

-

4

4

15

3

4

-

-

2

1

-

4

9

-

1

2,669

2

11

1

5

.48

3.16

.52

.48

1.58

.17

.03

.14

-

-

.14

.14

.52

.10

.14

-

-

.07

.03

-

.14

.31

-

.03

91.81

.07

.38

.03

.17

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8D3    "ORGANIZED SPORTS-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                     NUM(2.0)
G8d3. Which organized sports programs was (CHILD) involved in during last summer?

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8c=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

9

1

-

-

-

-

2

3

3

2

-

-

1

2

-

-

-

2

-

1

2,862

2

3

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

.31

.03

-

-

-

-

.07

.10

.10

.07

-

-

.03

.07

-

-

-

.07

-

.03

98.45

.07

.10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8E     "TIME IN SPORTS LAST SUMMER 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21G8F     "INVOLVD IN SPORTS LAST SCH YR 6-9 YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

G8e. When CHILD played those sports, how often did CHILD spend time on sports programs
during last summer?

G8f. Was CHILD a member of any school athletic or sports teams during the last school
year?

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8c=5,8,9)

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8C=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

2

2

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

2,896

3

3

53

136

31

12

-

-

2,669

150

744

2

9

2,002

.07

.07

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

99.62

.10

.10

1.82

4.68

1.07

.41

-

-

91.81

5.16

25.59

.07

.31

68.87

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8G1    "LASTYR: SCHL SPORTS-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                  NUM(2.0)

Q21G8G2    "LASTYR: SCHL SPORTS-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                  NUM(2.0)

G8g1. Which school athletic or sports team was (CHILD) involved in during last school
year?

G8g2. Which school athletic or sports team was (CHILD) involved in during last school
year?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8f=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

18

25

8

12

55

7

3

3

-

-

3

4

2

-

3

-

1

1

-

-

1

3

-

1

2,757

17

14

3

.62

.86

.28

.41

1.89

.24

.10

.10

-

-

.10

.14

.07

-

.10

-

.03

.03

-

-

.03

.10

-

.03

94.84

.58

.48

.10

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G8G3    "LASTYR: SCHL SPORTS-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                  NUM(2.0)
G8g3. Which school athletic or sports team was (CHILD) involved in during last school
year?

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8f=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

2

11

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

2,856

4

4

-

-

2

-

-

-

-

-

.07

.38

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

.07

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

98.25

.14

.14

-

-

.07

-

-

-

-

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 211 of 301

Q21G8H     "TIME IN SPORTS LAST SCH YEAR 6-9 YRS 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21G8I     "COST OF SPORTS PAST 12 MTHS 6-9 YRS 02"              NUM(7.2)

G8h. When CHILD played those sports, how often did (he/she) spend time on them?

G8i. During the 12 months, how much money did it cost for CHILD to be involved in athletic
or sports teams and programs?

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8f=5,8,9)

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8F=5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G8,Q21G8C and
Q21G8F=5,8,9)

-

3

1

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

1

-

-

2,891

1

4

29

98

15

3

-

-

2,757

338

-

3

2,566

-

.10

.03

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

.03

-

-

99.45

.03

.14

1.00

3.37

.52

.10

-

-

94.84

11.63

-

.10

88.27

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G10     "MEMBER OF COMMUNITY GRPS 6-9 YRS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21G10A1   "COMM GRPS/PROGRAMS-1ST 6-9 YRS 02"                   NUM(2.0)

G10. Was CHILD a member of any groups or programs in the community in the last 12 months?
Groups or programs in the community includes scouts, service or hobby clubs.

G10a1. Which community groups or programs was (CHILD) involved in?

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Community Service Groups

Dance

Educational / School-based Programs

Music

Religious Groups

Youth Family Groups/Clubs

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

212

683

2

8

2,002

5

1

6

-

8

158

3

6

4

-

3

6

1

-

-

-

-

3

1

4

-

-

-

-

7.29

23.50

.07

.28

68.87

.17

.03

.21

-

.28

5.44

.10

.21

.14

-

.10

.21

.03

-

-

-

-

.10

.03

.14

-

-

-

-

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G10A2   "COMM GRPS/PROGRAMS-2ND 6-9 YRS 02"                   NUM(2.0)
G10a2. Which community groups or programs was (CHILD) involved in?

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G10=5,8,9)

Community Service Groups

Dance

Educational / School-based Programs

Music

Religious Groups

Youth Family Groups/Clubs

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

-

-

3

-

-

2,695

2

1

2

-

-

4

1

-

5

-

-

3

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.10

-

-

92.71

.07

.03

.07

-

-

.14

.03

-

.17

-

-

.10

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 214 of 301

Q21G10A3   "COMM GRPS/PROGRAMS-3RD 6-9 YRS 02"                   NUM(2.0)
G10a3. Which community groups or programs was (CHILD) involved in?

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G10=5,8,9)

Community Service Groups

Dance

Educational / School-based Programs

Music

Religious Groups

Youth Family Groups/Clubs

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

3

-

-

2,885

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

.10

-

-

99.24

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-
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Q21G10B    "AMT TIME IN COMMUNITY GRPS 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21G10C    "COST OF COMMUNITY GRPS 6-9 YRS 02"                   NUM(7.2)

Q21G11     "TIME PCG PARTIC IN ACTIVITIES 6-9 YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

G10b. During the last 12 months, how often did CHILD spend time on community groups or
programs?

G10c. During the last 12 months, how much money did it cost for CHILD to be involved in
community groups or programs?

G11. During the last year, how often did you actively participate in CHILD's after-school
hobbies or activities, such as coaching a sport or participating in religious services?

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G10=5,8,9)

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G10=5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21G10=5,8,9)

Less than once a month

At least once a month

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

-

2,904

14

68

87

30

4

6

3

-

2,695

167

-

3

2,737

403

129

137

169

35

20

4

8

2,002

-

99.90

.48

2.34

2.99

1.03

.14

.21

.10

-

92.71

5.74

-

.10

94.15

13.86

4.44

4.71

5.81

1.20

.69

.14

.28

68.87

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G12     "FREQ TAKE CHILD TO MUSEUM 6-9 YRS 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21G13     "FREQ TAKE CHILD TO THEATER 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21G14A    "MAKE BED  6-9 YRS 02"                                NUM(1.0)

G12. How often has a family member taken or arranged to take CHILD to any type of museum
(children's, scientific, art, historical, etc.) within the past year?

G13. How often has a family member taken or arranged to take CHILD to any type of musical
or theatrical performance within the past year?

G14a. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD
-- Make (his/her) own bed?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

Several times in the past 12 months

About once a month

More than once a month

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Never

Once or twice

Several times

About once a month

More than once a month

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

338

329

189

24

17

-

8

2,002

460

297

108

21

10

1

8

2,002

200

170

159

121

247

-

8

2,002

11.63

11.32

6.50

.83

.58

-

.28

68.87

15.82

10.22

3.72

.72

.34

.03

.28

68.87

6.88

5.85

5.47

4.16

8.50

-

.28

68.87

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G14B    "CLEAN ROOM 6-9 YRS 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21G14C    "CLEAN SPILLS 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21G14D    "BATHE HIM/HER SELF 6-9 YRS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

G14b. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD
-- Clean (his/her) own room?

G14c. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD
-- Clean up after spills?

G14d. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD
-- Bathe (himself/herself)?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

88

147

212

167

283

-

8

2,002

40

72

146

172

467

-

8

2,002

21

23

41

86

726

-

8

2,002

3.03

5.06

7.29

5.74

9.74

-

.28

68.87

1.38

2.48

5.02

5.92

16.06

-

.28

68.87

.72

.79

1.41

2.96

24.97

-

.28

68.87

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G14E    "PICK UP AFTER SELF 6-9 YRS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21G15A    "GROUNDED CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                           NUM(2.0)

Q21G15B    "SPANKED CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q21G15C    "TAKEN AWAY PRIVILEGES 6-9 YRS 02"                    NUM(2.0)

G14e. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD
-- Pick up after (himself/herself)?

G15a. How many times in the past week have you
-- grounded CHILD?

G15b. How many times in the past week have you
-- spanked CHILD?

G15c. How many times in the past week have you
-- taken away TV or other privileges?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if(Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21E10=5,8,9)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

32

71

216

212

366

-

8

2,002

237

-

8

2,662

157

-

8

2,742

324

-

8

2,575

1.10

2.44

7.43

7.29

12.59

-

.28

68.87

8.15

-

.28

91.57

5.40

-

.28

94.32

11.15

-

.28

88.58

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G15D    "PRAISED CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q21G15E    "TAKE AWAY ALLOWANCE 6-9 YRS 02"                      NUM(2.0)

Q21G15F    "SHOWN PHYSICAL AFFECTION 6-9 YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

Q21G15G    "SENT CHILD TO ROOM 6-9 YRS 02"                       NUM(2.0)

Q21G15H    "SPOKEN POSITIVELY ABOUT CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"            NUM(2.0)

G15d. How many times in the past week have you 
-- praised CHILD for doing something worthwhile?

G15e. How many times in the past week have you
-- taken away CHILD's allowance?

G15f. How many times in the past week have you
-- shown CHILD physical affection (kiss, hug, stroke hair, etc.)?

G15g. How many times in the past week have you
-- sent CHILD to (his/her) room?

G15h. How many times in the past week have you
-- told another adult (spouse, friend, co-worker, visitor, relative) something positive
about CHILD?

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 96

97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

#Times

Child does not receive an allowance

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

#Times

849

5

8

2,045

81

271

-

8

2,547

882

8

8

2,009

454

-

8

2,445

845

29.21

.17

.28

70.35

2.79

9.32

-

.28

87.62

30.34

.28

.28

69.11

15.62

-

.28

84.11

29.07

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G16A    "CONTACT FACULTY 6-9 YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21G16B    "TALK WITH CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21G16C    "WATCH ACTIVITIES 6-9 YRS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

G16a. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- contact (his/her) teacher or principal?

G16b. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- talk with CHILD?

G16c. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- keep a closer eye on CHILD's activities?

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

2

8

2,052

60

41

30

143

604

4

10

2,015

4

7

6

43

821

1

10

2,015

8

5

4

.07

.28

70.59

2.06

1.41

1.03

4.92

20.78

.14

.34

69.32

.14

.24

.21

1.48

28.24

.03

.34

69.32

.28

.17

.14

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G16E    "LECTURE CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21G16F    "WAIT FOR IMPROVEMENT 6-9 YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21G16G    "TELL CHILD SPEND > TIME 6-9 YRS 02"                  NUM(1.0)

G16e. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- lecture CHILD?

G16f. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- wait and see if CHILD improves on (his/her) own?

G16g. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- tell CHILD to spend more time on schoolwork?

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

74

788

3

10

2,015

106

100

70

239

365

2

10

2,015

292

122

81

187

195

5

10

2,015

20

2.55

27.11

.10

.34

69.32

3.65

3.44

2.41

8.22

12.56

.07

.34

69.32

10.04

4.20

2.79

6.43

6.71

.17

.34

69.32

.69

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 222 of 301

Q21G16H    "HELP CHILD MORE 6-9 YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21G16I    "LIMIT ACTIVITIES 6-9 YRS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

G16h. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- spend more time helping CHILD with schoolwork?

G16i. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you
-- limit or reduce CHILD's non-school activities (play, sports, clubs, etc.)?

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

16

15

202

627

2

10

2,015

7

1

7

88

778

1

10

2,015

95

72

94

256

362

3

10

2,015

.55

.52

6.95

21.57

.07

.34

69.32

.24

.03

.24

3.03

26.76

.03

.34

69.32

3.27

2.48

3.23

8.81

12.45

.10

.34

69.32

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21G16J    "OTHER THINGS 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21G16J2   "LIKELY TO IMPLEMENT 6-9 YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21G17A    "GROUND CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21G17B    "SPANK CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                              NUM(1.0)

G16j. Are there any other things you would do if CHILD brought home a report card with
grades or progress lower than expected?

G16j2. How likely is it that you would do this?

G17a. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Ground (him/her)

G17b. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Spank (him/her)

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+) or (Q21B4=5) or
(Q21B6=14,15,98,99) or (Q21G16J=5,8,9)
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Q21G17C    "TALK WITH CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21G17D    "GIVE CHILD CHORES 6-9 YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21G17E    "IGNORE IT 6-9 YRS 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21G17F    "SEND CHILD TO ROOM 6-9 YRS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

G17c. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Talk with (him/her)

G17d. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Give (him/her) household chores

G17e. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Ignore it

G17f. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Send child to (his/her) room
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INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused
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84
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454
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68.87
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Q21G17G    "TAKE AWAY ALLOWANCE 6-9 YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21G17H    "TAKE AWAY PRIVILEGES 6-9 YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21G17I    "TIME OUT 6-9 YRS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

G17g. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Take away (his/her) allowance

G17h. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Take away TV, phone, or other privileges

G17i. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Put (him/her) in short "time out"
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Q21G17J    "HUG OR CONSOLE CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21G17K    "HIT OR THREATEN CHILD 6-9 YRS 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21G17M    "INVOLVE THE POLICE 6-9 YRS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21G17N    "KICK CHILD OUT OF HOUSE 6-9 YRS 02"                  NUM(1.0)

G17j. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Hold child's hand until (he/she) was calm; Hug or console (him/her); Say "I love you"

G17k. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Restrain, hit or threaten (him/her)

G17m. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Involve the police or other authority

G17n. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Kick (him/her) out of the house
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Q21G17O    "OTH PUNISHMT 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21G18     "ENCOURAGE TO READ 6-9 YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21G19     "DICTIONARY 6-9 YRS 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21G20     "ENCYCLOPEDIA 6-9 YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

G17o. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Something else

G18. How often do you encourage CHILD to learn to read?

G19. Does CHILD have a dictionary at home that (he/she) can use? The dictionary can be a
book, CD ROM, or dictionary on the computer.

G20. Does CHILD have an encyclopedia or other reference material at home that (he/she) can
use? The encyclopedia or reference material can be a book, CD ROM, or encyclopedia on the
computer.
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Q21G21     "RECEIVE ALLOWANCE 6-9 YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21G21A1   "ALLOWANCE - AMT 6-9 YRS 02"                          NUM(6.2)

Q21G21A2   "ALLOWANCE - PER 6-9 YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

G21. Does CHILD receive an allowance?

G21a1. How much allowance does CHILD receive? 
-- Amount

G21a2. Is that per week, month, or something else? 
-- Unit of time
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-
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Q21G21B1   "ALLOWANCE CONTIG ON CHORES 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21G21B2   "ALLOWANCE CONTIG ON RULES 6-9 YRS 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21G21B3   "ALLOWANCE CONTIG ON SCH WK 6-9 YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21H1      "FREQ READ FOR FUN 10+ YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

G21b1. Is the allowance contingent on CHILD
-- completing (his/her) chores?

G21b2. Is the allowance contingent on CHILD
-- following family rules?

G21b3. Is the allowance contingent on CHILD
-- doing (his/her) school work?

H1. About how often does CHILD read for enjoyment?

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused
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Several times a month

About once a week
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4.09

-

-

85.28

9.43

5.26

.03

-

85.28
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Q21H2      "FAMILY ENCOURAGE HOBBIES 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H2A1    "HOBBIES-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)

H2. Does your family encourage CHILD to start and keep doing hobbies?

H2a1. What are (CHILD)'s hobbies?
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Q21H2A2    "HOBBIES-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
H2a2. What are (CHILD)'s hobbies?
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-
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Q21H2A3    "HOBBIES-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
H2a3. What are (CHILD)'s hobbies?
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Q21H3      "MUSICAL INSTRUMENT IN HOME 10+ YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21H4      "FREQ USE MUSICAL INSTRUMENT 10+ YRS 02"              NUM(1.0)

H3. Is there a musical instrument, for example, piano, drum, guitar, etc, that CHILD can
use at home?

H4. About how often does CHILD use these instruments?

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H2=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never

Several times a year

Several times a month

About once a week

A few times a week

Everyday

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H3=5,8,9)

2

4

12

3

1

-

6

3

-

16

-

-

2,088

1,018

929

-

4

956

256

184

95

83

208

192

-

-

1,889

.07

.14

.41

.10

.03

-

.21

.10

-

.55

-

-

71.83

35.02

31.96

-

.14

32.89

8.81

6.33

3.27

2.86

7.16

6.60

-

-

64.98

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 235 of 301

Q21H5      "IN TUTORING PROGRAM 10+ YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21H5A     "ROLE IN TUTORING PROGRAM 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H5B1    "TUTORING-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                             NUM(2.0)

H5. Was CHILD in a tutoring program in the last 12 months?

H5a. Was CHILD being tutored or doing the tutoring?

H5b1. What was the tutoring for?
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     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 236 of 301

Q21H5B2    "TUTORING-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                             NUM(2.0)

Q21H5B3    "TUTORING-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                             NUM(2.0)

H5b2. What was the tutoring for?

H5b3. What was the tutoring for?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

97

98

99

0

Foreign Language

History

Mathematics

Music - Instrument

Reading

Science

Special Needs

Speech

Writing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H5=5,8,9)

Foreign Language

History

Mathematics

Music - Instrument

Reading

Science

Special Needs

Speech

Writing

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H5=5,8,9)

2

11

26

-

18

3

8

2

14

2

-

-

2,821

-

2

2

1

2

3

2

-

2

-

-

-

2,893

.07

.38

.89

-

.62

.10

.28

.07

.48

.07

-

-

97.04

-

.07

.07

.03

.07

.10

.07

-

.07

-

-

-

99.52

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 237 of 301

Q21H5C     "COST OF TUTORING 10+ YRS 02"                         NUM(7.2)

Q21H6      "TAKE LESSONS 10+ YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21H6A1    "LESSONS-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)

H5c. During the 12 months, how much money did it cost in total for CHILD to be involved in
a tutoring program?

H6. Did CHILD take lessons, such as music, dance, or drama in the last 12 months?

H6a1. Which lessons was (CHILD) involved in?

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H5=5,8,9) or
(Q21H5A=2,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Art

Dance

Drama

Music - Instrument

Music - Singing

Sports- General

Music, nfs

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

78

-

1

2,828

641

1,306

-

4

956

2

115

62

260

52

-

127

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

1

-

2.68

-

.03

97.28

22.05

44.93

-

.14

32.89

.07

3.96

2.13

8.94

1.79

-

4.37

.03

-

-

-

-

.03

-

.03

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 238 of 301

Q21H6A2    "LESSONS-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
H6a2. Which lessons was (CHILD) involved in?

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H6=5,8,9)

Art

Dance

Drama

Music - Instrument

Music - Singing

Sports- General

Music, nfs

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

-

5

2

1

-

-

-

2

-

-

10

1

-

2,265

4

28

21

27

21

1

11

-

1

2

1

2

-

-

-

-

-

5

-

.17

.07

.03

-

-

-

.07

-

-

.34

.03

-

77.92

.14

.96

.72

.93

.72

.03

.38

-

.03

.07

.03

.07

-

-

-

-

-

.17

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 239 of 301

Q21H6A3    "LESSONS-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(2.0)
H6a3. Which lessons was (CHILD) involved in?

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H6=5,8,9)

Art

Dance

Drama

Music - Instrument

Music - Singing

Sports- General

Music, nfs

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

10

1

1

-

-

-

-

-

6

-

1

2,764

1

6

3

4

5

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

1

-

-

.34

.03

.03

-

-

-

-

-

.21

-

.03

95.08

.03

.21

.10

.14

.17

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

.03

-

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 240 of 301

Q21H6B     "COST OF LESSONS 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(7.2)

Q21H7      "INVOLVD IN SPORTS THIS SCH YR 10+ YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

Q21H7A1    "SCHOOL SPORTS-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                        NUM(2.0)

H6b. During the last 12 months, how much money did it cost in total for CHILD to be
involved in the lessons?

H7. Was or is CHILD a member of any athletic or sports teams at school during this school
year?

H7a1. Which school athletic or sports team is (CHILD) involved in during this school year?

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H6=5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H6=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

2,884

387

-

4

2,516

685

1,260

1

5

956

201

26

17

133

72

39

-

-

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

99.21

13.31

-

.14

86.55

23.56

43.34

.03

.17

32.89

6.91

.89

.58

4.58

2.48

1.34

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 241 of 301

Q21H7A2    "SCHOOL SPORTS-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                        NUM(2.0)
H7a2. Which school athletic or sports team is (CHILD) involved in during this school year?

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

19

43

12

45

2

2

13

14

3

4

4

6

4

4

1

20

1

-

2,222

76

24

14

29

28

5

7

40

4

13

-

1

3

.65

1.48

.41

1.55

.07

.07

.45

.48

.10

.14

.14

.21

.14

.14

.03

.69

.03

-

76.44

2.61

.83

.48

1.00

.96

.17

.24

1.38

.14

.45

-

.03

.10

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 242 of 301

Q21H7A3    "SCHOOL SPORTS-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                        NUM(2.0)
H7a3. Which school athletic or sports team is (CHILD) involved in during this school year?

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

3

3

1

1

3

4

1

1

11

-

-

2,635

16

6

2

5

4

1

1

18

-

4

-

-

2

1

-

-

2

3

1

-

.10

.10

.03

.03

.10

.14

.03

.03

.38

-

-

90.64

.55

.21

.07

.17

.14

.03

.03

.62

-

.14

-

-

.07

.03

-

-

.07

.10

.03

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 243 of 301

Q21H7B     "INVOLVD IN SPORTS LAST SUMMER 10+ YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

Q21H7C1    "ORGANIZED SPORTS-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                     NUM(2.0)

H7b. Was CHILD a member of any organized sports program during last summer?

H7c1. Which organized sports programs was (CHILD) involved in during last summer?

21

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

-

9

-

-

2,832

556

1,390

1

4

956

106

115

53

71

71

22

1

13

2

12

5

6

30

6

9

1

3

6

-

-

.31

-

-

97.42

19.13

47.82

.03

.14

32.89

3.65

3.96

1.82

2.44

2.44

.76

.03

.45

.07

.41

.17

.21

1.03

.21

.31

.03

.10

.21

-

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 244 of 301

Q21H7C2    "ORGANIZED SPORTS-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                     NUM(2.0)
H7c2. Which organized sports programs was (CHILD) involved in during last summer?

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7b=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7b=5,8,9)

1

5

14

2

2

2,351

20

12

3

8

22

1

1

4

-

2

3

-

11

1

3

1

-

3

2

-

-

6

-

-

2,804

.03

.17

.48

.07

.07

80.87

.69

.41

.10

.28

.76

.03

.03

.14

-

.07

.10

-

.38

.03

.10

.03

-

.10

.07

-

-

.21

-

-

96.46

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 245 of 301

Q21H7C3    "ORGANIZED SPORTS-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                     NUM(2.0)

Q21H7D     "INVOLVD IN SPORTS LAST SCH YR 10+ YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

H7c3. Which organized sports programs was (CHILD) involved in during last summer?

H7d. Was CHILD a member of any athletic or sports teams during the last school year?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

5

8

9

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7b=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

2

-

-

3

2

-

-

2

-

1

-

-

3

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

3

-

-

2,889

757

1,189

1

4

.07

-

-

.10

.07

-

-

.07

-

.03

-

-

.10

.03

-

-

-

-

.03

-

-

.10

-

-

99.38

26.04

40.90

.03

.14

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 246 of 301

Q21H7E1    "LAST YR: SCHL SPORTS-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

Q21H7E2    "LAST YR: SCHL SPORTS-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

H7e1. Which school athletic or sports team was (CHILD) involved in during last school
year?

H7e2. Which school athletic or sports team was (CHILD) involved in during last school
year?

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7d=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

956

211

47

21

129

106

33

11

54

8

43

4

5

17

16

11

4

3

4

4

4

-

16

2

4

2,150

91

27

32.89

7.26

1.62

.72

4.44

3.65

1.14

.38

1.86

.28

1.48

.14

.17

.58

.55

.38

.14

.10

.14

.14

.14

-

.55

.07

.14

73.96

3.13

.93

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 247 of 301

Q21H7E3    "LAST YR: SCHL SPORTS-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)
H7e3. Which school athletic or sports team was (CHILD) involved in during last school
year?

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7d=5,8,9)

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

16

23

30

7

11

39

8

18

1

2

4

1

3

-

3

2

2

2

-

10

-

1

2,606

17

12

4

7

6

2

3

23

-

.55

.79

1.03

.24

.38

1.34

.28

.62

.03

.07

.14

.03

.10

-

.10

.07

.07

.07

-

.34

-

.03

89.65

.58

.41

.14

.24

.21

.07

.10

.79

-

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 248 of 301

Q21H7F     "COST OF SPORTS PAST 12 MTHS 10+ YRS 02"              NUM(7.2)

Q21H8      "MEMBER OF COMMUNITY GRPS 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

H7f. Thinking back over the last 12 months, that is from now to last (month that 12 months
prior to the interview month), how much did it cost in total for CHILD to be involved in
athletic or sports teams and programs?

H8. Was CHILD a member of any group or program in the community in the last 12 months?
Groups or programs in the community includes scouts, service or hobby clubs.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97

98

99

0

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

5

8

9

0

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Dance

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Sports - General

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7d=5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H7,Q21H7B and
Q21H7D=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10)

5

1

-

1

-

-

-

2

3

2

-

-

6

-

-

2,813

841

-

16

2,050

476

1,471

-

4

956

.17

.03

-

.03

-

-

-

.07

.10

.07

-

-

.21

-

-

96.77

28.93

-

.55

70.52

16.37

50.60

-

.14

32.89

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 249 of 301

Q21H8A1    "COMM GRPS/PROGRAMS-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                   NUM(2.0)
H8a1. Which community groups or programs was (CHILD) involved in?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

Community Service Groups

Dance

Educational / School-based Programs

Music

Religious Groups

Youth Family Groups/Clubs

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H8=5,8,9)

68

8

39

11

79

198

9

13

3

3

4

9

3

1

-

-

2

2

-

7

1

1

1

-

-

-

14

1

-

2,430

2.34

.28

1.34

.38

2.72

6.81

.31

.45

.10

.10

.14

.31

.10

.03

-

-

.07

.07

-

.24

.03

.03

.03

-

-

-

.48

.03

-

83.59
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Q21H8A2    "COMM GRPS/PROGRAMS-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                   NUM(2.0)
H8a2. Which community groups or programs was (CHILD) involved in?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

Community Service Groups

Dance

Educational / School-based Programs

Music

Religious Groups

Youth Family Groups/Clubs

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H8=5,8,9)

20

3

14

4

24

15

1

4

2

-

1

2

2

-

-

-

1

1

2

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

5

-

1

2,804

.69

.10

.48

.14

.83

.52

.03

.14

.07

-

.03

.07

.07

-

-

-

.03

.03

.07

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

.17

-

.03

96.46
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Q21H8A3    "COMM GRPS/PROGRAMS-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                   NUM(2.0)
H8a3. Which community groups or programs was (CHILD) involved in?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

97

98

99

0

Community Service Groups

Dance

Educational / School-based Programs

Music

Religious Groups

Youth Family Groups/Clubs

Sports- General

Basketball

Baseball

Softball

Football

Soccer

Cheerleading

Wrestling

Track & Field

Cross Country

Volleyball

Martial Arts

Gymnastics

Swimming

Tennis

Hockey

Crew

Golf

Lacrosse

Field Hockey

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H8=5,8,9)

3

1

5

4

2

2

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2,889

.10

.03

.17

.14

.07

.07

-

-

-

.03

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

99.38
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Q21H8B     "COST OF COMMUNITY GRPS 10+ YRS 02"                   NUM(7.2)

Q21H9A     "ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES 10+ YRS 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H9B     "FREQ ATTEND RELIG SERVICES 10+ YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21H9C     "PARTIC IN OTH RELIG ACTIVITIES 10+YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

H8b. During the last 12 months, how much money did it cost for CHILD to be involved in
community groups or programs?

H9a. Did CHILD attend religious services in the last 12 months?

H9b. During the last 12 months, how often did CHILD attend religious services?

H9c. Did CHILD participate in other religious activities in the last 12 months?

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H8=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Not at all

A few times a year

About once a month

Two or three times a month

About once a week

More than once a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H9A=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

268

1

7

2,631

1,533

413

1

4

956

3

267

140

316

519

286

2

-

1,374

749

1,197

1

4

956

9.22

.03

.24

90.51

52.73

14.21

.03

.14

32.89

.10

9.18

4.82

10.87

17.85

9.84

.07

-

47.27

25.77

41.18

.03

.14

32.89

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21H9D1    "RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES-1ST 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

Q21H9D2    "RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES-2ND 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

H9d1. Which religious activities was (CHILD) involved in?

H9d2. Which religious activities was (CHILD) involved in?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

Attending Religious Services

Individual Practice

Missions

Participating in Religious Services

Religious Education

School-based Activities

Social Events

Summer Camp/Retreats

Youth Ministry & Other Church Groups

Community Service

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H9c=5,8,9)

Attending Religious Services

Individual Practice

Missions

Participating in Religious Services

Religious Education

School-based Activities

Social Events

Summer Camp/Retreats

Youth Ministry & Other Church Groups

Community Service

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H9c=5,8,9)

31

10

7

124

188

20

100

42

196

23

9

-

-

2,157

11

4

2

44

54

6

29

10

54

19

10

-

-

2,664

1.07

.34

.24

4.27

6.47

.69

3.44

1.44

6.74

.79

.31

-

-

74.20

.38

.14

.07

1.51

1.86

.21

1.00

.34

1.86

.65

.34

-

-

91.64

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range
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Q21H9D3    "RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES-3RD 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

Q21H9E     "FREQ ATTEND RELIG ACTIVITIES 10+ YRS 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H11     "TIME PCG PARTIC IN ACTIVITIES 10+ YRS 02"            NUM(1.0)

H9d3. Which religious activities was (CHILD) involved in?

H9e. During the last 12 months, how often did CHILD spend time on these religious
activities?

H11. During the last 12 months, how often did you actively participate in CHILD's after-
school hobbies or activities, such as coaching a sport or participating in religious
services?

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

Attending Religious Services

Individual Practice

Missions

Participating in Religious Services

Religious Education

School-based Activities

Social Events

Summer Camp/Retreats

Youth Ministry & Other Church Groups

Community Service

Other

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H9c=5,8,9)

Not at all

A few times a year

About once a month

Two or three times a month

About once a week

More than once a week

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21H9C=5,8,9)

Less than once a month

At least once a month

2

1

2

7

12

2

6

4

11

7

1

-

-

2,852

6

127

68

140

254

152

2

-

2,158

959

292

.07

.03

.07

.24

.41

.07

.21

.14

.38

.24

.03

-

-

98.11

.21

4.37

2.34

4.82

8.74

5.23

.07

-

74.23

32.99

10.04

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 255 of 301

Q21H12     "FREQ TAKE CHILD TO MUSEUM 10+ YRS 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H13     "FREQ TAKE CHILD TO THEATER 10+ YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21H14A    "MAKE BED 10+ YRS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

H12. How often has a family member taken or arranged to take CHILD to any type of museum
(children's, scientific, art, historical, etc.) within the past 12 months?

H13. How often has a family member taken or arranged to take CHILD to any type of musical
or theatrical performance within the past 12 months?

H14a. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD make (his/her) own bed?

3

4

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

Once a week

More than once a week

Usually every day

IF VOL: Every day while program lasted

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

Several times in the past 12 months

About once a month

More than once a month

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never

Once or twice in the past 12 months

Several times in the past 12 months

About once a month

More than once a month

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

312

278

67

33

5

5

956

1,089

583

192

54

27

2

4

956

1,024

604

237

49

32

1

4

956

232

388

10.73

9.56

2.30

1.14

.17

.17

32.89

37.46

20.06

6.60

1.86

.93

.07

.14

32.89

35.23

20.78

8.15

1.69

1.10

.03

.14

32.89

7.98

13.35

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %
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   Value/Range
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Q21H14B    "CLEAN ROOM 10+ YRS 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21H14C    "CLEAN SHARED LIV AREAS 10+ YRS 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21H14D    "ROUTINE CHORES 10+ YRS 02"                           NUM(1.0)

H14b. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD clean (his/her) own room?

H14c. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD help keep shared living areas clean and
straight?

H14d. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD do routine chores such as mow the lawn,
help with dinner, wash dishes, etc.?

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

299

227

801

-

4

956

72

294

356

346

878

1

4

956

83

327

507

410

619

1

4

956

128

301

420

10.29

7.81

27.55

-

.14

32.89

2.48

10.11

12.25

11.90

30.20

.03

.14

32.89

2.86

11.25

17.44

14.10

21.29

.03

.14

32.89

4.40

10.35

14.45

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21H14E    "MANAGE OWN TIME 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21H14F    "PICK UP AFTER SELF 10+ YRS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21H15A    "GROUNDED CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                           NUM(2.0)

H14e. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD help manage (his/her) own time (get up on
time, be ready for school, etc.)?

H14f. In the last 6 months, how often did CHILD pick up after (himself/herself)?

H15a. How many times in the past week have you
-- grounded CHILD?

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Never (if vol)/Almost never

Less than half the time

About half the time

More than half the time

Almost always

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

412

684

2

4

956

125

148

236

340

1,097

1

4

956

74

279

480

382

731

1

4

956

357

-

4

2,546

14.17

23.53

.07

.14

32.89

4.30

5.09

8.12

11.70

37.74

.03

.14

32.89

2.55

9.60

16.51

13.14

25.15

.03

.14

32.89

12.28

-

.14

87.58

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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Q21H15B    "SPANKED CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q21H15C    "TAKEN AWAY PRIVILEGES 10+ YRS 02"                    NUM(2.0)

Q21H15D    "PRAISED CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                            NUM(2.0)

Q21H15E    "TAKE AWAY ALLOWANCE 10+ YRS 02"                      NUM(2.0)

Q21H15F    "SHOWN PHYSICAL AFFECTION 10+ YRS 02"                 NUM(2.0)

H15b. How many times in the past week have you
-- spanked CHILD?

H15c. How many times in the past week have you 
-- taken away TV or other privileges?

H15d. How many times in the past week have you 
-- praised CHILD for doing something worthwhile?

H15e. How many times in the past week have you 
-- taken away CHILD's allowance?

H15f. How many times in the past week have you 
-- shown CHILD physical affection (kiss, hug, stroke hair, etc.)?

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 96

97

98

99

0

1 - 97

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21E10=5,8,9)

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

#Times

Child does not receive an allowance

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

#Times

112

-

4

2,791

412

-

4

2,491

1,813

-

4

1,090

153

445

1

5

2,303

1,852

3.85

-

.14

96.01

14.17

-

.14

85.69

62.37

-

.14

37.50

5.26

15.31

.03

.17

79.22

63.71

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %
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Q21H15G    "SENT CHILD TO ROOM 10+ YRS 02"                       NUM(2.0)

Q21H15H    "SPOKEN POSITIVELY ABOUT CHILD 10+ YRS 02"            NUM(2.0)

Q21H16A    "CONTACT FACULTY 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21H16B    "TALK WITH CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

H15g. How many times in the past week have you 
-- sent CHILD to (his/her) room?

H15h. How many times in the past week have you 
-- told another adult (spouse, friend, co-worker, visitor, relative) something positive
about CHILD?

H16a. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- contact (his/her) teacher or principal?

H16b. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- talk with CHILD?

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1 - 97

98

99

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

#Times

DK

NA; refused

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

3

4

1,048

455

-

4

2,448

1,807

3

4

1,093

203

126

116

355

1,026

1

6

1,074

5

.10

.14

36.05

15.65

-

.14

84.21

62.16

.10

.14

37.60

6.98

4.33

3.99

12.21

35.29

.03

.21

36.95

.17
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  Count

  Count

  Count
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Q21H16C    "WATCH ACTIVITIES 10+ YRS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21H16D    "PUNISH CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

H16c. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- keep a closer eye on CHILD's activities?

H16d. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- punish CHILD?

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)

14

8

90

1,709

1

6

1,074

16

22

23

218

1,546

2

6

1,074

504

230

242

342

507

2

6

1,074

.48

.28

3.10

58.79

.03

.21

36.95

.55

.76

.79

7.50

53.18

.07

.21

36.95

17.34

7.91

8.32

11.76

17.44

.07

.21

36.95
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Q21H16E    "LECTURE CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21H16F    "WAIT FOR IMPROVEMENT 10+ YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21H16G    "TELL CHILD SPEND > TIME 10+ YRS 02"                  NUM(1.0)

H16e. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- lecture CHILD?

H16f. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- wait and see if CHILD improves on (his/her) own?

H16g. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- tell CHILD to spend more time on schoolwork?

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

Not at all likely

Somewhat unlikely

Not sure how likely

Somewhat Likely

Very likely

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<10) or (Q21B4=5) or (Q21B6=14,15,98,99)
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Q21H16H    "HELP CHILD MORE 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21H16I    "LIMIT ACTIVITIES 10+ YRS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21H16J    "OTHER THINGS 10+ YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

H16h. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- spend more time helping CHILD with schoolwork?

H16i. If CHILD brought home a report card with grades or progress lower than expected,
would you 
-- limit or reduce CHILD's non-school activities (play, sports, clubs, etc.)?

H16j. Are there any other things you would do if CHILD brought home a report card with
grades or progress lower than expected?
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Q21H16J2   "LIKELY TO IMPLEMENT 10+ YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21H17A    "GROUND CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21H17B    "SPANK CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21H17C    "TALK WITH CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

H16j2. How likely is it that you would do this?

H17a. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Ground (him/her)

H17b. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Spank (him/her)

H17c. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Talk with (him/her)
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Q21H17D    "GIVE CHILD CHORES 10+ YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21H17E    "IGNORE IT 10+ YRS 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21H17F    "SEND CHILD TO ROOM 10+ YRS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21H17G    "TAKE AWAY ALLOWANCE 10+ YRS 02"                      NUM(1.0)

H17d. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Give (him/her) household chores

H17e. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Ignore it

H17f. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Send child to (his/her) room

H17g. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Take away (his/her) allowance
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Q21H17H    "TAKE AWAY PRIVILEGES 10+ YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21H17I    "TIME OUT 10+ YRS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H17J    "HUG OR CONSOLE CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

H17h. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Take away TV, phone, or other privileges

H17l. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Put (him/her) in short "time out"

H17j. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Hold child's hand until (he/she) was calm; Hug or console (him/her); Say "I love you"
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Q21H17K    "HIT OR THREATEN CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                    NUM(1.0)

Q21H17M    "INVOLVE THE POLICE 10+ YRS 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21H17N    "KICK CHILD OUT OF HOUSE 10+ YRS 02"                  NUM(1.0)

Q21H17P    "EAT SOAP 10+ YRS 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

H17k. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Restrain, hit or threaten (him/her)

H17m. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Involve the police or other authority

H17n. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Kick (him/her) out of the house

H17p. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Make (him/her) wash their mouth out with soap
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Q21H17Q    "COUNSELLING 10+ YRS 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21H17R    "MAKE MY SHADOW/MAKE HIM PAY 10+ YRS 02"              NUM(1.0)

Q21H18     "ENCOURAGE TO READ 10+ YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21H19A    "DISCUSS HEALTH W/ CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                  NUM(1.0)

H17q. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Make (him/her) go to counseling

H17r. Most children get so angry at their parents that they say things like "I hate you,"
swear in a temper tantrum, or hit you. If CHILD did any of these, what would you do
-- Make (him/her) be my shadow or make (him/her) pay me money

H18. How often do you encourage CHILD to read on (his/her) own?

H19a. About how often in the past month have you: Taught CHILD what to do in case of a
health or safety emergency (such as calling the fire department)?
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Q21H19B    "DISCUSS SUBSTANCE USE W/CHLD 10+ YRS 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H19C    "DISCUSS SEX W/ CHILD 10+ YRS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21H20     "DICTIONARY 10+ YRS 02"                               NUM(1.0)

H19b. About how often in the past month have you: Discussed with CHILD the problems and
consequences of drinking alcohol or taking drugs?

H19c. About how often in the past month have you: Discussed topics such as physical
hygiene, sex, and sexual relationships with CHILD?

H20. Does CHILD have a dictionary at home that (he/she) can use? The dictionary can be a
book, CD ROM, or dictionary on the computer.
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Q21H21     "ENCYCLOPEDIA  10+ YRS 02"                            NUM(1.0)

Q21H22A    "RECEIVE ALLOWANCE 10+ YRS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21H22B    "ALLOWANCE - AMT 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(6.2)

Q21H22C    "ALLOWANCE - PER 10+ YRS 02"                          NUM(1.0)

H21. Does CHILD have an encyclopedia or other reference material at home that (he/she) can
use? The encyclopedia or reference material can be a book, CD ROM, or encyclopedia on the
computer.

H22a. Does CHILD receive an allowance?

H22b. How much allowance does CHILD receive? 
-- Amount

H22c. Is that per week, month, or something else? 
-- Unit of time
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Q21H22D    "ALLOWANCE CONTIG ON CHORES 10+ YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

Q21H22E    "ALLOWANCE CONTIG ON RULES 10+ YRS 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H22F    "ALLOWANCE CONTIG ON SCH WK 10+ YRS 02"               NUM(1.0)

H22d. Is the allowance contingent on CHILD
-- completing (his/her) chores?

H22e. Is the allowance contingent on CHILD
-- following family rules?

H22f. Is the allowance contingent on CHILD
-- doing (his/her) school work?
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Q21H23A    "SPEND ON TOYS 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21H23A1   "AMT SPENT ON TOYS 02"                                NUM(8.2)

Q21H23B    "SPEND ON VACATION 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21H23B1   "AMT SPENT OF VACATION 02"                            NUM(8.2)

Q21H23C    "SPEND ON SCH SUPPLIES 02"                            NUM(1.0)

H23a. Now I'd like to ask you about money that you or anyone else living with you may have
spent on CHILD in the past 12 months. In the past 12 months, have you or anyone else
living with you spent money on toys or presents for CHILD?

H23a1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on toys or presents for
CHILD in the past 12 months?

H23b. Have you or anyone else living with you spent money in the past 12 months on taking
CHILD on vacation?

H23b1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on taking CHILD on vacation
in the past 12 months?

H23c. Have you or anyone else living with you spent money in the past 12 months on school
supplies for CHILD?
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Q21H23C1   "AMT SPENT OF SCH SUPPLIES 02"                        NUM(7.2)

Q21H23D    "SPEND ON CLOTHES 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H23D1   "AMT SPENT ON CLOTHES 02"                             NUM(7.2)

Q21H23E    "SPEND ON CAR INSUR 02"                               NUM(1.0)

H23c1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on school supplies for CHILD
in the past 12 months?

H23d. Have you or anyone else living with you spent money in the past 12 months on clothes
or shoes for CHILD?

H23d1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on clothes or shoes for
CHILD in the past 12 months?

H23e. Have you or anyone else living with you spent money in the past 12 months on car
insurance?
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Page 273 of 301

Q21H23E1   "AMT SPENT ON CAR INSUR 02"                           NUM(7.2)

Q21H23F    "SPEND ON CAR PAYMTS 02"                              NUM(1.0)

Q21H23F1   "AMT SPENT ON CAR PAYMTS 02"                          NUM(8.2)

Q21H23G    "SPEND ON CAR MAINTENANCE 02"                         NUM(1.0)

H23e1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on car insurance for CHILD
in the past 12 months?

H23f. Have you or anyone else living with you spent money in the past 12 months on car
payments?

H23f1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on car payments for CHILD in
the past 12 months?

H23g. Have you or anyone else living with you spent money in the past 12 months on car
maintenance?
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Q21H23G1   "AMT SPENT ON CAR MAINTENANCE 02"                     NUM(7.2)

Q21H23H    "SPEND ON FOOD 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21H23H1   "AMT SPENT ON FOOD 02"                                NUM(8.2)

Q21H24A    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON TOYS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

H23g1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on car maintenance for CHILD
in the past 12 months?

H23h. Have you or anyone else living with you spent money in the past 12 months on food?

H23h1. How much did you and anyone else living with you spend on food for CHILD in the
past 12 months?

H24a. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Toys or presents?
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Q21H24B    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON VACATION 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21H24C    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON SCH SUPPLIES 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H24D    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CLOTHES 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21H24E    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CAR INSURANCE 02"                NUM(1.0)

H24b. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Taking CHILD on vacation?

H24c. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- School supplies for CHILD?

H24d. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Clothes or shoes for CHILD?

H24e. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Car insurance for CHILD?
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Page 276 of 301

Q21H24F    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CAR PAYMENTS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H24G    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CAR MAINTENANCE 02"              NUM(1.0)

Q21H24H    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CAMP OR LESSONS 02"              NUM(1.0)

Q21H24J    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON ALLOWANCE 02"                    NUM(1.0)

H24f. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Car payments for CHILD?

H24g. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Car maintenance for CHILD?

H24h. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Paid for camp or lessons for CHILD?

H24j. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Paid CHILD an allowance?
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Q21H24K    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON OTHER 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21H24L    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CHILD SUPPORT 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H24M    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON ENTERTAINMENT 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H24N    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CHILD CARE 02"                   NUM(1.0)

H24k. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Any other things?

H24l. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- CHILD support?

H24m. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Entertainment?

H24n. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Childcare?
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Q21H24O    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON EXTRA-CURRICULAR 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H24P    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON ANYTHING CH NEED 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H25A    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON TOYS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21H25B    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON VACATION 02"                     NUM(1.0)

H24o. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Extra-curricular activities?

H24p. Has CHILD's father spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Anything child needs?

H25a. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Toys or presents?

H25b. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Taking CHILD on vacation?
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Page 279 of 301

Q21H25C    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON SCH SUPPLIES 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H25D    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON CLOTHES 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21H25E    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON CAR INSURANCE 02"                NUM(1.0)

H25c. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- School supplies for CHILD?

H25d. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Clothes or shoes for CHILD?

H25e. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Car insurance for CHILD?
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Q21H25F    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON CAR PAYMENTS 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H25G    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON CAR MAINTENANCE 02"              NUM(1.0)

Q21H25H    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON CAMP OR LESSONS 02"              NUM(1.0)

Q21H25J    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON ALLOWANCE 02"                    NUM(1.0)

H25f. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Car payments for CHILD?

H25g. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Car maintenance for CHILD?

H25h. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Paid for camp or lessons for CHILD?

H25j. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Paid CHILD an allowance?
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Q21H25K    "ABSENT MOM SPEND ON OTHER 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21H25L    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CHILD SUPPORT 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H25M    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON ENTERTAINMENT 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H25N    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON CHILD CARE 02"                   NUM(1.0)

H25k. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Any other things?

H25l. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- CHILD support?

H25m. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Entertainment?

H25n. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Childcare?
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Q21H25O    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON EXTRA-CURRICULAR 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H25P    "ABSENT DAD SPEND ON ANYTHING CH NEED 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H26     "CONTRIBUTIONS OUTSIDE HOME 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21H27A    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON TOYS 02"                     NUM(1.0)

H25o. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Extra-curricular activities?

H25p. Has CHILD's mother spent money on the following things for CHILD during the past 12
months
-- Anything child needs?

H26. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?

H27a. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- Toys or presents.
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Q21H27B    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON VACATION 02"                 NUM(1.0)

Q21H27C    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON SCH SUPPLIES 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H27D    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CLOTHES 02"                  NUM(1.0)

Q21H27E    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CAR INSURANCE 02"            NUM(1.0)

H27b. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- Taking CHILD on vacation.

H27c. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- School supplies.

H27d. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- Clothes or shoes.

H27e. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- Car insurance.
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Q21H27F    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CAR PAYMENTS 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H27G    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CAR MAINT 02"                NUM(1.0)

Q21H27H    "OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON FOOD 02"                     NUM(1.0)

Q21H28A    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON TOYS 02"                 NUM(7.2)

H27f. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- Car payments.

H27g. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- Car maintenance.

H27h. Has anyone not living with you spent money on any of these things for CHILD during
the past 12 months?
-- Food.

H28a. About how much did people outside of your household spend on toys or presents for
CHILD in the past 12 months?

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

1

5

8

9

0

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<16) or (Q21H26=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<16) or (Q21H26=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<16) or (Q21H26=5,8,9)

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H26=5,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

10

845

6

2,045

1

10

845

7

2,044

1

10

845

978

1,073

1

10

845

1,566

279

11

.34

29.07

.21

70.35

.03

.34

29.07

.24

70.31

.03

.34

29.07

33.64

36.91

.03

.34

29.07

53.87

9.60

.38
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Q21H28B    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON VACATION 02"             NUM(7.2)

Q21H28C    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON SCH SUPPS 02"            NUM(7.2)

Q21H28D    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CLOTHES 02"              NUM(8.2)

Q21H28E    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CAR INSUR 02"            NUM(6.2)

Q21H28F    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CAR PYMTS 02"            NUM(7.2)

H28b. About how much did people outside of your household spend on taking CHILD on
vacation in the past 12 months?

H28c. About how much did people outside of your household spend on school supplies for
CHILD in the past 12 months?

H28d. About how much did people outside of your household spend on clothes or shoes for
CHILD in the past 12 months?

H28e. About how much did people outside of your household spend on car insurance for CHILD
in the past 12 months?

H28f. About how much did people outside of your household spend on car payments for CHILD
in the past 12 months?

.00

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

.01 -
99,997.00

99,998.00

99,999.00

.00

.01 - 997.00

998.00

999.00

.00

.01 - 9,997.00

INAP if Q21H27A=0,5,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H27B=0,5,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H27C=0,5,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H27D=0,5,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<16) or (Q21H27E=0,5,8,9)

Dollars

1,051

266

59

10

2,572

374

51

11

2,471

1,067

161

11

1,668

2

-

10

2,895

5

36.15

9.15

2.03

.34

88.48

12.87

1.75

.38

85.00

36.70

5.54

.38

57.38

.07

-

.34

99.59

.17
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Q21H28G    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON CAR MAINT 02"            NUM(6.2)

Q21H28H    "AMT OTH OUTSI HOME SPEND ON FOOD 02"                 NUM(7.2)

Q21H29     "STOCK 02"                                            NUM(1.0)

Q21H29A    "AMT OF STOCK 02"                                     NUM(9.2)

H28g. About how much did people outside of your household spend on car maintenance for
CHILD in the past 12 months?

H28h. About how much did people outside of your household spend on food for CHILD in the
past 12 months?

H29. Do you (and (Other Caregiver)) have any shares of stock in publicly held
corporations, mutual funds, or investment trusts for CHILD?

H29a. How much would they be worth?

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

.01 - 997.00

998.00

999.00

.00

.01 - 9,997.00

9,998.00

9,999.00

.00

1

5

8

9

.01 -
999,997.00

999,998.00

999,999.00

.00

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<16) or (Q21H27F=0,5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if (Q21IwAge<16) or (Q21H27G=0,5,8,9)

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H27H=0,5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H29=5,8,9

-

10

2,892

4

1

10

2,892

784

184

11

1,928

465

2,422

12

8

338

8

119

2,442

-

.34

99.48

.14

.03

.34

99.48

26.97

6.33

.38

66.32

16.00

83.32

.41

.28

11.63

.28

4.09

84.00
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Q21H30     "SAVINGS 02"                                          NUM(1.0)

Q21H30A    "AMT OF SAVINGS 02"                                   NUM(8.2)

Q21H31     "OTH ASSETS 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21H31A    "AMT OF OTH ASSETS 02"                                NUM(9.2)

H30. Do you (and (Other Caregiver)) have any money in checking or savings accounts, money
market funds, certificates of deposit, government savings bonds, or treasury bills for
CHILD?

H30a. If you added up all such accounts for CHILD, about how much would they amount to
right now?

H31. Do you (and (Other Caregiver)) have any other savings or assets, such as bond funds,
cash value in a life insurance policy, a valuable collection for investment purposes, or
rights in a trust or estate for CHILD that you haven't already told us about?

H31a. If you sold that and paid off any debts on it, how much would you have for CHILD?

1

5

8

9

.01 -
99,997.00

99,998.00

99,999.00

.00

1

5

8

9

.01 -
999,997.00

999,998.00

999,999.00

.00

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H30=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H31=5,8,9

1,172

1,718

8

9

1,007

30

135

1,735

627

2,249

18

13

391

18

218

2,280

40.32

59.10

.28

.31

34.64

1.03

4.64

59.68

21.57

77.36

.62

.45

13.45

.62

7.50

78.43
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Q21H32     "MONEY FOR FUTURE SCHOOLING 02"                       NUM(1.0)

Q21H32A    "AMT OF MONEY FOR SCHOOLING 02"                       NUM(6.0)

Q21H32B    "NEED STUDENT LOANS FOR COLLEGE 02"                   NUM(1.0)

Q21H32C    "CHOOSE SCH BASED ON COSTS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21H32D    "CONSIDER PRIVATE SCHOOLS 02"                         NUM(1.0)

H32. Other than what you told me about already, do you (and (Other Caregiver)) have money
set aside for CHILD to attend college or other future schooling? Include money set aside
to cover all expenses/costs related to school and living at school.

H32a. About how much does it amount to right now?

H32b. Will CHILD need student loans or scholarships to help pay for college?

H32c. Will CHILD need to choose a school based on how much expenses, such as tuition, will
be?

H32d. Will CHILD consider private schools to attend?

1

5

8

9

10 - 500,000

999,998

999,999

0

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

5

8

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H32=5,8,9

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

482

2,411

5

9

353

28

101

2,425

2,436

395

73

3

2,077

745

82

3

1,264

1,442

198

16.58

82.94

.17

.31

12.14

.96

3.47

83.42

83.80

13.59

2.51

.10

71.45

25.63

2.82

.10

43.48

49.60

6.81
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Q21H32E    "EXCLUDE PRIVATE SCHOOLS DUE TO COSTS 02"             NUM(1.0)

Q21H32F    "AMT CAREGIVERS CONTRIB TO COLLEGE 02"                NUM(9.2)

Q21K1      "CLEAR SPEECH 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21K2      "UNDERSTOOD QUESTIONS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

H32e. Will private schools not be considered because of the amount it costs to attend
private schools?

H32f. How much money will you (and (Other Caregiver)) be able to give to CHILD each year
while (he/she) attends college?

K1.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each item below
-- Primary caregiver's speech was distinct, clear, and audible to interviewer.

K2.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each item below
-- Primary caregiver appeared to readily understand the interviewer's questions.

9

1

5

8

9

0

.00 -
999,997.00

999,998.00

999,999.00

1 - 5

8

9

1 - 5

8

9

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21H32D=1,8,9

Dollars

DK

NA; refused

(1)Never to (3)Sometimes to (5)Often

DK

NA; refused

(1)Never to (3)Sometimes to (5)Often

DK

NA; refused

3

977

458

7

-

1,465

1,563

23

1,321

2,757

33

117

2,757

33

117

.10

33.61

15.76

.24

-

50.40

53.77

.79

45.44

94.84

1.14

4.02

94.84

1.14

4.02
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Q21K3      "EXPRESSED IDEAS 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

Q21K4      "INITIATED INTERCHANGES 02"                           NUM(1.0)

Q21K5      "COMPLEX SPEECH 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

Q21K6      "CHILD/PR.CAREGIVER TOGETHER 02"                      NUM(1.0)

Q21K7      "SPONTANEOUS CONVERSATION 02"                         NUM(1.0)

K3.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each item below
-- Primary caregiver expressed ideas freely and easily and used statements of appropriate
length.

K4.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each item below
-- Primary caregiver initiated interchanges with visitor, asked questions, and made
spontaneous comments.

K5.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each item below
-- Primary caregiver used complex sentence structure and long words in (his/her) speech.

K6.  Did you observe CHILD and primary caregiver together at any time ?

K7.  Primary caregiver spontaneously spoke or conversed with CHILD (excluding scolding or
suspicious comments):

1 - 5

8

9

1 - 5

8

9

1 - 5

8

9

1

5

8

9

1

2

3

(1)Never to (3)Sometimes to (5)Often

DK

NA; refused

(1)Never to (3)Sometimes to (5)Often

DK

NA; refused

(1)Never to (3)Sometimes to (5)Often

DK

NA; refused

Yes

No

DK

NA; refusal

Never

Once

2-3 times

2,756

34

117

2,755

35

117

2,757

33

117

2,388

402

-

117

160

419

921

94.81

1.17

4.02

94.77

1.20

4.02

94.84

1.14

4.02

82.15

13.83

-

4.02

5.50

14.41

31.68
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Q21K8      "RESPOND TO QUESTIONS 02"                             NUM(1.0)

Q21K9      "PHYSICAL AFFECTION 02"                               NUM(1.0)

Q21K10     "SLAP/SPANK CHILD 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

K8.  Primary caregiver responded verbally to CHILD's speech, questions or requests:

K9.  Primary caregiver caressed, kissed, or hugged CHILD:

K10.  Primary caregiver slapped or spanked CHILD :

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

888

-

-

519

260

491

953

684

-

-

519

1,620

436

250

82

-

-

519

2,378

7

1

-

2

-

519

30.55

-

-

17.85

8.94

16.89

32.78

23.53

-

-

17.85

55.73

15.00

8.60

2.82

-

-

17.85

81.80

.24

.03

-

.07

-

17.85
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Q21K11     "SHOOK/GRABBED 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21K12     "PROVIDE TOYS 02"                                     NUM(1.0)

Q21K13     "VOICE CONVEYED + FEELINGS 02"                        NUM(1.0)

Q21K14     "SPONTANEOUS PRAISE 02"                               NUM(1.0)

K11.  Primary caregiver physically restricted or shook/grabbed CHILD :

K12.  Primary caregiver provided toys or interesting activities for CHILD:

K13.  Primary caregiver's voice conveyed positive feeling about CHILD:

K14.  How often did primary caregiver spontaneously praise CHILD for (his/her) behavior,
helpfulness, looks or other positive qualities?

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2,374

11

3

-

-

-

519

1,911

317

131

23

6

-

519

226

518

936

706

2

-

519

839

686

81.66

.38

.10

-

-

-

17.85

65.74

10.90

4.51

.79

.21

-

17.85

7.77

17.82

32.20

24.29

.07

-

17.85

28.86

23.60

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 293 of 301

Q21K15     "WARM/AFFECTIONATE 02"                                NUM(1.0)

Q21K16     "INTRODUCED CHILD BY NAME 02"                         NUM(1.0)

Q21K17     "DEMONSTRATE ACHIEVEMENT 02"                          NUM(1.0)

K15.  When interacting with CHILD, how often was the primary caregiver warm and
affectionate?

K16.  Primary caregiver introduced interviewer to CHILD by name.

K17.  Primary caregiver helped CHILD demonstrate some achievement during visit or
mentioned a particular skill, strength, or achievement.

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

5

6

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Yes

No

Not observed

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

627

236

-

-

519

401

607

836

543

1

-

519

1,368

942

78

-

-

519

1,424

535

345

84

-

-

519

21.57

8.12

-

-

17.85

13.79

20.88

28.76

18.68

.03

-

17.85

47.06

32.40

2.68

-

-

17.85

48.99

18.40

11.87

2.89

-

-

17.85

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 294 of 301

Q21K18     "ENCOURAGE CHILD TO TALK 02"                          NUM(1.0)

Q21K19     "EMOT RESPONSE 02"                                    NUM(1.0)

Q21K20     "DIMINUTIVE 02"                                       NUM(1.0)

Q21K21     "SCOLD/CRITICIZE 02"                                  NUM(1.0)

K18.  Primary caregiver encouraged CHILD to contribute to the conversation during visit.

K19.  Primary caregiver showed some positive emotional responses to praise of CHILD by
visitor.

K20.  Primary caregiver used some term of endearment or some diminutive for CHILD's name
when talking about or to CHILD during visit.

K21.  Primary caregiver scolded, derogated, or criticized CHILD.

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

995

679

532

182

-

-

519

524

952

683

223

5

1

519

1,565

396

262

164

1

-

519

2,182

114

34.23

23.36

18.30

6.26

-

-

17.85

18.03

32.75

23.50

7.67

.17

.03

17.85

53.84

13.62

9.01

5.64

.03

-

17.85

75.06

3.92
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Q21K22     "SHOUTED 02"                                          NUM(1.0)

Q21K23     "SHOWED ANNOYANCE 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21K24     "HOSTILE/LOVING 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

K22.  Primary caregiver shouted at CHILD during visit.

K23.  Primary caregiver expressed overt annoyance with or hostility toward CHILD,
complained, described (him/her) as 'bad', said CHILD won't mind, etc.

K24.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each characteristic below
-- Warmth, love & affection towards child

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

8

9

0

1 - 5

8

9

0

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Never

Once

2-3 times

4 or more times

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

(1)Extremely hostile to child to (5)Extremely warm,
loving and affectionate to child

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

71

21

-

-

519

2,267

81

32

8

-

-

519

2,276

78

24

10

-

-

519

2,388

-

-

519

2.44

.72

-

-

17.85

77.98

2.79

1.10

.28

-

-

17.85

78.29

2.68

.83

.34

-

-

17.85

82.15

-

-

17.85
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Q21K25     "PRIDE/NO PRIDE 02"                                   NUM(1.0)

Q21K26     "WARMTH/NO WARMTH 02"                                 NUM(1.0)

Q21IWAGE   "CHILD AGE AT TIME OF PCG IW - YEARS 02"              NUM(5.2)

Q21IWMTH   "MONTH PCG INTERVIEW COMPLETED 02"                    NUM(2.0)

K25.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each characteristic below
-- Pride or pleasure in child

K26.  Based on your observation of the primary caregiver during this visit, please rate
(him/her) on a scale from 1 to 5 for each characteristic below
-- Warmth in tone when talking with child

Constructed from PCG Interview date and preloaded birth date of child

Month PCG Interview was completed

1 - 5

8

9

0

1 - 5

8

9

0

4.99 - 20.99

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

(1)Showed no pride or pleasure in child to (5)Took a
great deal of pride or pleasure in child

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

(1)Always showed warmth in tone to (5)Never showed warmth
in tone

DK

NA; refused

INAP if Q21K6=5,8,9

Age in years

January
January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

2,388

-

-

519

2,388

-

-

519

2,907

795

568

253

110

46

11

-

-

-

40

559

82.15

-

-

17.85

82.15

-

-

17.85

100.00

27.35

19.54

8.70

3.78

1.58

.38

-

-

-

1.38

19.23
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Q21IWDAY   "DAY PCG INTERVIEW COMPLETED 02"                      NUM(2.0)

Q21IWYR    "YEAR PCG INTERVIEW COMPLETED 02"                     NUM(4.0)

POSBEH02   "POSITIVE BEHAVIOR SCALE 02"                          NUM(4.2)

WARMTH02   "PARENTAL WARMTH SCALE 02"                            NUM(4.2)

BPI_T02    "BPI - TOTAL SCORE 02"                                NUM(2.0)

BPI_E02    "BPI - EXTERNALIZING SCORE 02"                        NUM(2.0)

Day PCG Interview was completed

Year PCG Interview was completed

Positive Behavior Scale 02

Parental Warmth Scale 02

BPI Full Scale  02

BPI - Externalizing Behaviors 02

12

1 - 31

2,002 - 2,003

1.00 - 5.00

9.00

1.00 - 5.00

9.00

0 - 32

99

0 - 17

December

Day

Year

Mean Score

Not Ascertained

Mean Score

Not Ascertained

Sum of recoded vars

Not Ascertained

Sum of recoded vars

Mean score of items Q21B30a-j. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction
and psychometric properties of the measure.

Mean score of items Q21E13a-g. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction
and psychometric properties of the measure.

Question items measuring the Behavior Problem Index are found at Q21B29.  These items were
first recoded then summed. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction and
psychometric properties of the measure.

Question items measuring the Behavior Problem Index are found at Q21B29.  These items were
first recoded then summed. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction and
psychometric properties of the measure.

525

2,907

2,907

2,905

2

2,906

1

2,872

35

2,893

18.06

100.00

100.00

99.93

.07

99.97

.03

98.80

1.20

99.52
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BPI_N02    "BPI - INTERNALIZING SCORE 02"                        NUM(2.0)

PARENT02   "AGGRAVATION IN PARENTING SCALE 02"                   NUM(4.2)

K6_02      "DISTRESS SCALE 02"                                   NUM(2.0)

DISAGR02   "PARENTING DISAGREEMENT SCALE 02"                     NUM(4.2)

PEARLN02   "PEARLIN SELF-EFFICACY SCALE 02"                      NUM(4.2)

BPI - Internalizing Behaviors 02

Aggravation in Parenting Scale 02

Psychological Distress Scale 02

Parental Disagreement Scale 02

Pearlin Self-Efficacy Scale 02

99

0 - 14

99

1.00 - 5.00

9.00

0 - 24

99

1.00 - 5.00

9.00

.00

1.00 - 4.00

9.00

Not Ascertained

Sum of recoded vars

Not Ascertained

Mean Score

Not Ascertained

Sum of recoded vars

Not Ascertained

Mean score

Not Ascertained

INAP (No OCG)

Mean Score

Not Ascertained

Question items measuring the Behavior Problem Index are found at Q21B29.  These items were
first recoded then summed. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction and
psychometric properties of the measure.

Mean score of items Q21E8a Q21E8b Q21E8c Q22J15a Q22J15b Q22J15c Q22J15d. CDS-II User
Guide provides more details on the construction and psychometric properties of the
measure.

Q21J18a-f were rescored and summed to provide K6 score. CDS-II User Guide provides more
details on the construction and psychometric properties of the measure.

Mean score of items Q21J20a-e. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction
and psychometric properties of the measure.

Mean score of items Q21J10a-d. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction
and psychometric properties of the measure.

14

2,880

27

2,889

18

2,886

21

1,968

22

917

2,885

22

.48

99.07

.93

99.38

.62

99.28

.72

67.70

.76

31.54

99.24

.76
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SLFEST02   "ROSENBERG SELF-ESTEEM SCALE 02"                      NUM(4.2)

HT1_02     "HOME Total 3-5 Yrs 02"                               NUM(3.1)

CG1_02     "HOME Cog Stimulation 3-5 Yrs 02"                     NUM(3.1)

HT2_02     "HOME Total 6-9 Yrs 02"                               NUM(3.1)

CG2_02     "HOME Cog Stimulation 6-9 Yrs 02"                     NUM(3.1)

HT3_02     "HOME Total 10+ Yrs 02"                               NUM(3.1)

Rosenberg Self-Esteem Scale 02

Home Scale Total - Early Childhood

Home Scale Cognitive Stimulation - Early Childhood

Home Scale Total - Middle Childhood

Home Scale Cognitive Stimulation - Middle Childhood

Home Scale Total - Early Adolescent

1.00 - 4.00

9.00

.4 - 1.5

.0

.3 - 1.0

.0

.4 - 1.5

.0

.1 - .9

.0

.2 - 1.5

Mean Score

Not Ascertained

Sum of recoded vars

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Sum of recoded vars

INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Sum of recoded vars

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Sum of recoded vars

INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Sum of recoded vars

Mean score of items Q21J9a-j. CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the construction
and psychometric properties of the measure.

CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the measure

CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the measure

CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the measure

CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the measure

CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the measure

2,889

18

51

2,856

51

2,856

905

2,002

905

2,002

1,951

99.38

.62

1.75

98.25

1.75

98.25

31.13

68.87

31.13

68.87

67.11

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



Page 300 of 301

CG3_02     "HOME Cog Stimulation 10+ Yrs 02"                     NUM(3.1)

HT1IMP02   "# Imputed for HS1_02"                                NUM(2.0)

CG1IMP02   "# Imputed for CG1_02"                                NUM(1.0)

HT2IMP02   "# Imputed for HT2_02"                                NUM(2.0)

CG2IMP02   "# Imputed for CG2_02"                                NUM(1.0)

HT3IMP02   "# Imputed for HT3_02"                                NUM(2.0)

Home Scale Cognitive Stimulation - Early Adolescent

Number of values imputed to calculate HS1_02

Number of values imputed to calculate CG1_02

Number of values imputed to calculate HT2_02

Number of values imputed to calculate CG2_02

Number of values imputed to calculate HT3_02

.0

.1 - .9

.0

1 - 14

0

1 - 9

0

1 - 15

0

1 - 6

0

1 - 16

0

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Sum of recoded vars

INAP if Q21IwAge<10

Number of imputed items

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Number of imputed items

None; INAP if Q21IwAge=6+

Number of imputed items

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Number of imputed items

None; INAP if (Q21IwAge<6 or 10+)

Number of imputed items

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

CDS-II User Guide provides more details on the measure

956

1,951

956

4

2,903

3

2,904

31

2,876

14

2,893

88

2,819

32.89

67.11

32.89

.14

99.86

.10

99.90

1.07

98.93

.48

99.52

3.03

96.97
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CG3IMP02   "# Imputed for CG3_02"                                NUM(1.0)
Number of values imputed to calculate CG3_02

1 - 6

0

Number of imputed items

None; INAP if Q21IwAge<10

36

2,871

1.24

98.76
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